Section 8:
Parts Data




A-Series Accessories

*WCAD45KC-125Z 208-240 volts  60hz.  Single Phase or Three Phase
(Parts differences for the regular door T650 will be found on pages 104-105)

WCAD50KC_-12USSZ 208-240 volts 60hz.  Single Phase or Three Phase
WCADG60KC_-12USSX 208-240 volts 60hz  Single Phase or Three Phase
WCADG60KC_-12USSZ 208-240 volts 60hz  Single Phase or Three Phase
WCADS8OKC_-12USSX 208-240-volts 60hz  Single Phase or Three Phase
WCAD90KC_-12USSZ 208-240 volts 60 hz  Single Phase or Three Phase

Description

Hose, Water Supply 3/8” 1.D.
x 48"

Hose, Water Supply 5/8” I.D.
x 48"

9990-027-013

9990-027-013

9990-027-013

Hose, Water Supply 5/8” I.D.
x 48"

9990-027-013

9990-027-013

Washer, Inlet Hose (furnished)

8641-242-000

8641-242-000

8641-242-000

8641-242-000

8641-242-000

Strainer, Inlet Hose (furnished)

9565-003-001

9565-003-001

9565-003-001

9565-003-001

9565-003-001

Bevel Washer for 5/8"” bolt used
in installations using angle iron
bases

8641-586-002

8641-586-002

Bevel Washer for 3/4” bolt used
in installations using angle iron
bases

8641-586-003

8641-586-003

8641-586-003

8641-586-003

8641-586-003

Sealing compound

8538-151-001

8538-151-001

8538-151-001

8538-151-001

8538-151-001

TORX#20

8545-051-002

8545-051-002

8545-051-002

8545-051-002

8545-051-003

Special Tool For Removing Coin
Acceptor Mounting Screws. (T-
10 Torx)

8545-051-003

8545-051-003

8545-051-003

8545-051-003

8545-051-003

Flow Restrictors (in dispenser )

9475-002-002

9475-002-002

9475-002-002

9475-002-003

9475-002-002

Battery (used on Control PCB)

8612-001-001

8612-001-001

8612-001-001

8612-001-001

8612-001-001

Special Tool for adjusting spac-
ing between outer tub front and
cylinder front

8545-056-001

8545-056-001

8545-056-001

8545-056-001

8545-056-001

VFD Filter options (1 phase)
120v

VFD Filter options (3 phase)

9732-255-001

9732-255-001

9732-255-001

9732-256-001

9732-255-001

VFD Filter options (1 phase)

9732-230-001

9732-230-001

9732-230-001

9732-251-001

9732-230-001

Puller for pushing cylinder out
of bearings must be purchased
from local sources.

Clamps to hold tub front to
outer tub when installing tub
front

Vise Grip #11R

Vise Grip #11R

Vise Grip
#11R

Vise Grip #11R

Vise Grip
#11R

Coin Bearing & Seal Kit

9732-219-006

9732-219-006

9732-219-006

9732-219-006

9732-219-006

Coin Op CD with OS2 Platform
for A Series Washers Only

9504-015-001

9504-015-001

Key Service Lock (6324)

6292-006-007

6292-006-007

6292-006-007

6292-006-007

6292-006-007

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




Wiring Harness Part # by Model

Description

Wiring Harness (Add Bleach Lite
assy included)

9794-001-001

9794-001-001

9794-001-001

T-1200
9794-001-001

9794-001-001

Wiring Harness, Door Lock

9627-791-005

9627-791-004

9627-791-004

9627-791-005

9627-791-005

Wiring Harness,CoinDrop Mech

9627-792-001

9627-792-001

9627-895-001

9627-792-001

9627-792-001

Wiring Harness,
Drain,Thermo,DoorSol

9627-796-002

9627-796-002

9627-796-002

9627-796-002

9627-796-002

Data Cable

9806-015-001

9806-015-001

9806-015-001

9806-015-003

9806-015-003

Wiring Harness P20/P21

9627-793-001

9627-793-001

9627-793-001

9627-793-001

9627-793-001

Wiring Harness P8/P16

9627-794-001

9627-794-001

9627-794-001

9627-794-001

9627-794-001

Wiring Harness WaterValve/P19

9627-795-004

9627-795-004

9627-795-004

9627-795-004

9627-795-004

Wiring Harness LED PCB

9627-797-001

9627-797-001

9627-797-001

9627-797-001

9627-797-001

Wiring Harness P5/pressure

9627-803-001

9627-803-001

9627-803-001

9627-803-001

9627-899-001

Wiring Assembly Yel. 32"

8220-064-023

8220-064-023

Wiring Assembly Yel. 64"

8220-064-040

8220-064-040

Wiring Assembly Red 23" #8

8220-063-028

Wiring Assembly Red 41"

8220-062-032

8220-062-032

Wiring Assembly Vio. 24”

8220-118-001

8220-118-001

Wiring Assembly Wht/Brn 8”

8220-108-007

8220-108-007

Wiring Assembly Jumper Yel

8220-123-001

8220-123-001

8220-123-001

8220-128-001

8220-128-001

Wire Red Yellow 8"

8220-108-008

8220-108-008

Wire Yellow Jumper (water valve)

8220-119-002

8220-119-002

80Ib Washer Dispenser Label

8502-687-001

8502-687-001

Wiring Assembly Red 28" #24

8220-062-025

8220-062-025

8220-062-025

Wiring Assembly Blk. 17"

8220-062-028

8220-062-028

8220-062-028

8220-062-028

Wiring Assembly Red 17"

8220-062-027

8220-062-027

8220-062-027

8220-062-027

Wiring Assembly Jumper BLK.

8220-117-002

8220-117-002

8220-117-002

8220-117-003

8220-117-003

Wiring Assembly Red 7" #36

9631-381-018

9631-381-018

9631-381-018

9631-381-018

9631-381-018

Wiring Assembly Blu/Wht

8220-090-009

8220-090-009

8220-090-009

8220-090-009

8220-090-009

Wiring Assembly BIk/Blu

8220-001-231

8220-001-231

8220-001-231

8220-001-231

8220-001-231

Wire Assembly Green 7”

[ [T VS IS I O P O I O S S R P S IO SR I B ST I ST (S ISR ISR S S

Wire Assembly BLK. 23"  #8

8220-063-029

Harness Power Terminal Block

9627-747-003

9627-747-002

9627-747-002

9627-747-002

9627-747-002

Wire Red Yellow 8"

8220-108-008

8220-108-008

Wire Yellow Jumper (water valve)

8220-119-002

8220-119-002

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @




Cabinet and Front Panel Group Part # by Model
Large Door Before Serial # 535659

Description

T-1200

T1450

1 Panel, Side (Left or Right) - 9454-812-001 2
stainless
1 | Panel, Side (Left or Right) - 9454-813-001 9454-814-001 4
stainless
* | Strap Assembly (side panel) 9966-013-001 | 9966-012-001 9966-012-002 4
* | Shim (side panel) 9552-041-001 | 9552-039-001 9552-042-001 2
* | Screw, (Side Panel to Base) 9545-018-013 6
* | Screw, (Side Panel to Base) 9545-018-013 9545-018-013 8
* | Nut, Hex 1/4-20 UNC (for strap 8640-414-006 6
assembly to base)
* | Nut, Hex 1/4-20 UNC (for strap 8640-414-006 8640-414-006 8
to base)
2 | Bracket, Side Panel under front | 9046-085-001 | 9046-085-001 9046-085-001 1
panel
* | Screw #10Bx1/2 side panel brkt | 9545-008-026 1
* Nut 1/4-20 UNC side panel brkt | 8640-414-006 1
* | Nut, Hex 8640-413-002 8640-413-002 2
* | Screw 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 2
3 | Panel Assy, Front 9454-810-001 | 9454-810-001 9454-811-001 1
* | Stop Button Mounting Plate 9452-725-001 9452-725-001 9452-725-001 1
* | Band, Edge Protector 9578-072-002 1
4 | Bumper Loading Door 9051-055-001 | 9051-055-001 9051-055-001 1
Nut, 1/4 x 20 for bumper 8640-414-006 | 8643-414-006 8643-414-006 1
* | Screw, Hex- To Control Panel 9545-008-024 | 9545-008-024 9545-008-024 2
* | Nut, Spring- To Control Panel 8640-399-005 | 8640-399-005 8640-399-005 2
10/32
5 | Screw, Flat Head- Front to Sides | 9545-008-014 | 9545-008-014 9545-008-014 2
5 | Screw, Flat Head- Front to Sides 4
6 | Washer, Finish 8641-585-001 | 8641-585-001 8641-585-001 2
6 | Washer, Finish 4
* | Nut, Spring-To Front Panel 8640-399-008 | 8640-399-008 8640-399-008 2
7 | Label, Door Opening (Blue) 8502-723-001 | 8502-723-001 8502-723-001 1
7 | Label, Door Opening (Black) 8502-742-001 | 8502-742-001 8502-742-001 1
8 | Panel, Control (Mounts Name- 9989-500-001 | 9989-500-001 9989-500-001 1
plate)
* | Screw, Control Panel to Sides 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 9545-008-026 4
Nameplate Decal, Control Blue 9412-140-001 9412-141-001 9412-142-001
Nameplate Decal, Control Black 9412-165-001
10 | Panel Top 9454-743-001 | 9454-736-001 1
11A | Panel Top Front 9454-761-001 1
11B | Panel Top Rear 9454-762-001 1
12 | Lock, Top (w/Key) 8650-012-003 | 8650-012-003 8650-012-003 2
13 | Door, Lower Service 9960-286-004 | 9960-286-004 9960-286-004 1
14 | Handle (bumper guard) 9244-086-003 | 9244-086-003 9244-086-003 1
* | Rivet Blind 3/16” Alum 9491-009-003 9491-009-003 4
* | Screw 9545-045-010 9545-045-010 4
15 | Screw Mtg., Flat Head 10Bx1 3/4 | 9545-008-014 | 9545-008-014 9545-008-014 2
16 | Washer, Finish 8641-585-001 | 8641-585-001 8641-585-001 2
* | Nut, Spring 8640-399-008 | 8640-399-008 8640-399-008 2

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




12

11B

12
/ 1A

17

Description

Coin Box assy, Large Blue

9807-099-002

9807-099-002

9807-099-002

T1450

17

Coin Box assy, Large Blue

9807-099-004

Key, Top- # 6324

6292-006-007

6292-006-007

6292-006-007

Cam, Lock-Top

9095-038-001

9095-038-001

9095-038-001

Nut, 9/32 - 28 Hex

8640-426-001

8640-426-001

8640-426-001

Washer Flat 5/16

8641-581-008

8641-581-008

8641-581-008

Coin Vault, S.S.

9942-037-001

9942-037-001

9942-037-001

Coin Vault, Black

9942-037-005

9942-037-005

9942-037-005

Screw, 10B x 1/2

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

Chute, Coin

9119-031-001

9119-031-001

9119-028-001

Screw, Coin Schute

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

ST N SN I I N B e

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @



1

Cabinet and Front Panel Group Part # by Model

Larie Door After Serial # 535659
Key Description T-750 T-900 T950 T-1200 T1450 QTY

Panel, Side (Left or Right) -
stainless

9454-812-001

2

Panel, Side (Left or Right) -
stainless

9454-839-001

9454-839-001

9454-814-001

9454-836-001

Strap Assembly (side panel)

9966-013-001

9966-012-001

9966-012-001

9966-012-002

9966-012-002

Shim (side panel)

9552-041-001

9552-039-001

9552-039-001

9552-042-001

9552-044-001

Screw, (Side Panel to Base)

Screw, (Side Panel to Base)

9545-018-013

9545-018-013

9545-018-013

9545-018-013

NIN|N

Nut, Hex 1/4-20 UNC (for strap
assembly

8640-414-006

N

Nut, Hex 1/4-20 UNC

8640-414-006

8640-414-006

8640-414-006

8640-414-006

Bracket, Side Panel under front
panel

9046-085-001

9046-085-001

9046-085-001

9046-085-001

9046-086-001

e

Screw #10Bx1/2 side panel brkt

9545-008-026

Nut 1/4-20 UNC side panel brkt

8640-414-006

Nut, Hex

8640-413-002

8640-413-002

8640-413-002

8640-414-006

Screw

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

9545-008-026

Panel Assy, Front

9454-810-001

9454-840-001

9454-840-001

9454-811-001

9454-852-001

*

Stop Button Mounting Plate

9452-725-001

9452-725-001

9452-725-001

9452-725-001

9452-725-001

Band, Edge Protector

9578-072-002

9578-092-002

9578-092-002

9578-092-002

9578-092-002

* |

Bumper Loading Door

9051-055-001

9051-055-001

9051-055-001

9051-055-001

9051-055-001

*

Nut, 1/4 x 20 for bumper

8640-414-006

8640-414-006

8640-414-006

8640-414-006

8640-414-006

Screw, Hex- To Control Panel

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

9545-008-024

Nut, Spring- To Control Panel
10/32

8640-399-005

8640-399-005

8640-399-005

8640-399-005

8640-399-005

NP~~~

Screw, Flat Head- Front to Sides

9545-008-014

9545-008-014

9545-008-014

9545-008-014

9545-008-014

Screw, Flat Head- Front to Sides

Washer, Finish

8641-585-001

8641-585-001

8641-585-001

8641-585-001

8641-585-001

Washer, Finish

¥*|loo|J]ojoo|lo

Nut, Spring-To Front Panel

8640-399-008

8640-399-008

8640-399-008

8640-399-008

8640-399-008

Label, Door Opening (Blue)

8502-723-001

8502-723-001

8502-723-001

8502-723-001

8502-723-001

Label, Door Opening (Black)

8502-742-001

8502-742-001

8502-742-001

8502-742-001

8502-742-001

(e BEN BN

Panel, Control (Mounts Name-
plate)

9989-525-001

9989-525-001

9989-525-001

9989-525-001

9989-529-001

FlrlR,IN]IBRINIBAIN

Screw, Control Panel to Sides

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

Nameplate Decal, Control Blue

9412-162-001

9412-198-001

9412-198-001

9412-142-001

9412-193-001

Nameplate Decal, Control Black

9412-199-001

9412-192-001

9412-173-001

9412-194-001

10

Panel Top

9454-743-001

9454-736-002

9454-736-002

11A

Panel Top Front

9454-761-001

9454-850-001

11B

Panel Top Rear

9454-762-001

9454-851-001

12

Lock, Top (w/Key)

8650-012-003

8650-012-003

8650-012-003

8650-012-003

8650-012-003

13

Door, Lower Service, Includes
Handle

9108-118-001

9960-286-004

9960-286-004

9960-286-004

9960-286-005

I SR i

14

Handle (bumper guard)

9244-086-003

9244-086-003

9244-086-003

9244-086-003

9244-086-004

*

Rivet Blind 3/16" Alum

9491-009-003

9491-009-003

9491-009-003

9491-009-003

9491-009-003

*

Screw

9545-045-010

9545-045-010

9545-045-010

9545-045-010

9545-045-010

15

Screw Mtg., Flat Head 10Bx1 3/4

9545-008-014

9545-008-014

9545-008-014

9545-008-014

9545-008-014

16

Washer, Finish

8641-585-001

8641-585-001

8641-585-001

8641-585-001

8641-585-001

X

Nut, Spring

8640-399-008

8640-399-008

8640-399-008

8640-399-008

8640-399-008

NININ]IDM]BR]-

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




12

17

Description

Coin Box assy, Large Blue

9807-099-002

9807-099-002

9807-099-002

9807-099-002

9807-099-002

17

Coin Box assy, Large Black

9807-099-004

9807-099-004

9807-099-004

9807-099-004

9807-099-004

Key, Top- # 6324

6292-006-007

6292-006-007

6292-006-007

6292-006-007

6292-006-007

Lock

8650-012-003

8650-012-003

8650-012-003

8650-012-003

8650-012-003

Cam, Lock-Top

9095-038-001

9095-038-001

9095-038-001

9095-038-001

9095-038-001

Nut, 9/32 - 28 Hex

8640-426-001

8640-426-001

8640-426-001

8640-426-001

8640-426-001

Washer Flat 5/16

8641-581-008

8641-581-008

8641-581-008

8641-581-008

8641-581-008

18

Coin Vault, S.S.

9942-037-001

9942-037-001

9942-037-001

9942-037-001

9942-037-001

18

Coin Vault, Black

9942-037-005

9942-037-005

9942-037-005

9942-037-005

9942-037-005

Screw, 10B x 1/2

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

Chute, Coin

9119-031-001

9119-031-001

9119-028-001

9119-028-001

9119-028-001

Screw, Coin Schute

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

(S ST BN S e S e L R Y S

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @




Cabinet and Front Panel Group Part # by Model
Front Soap Dish

10 & (11
under)

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



Top Mount Detergent Dispenser

Key Description

Dispenser Soap

9122-005-004

9122-005-004

T-1200

T-1450

Nut, Spring ss

8640-399-007

8640-399-007

Flow restictors

9475-002-002

9475-002-002

Flow restictors Optional (Smaller)

9475-002-003

9475-002-003

Door, Dispenser

9108-095-005

9108-095-005

Pin, Plain

9451-191-001

9451-191-001

Post, Door Mounting

9467-025-001

9467-025-001

Screw, SS Dispenser

9545-045-002

9545-045-002

*x|la|Dh|jJwW|N

Washer Flat 5/16

8641-581-008

8641-581-008

8641-581-008

8641-581-008

8641-581-008

Screw, Locator

9545-008-023

9545-008-023

9545-008-023

9545-008-023

9545-008-023

O |

Plastic Sleeve, Locator

9355-001-001

9355-001-001

9355-001-001

9355-001-001

9355-001-001

Locator Post

9467-024-001

9467-024-001

9467-024-001

9467-024-001

9467-024-001

Nut, Locator Post

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

Catch, Top Panel

9086-017-001

9086-017-001

9086-017-001

9086-017-001

9086-017-001

NININ|IR,]R]~R,]RININ]-

Lock, Top (w/Key)

8650-012-003

8650-012-003

8650-012-003

—-

Lock, Top (w/Key)

8650-012-003

8650-012-003

Gasket Despinsor

9206-416-001

9206-416-001

Front Mount Detergent Dispenser

Description

T-1450

13

Bolt,#10-32 x 1 1/4”SS

9545-012-026

9545-012-026

9545-012-026

9545-012-026

14

Special Washer, Rubber

8641-222-000

8641-222-000

8641-222-000

8641-222-000

Tub Front

9974-011-002

15

Washer-Flat, 1/4

8641-581-018

8641-581-018

8641-581-018

8641-581-018

12

16

Nut, #10-32UNF

8640-413-002

8640-413-002

8640-413-002

8640-413-002

17

Spacer Plastic #10x1/2

9538-157-019

9538-157-019

9538-157-019

9538-157-019

18

Soap Dispenser (no lid)

9807-087-001

9807-087-001

9807-087-001

9807-087-001

Det. Dispenser Mtg Gasket to
Tub frnt

9206-425-001

9206-425-001

9206-425-001

9206-425-001

19

Bracket Soap box mounting

9029-122-002

9029-122-002

9029-122-002

9029-122-002

20

Nut Hex Elasticstop #10-32 SS
mtg dispenser

8640-413-006

8640-413-006

8640-413-006

8640-413-006

21

Lid Assembly dispenser

9987-104-001

9987-104-001

9987-104-001

9987-104-001

22

Lid screws #10-32x1/2 SS

9545-012-017

9545-012-017

9545-012-017

9545-012-017

23

Softner siphon tube (plastic)

9574-252-002

9574-252-002

9574-252-002

9574-252-002

Flow restictors

9475-002-003

9475-002-003

9475-002-003

9475-002-003

24

Washer Dispenser Label Blue

8502-687-001

8502-687-001

8502-687-001

8502-687-001

24

Washer Dispenser Label Black

8502-745-001

8502-745-001

8502-745-001

8502-745-001

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @




Rear View Access Part # by Model

Description

1 Drive Motor, 3 Phase (Inverter 9376-298-001 | 9376-308-001 | 9376-298-001 | 9376-298-001 | 9376-326-001 1
duty)
2 | Rod, Motor Mtg 9497-222-004 | 9497-222-004 | 9497-222-004 | 9497-222-004 | 9497-222-004 1
3 | Collar, Shaft (w/set screws) (old) | 9076-052-002 | 9076-052-002 9076-052-002 | 9076-052-002 | 2
* | Motor Bushing (plastic) 9053-074-001 | 9053-074-001 [ 9053-074-001 | 9053-074-001 | 9053-074-001 1
4 | New motor bushing support 9053-082-001 | 9053-082-001 | 9053-082-001 | 9053-082-001 | 9053-082-001 | 2
5 | Clamp for motor bushing 8654-117-019 | 8654-117-019 | 8654-117-019 | 8654-117-019 | 8654-117-019 2
6 | Pulley, Motor 9453-179-001 | 9453-175-002 | 9453-175-002 | 9453-175-002 | 9453-175-002 1
& Split TaperBushing (motor pulley) | 9053-077-001 | 9053-077-001 | 9053-077-001 2
* | Screw taper bushing 1/4-20x1 9545-018-024 | 9545-018-024 | 9545-018-024 3
7 | Bolt, Eye (1/4"-20x1/2") 9545-055-001 | 9545-055-001 | 9545-055-001 | 9545-055-001 | 9545-055-001 | 1
Nut, 1/4 Elastic Stop 8640-414-003 | 8640-414-003 | 8640-414-003 | 8640-414-003 | 8640-414-003 | 1
* | Link (open end) 9341-046-001 | 9341-046-001 | 9341-046-001 | 9341-046-001 | 9341-046-001 1
Chain (Spring Tension) 9099-012-003 | 9099-012-003 | 9099-012-003 | 9099-012-004 | 9099-012-004 | 1
Spring, Belt Tension 9534-151-000 | 9534-151-000 | 9534-151-000 | 9534-151-000 | 9534-151-000 1
10 | Pulley, Driven 9453-173-002 | 9453-176-005 | 9453-176-005 | 9453-176-005 | 9453-176-005 1
& Tollerence Ring 9487-234-004 1
* | Screw, 5/8"™11 x 2" 9545-060-004 1
* | Washer-Flat, 5/8” 8641-582-032 1
* | Washer-Flat, 5/8" 8641-582-018 1
11 | Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 2" 9545-029-011 | 9545-029-011 | 9545-029-011 | 9545-029-011 | 3
12 | Washer, 3/8” 8641-582-003 | 8641-582-003 | 8641-582-003 | 8641-582-003 3
* | Bushing Taperlock (Driven & 9053-078-002 | 9053-078-002 | 9053-078-002 | 9053-078-002 | 1
Large
13 | Washer-Flat .675x2-1/2x1/4 8641-581-043 | 8641-581-043 | 8641-581-043 | 8641-581-043 1
14 | Lockwasher-Exttooth, 5/8 8641-582-018 | 8641-582-018 | 8641-582-018 | 8641-582-018 1
15 | Bolt, 5/8-11x1 1/2 9545-060-001 | 9545-060-001 | 9545-060-001 | 9545-060-001 1
13 | Washer-Flat, .781x2-1/2x1/4 8641-581-044 1
14 | Lockwasher-Exttooth, 3/4 8641-582-020 1
15 | Bolt, 3/4-10-1 1/2 9545-057-004 | 1
16 | Drive Belt 9040-079-002 | 9040-079-002 | 9040-079-003 | 9040-079-006 | 1
16 | Drive Belt 9040-076-008 2
17 | Hose, Overflow to drain 9242-449-003 | 9242-449-003 | 9242-449-003 | 9242-449-003 | 9242-449-005 | 1
18 | Clamp, Hose overflow to drain 8654-117-018 | 8654-117-018 | 8654-117-018 | 8654-117-018 | 8654-117-018 2
19 | Hose, Overflow Vent Top 9242-463-004 | 9242-463-004 | 9242-463-004 | 9242-463-004 | 9242-463-004
* | Clamp, Hose Vent 8654-117-008 | 8654-117-008 | 8654-117-008 | 8654-117-008 | 8654-117-008 1
* | Vaccum Breaker ALL 9610-001-001 | 9610-001-001 | 9610-001-001 | 9610-001-001 | 9610-001-001 1
* | Clamp, Hose to Vacuum Breaker | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 1
20 | Hose, Vacuum Breaker to tub 9242-458-003 | 9242-458-003 | 9242-458-003 | 9242-458-003 | 9242-458-003 1
* | Vaccum Breaker Bracket 9029-069-001 | 9029-069-001 | 9029-069-001 | 9029-069-001 | 9029-069-001 | 1
21 | Cap, Fill 0935-135-002 | 0935-135-002 2
22 | Hose, Pressure Switch 9242-175-007 | 9242-175-007 | 9242-175-007 | 9242-175-004 | 9242-175-004 1
* Clamp, Pressure Switch Hose 8654-117-015 | 8654-117-015 | 8654-117-015 | 8654-117-015 | 8654-117-015 1
23 | VFD Delta “S” drive 208-240 volt | 9375-014-009 | 9375-014-006 9375-014-008 1
23 | VFD Delta “E” drive 208-240 volt 9375-028-002 9375-029-002
24 | Braking resistors (160 ohm) 9483-004-003 | 9483-004-003 9483-004-003 2
* Bra)cket assembly (drive mount- | 9029-157-001 | 9029-157-001 | 9029-212-001 | 9029-150-001 | 9029-216-001 1
ing
25 | Channel, Rear, Before Serial # 9081-148-001 | 9081-148-001 9081-140-001 1
25 | Channel, Rear, After Serial # 9081-152-001 | 9081-152-002 9081-153-001 1

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




Screw #10Bx1/2

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

T-1450
9545-008-026

Nut, Spring

8640-399-008

8640-399-008

8640-399-008

8640-399-008

8640-399-008

Cover, Terminal Block

9074-267-001

9074-267-001

9074-267-001

9074-267-001

Screw #10Bx1/2

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

Cover, VFD, Before Serial #935659

9074-278-001

9074-278-001

9074-278-001

9074-278-001

9074-278-001

Cover, VFD, After Serial #935659

9074-342-001

9074-342-001

9074-299-001

9074-299-001

Screw #10Bx1/2

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

Terminal Block, Channel Mount

9897-033-002

9897-033-002

9897-033-002

9897-033-002

Panel Assy., Back Before Serial
#935659

9989-455-001

9989-455-001

9989-491-001

= i e D S Y

Panel Assy., Back After Serial
#935659

9989-526-001

9989-526-001

Panel Assy., Back, Upper

9454-873-001

Panel Assy., Back, Lower

9454-872-001

Screw Panel Mtg.#10Bx1/2"

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

10

Screw Panel Mtg.#10Bx1/2"

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9

Screw Panel Mtg.#10Bx1/2"

13

Nut, Spring

8640-399-008

8640-399-008

8640-399-008

8640-399-008

8640-399-008

AR

28

Screw, To Base-1/4" x 3/4"”

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

3

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




Key

*

Cylinder, Seals & Bearings Part # by Model

Description
Housing, Bearing- Assembly (items #2-#6)

9803-187-001

9803-187-001

9803-187-001

9803-187-001

9803-209-001

Housing, Bearing

9241-181-004

9241-181-004

9241-181-004

9241-181-004

9241-195-003

Bearing, Front (LARGE)

9036-159-006

9036-159-006

9036-159-006

9036-159-006

9036-162-002

Bearing, Rear (SMALL)

9036-159-005

9036-159-005

9036-159-005

9036-159-005

9036-162-001

Spacer, Bearing

9538-170-001

9538-170-001

9538-170-001

9538-170-001

9538-185-001

Ring, Bearing Retainer

9487-238-004

9487-238-004

9487-238-004

9487-238-004

9487-238-004

Seal, Primary V85A

9532-140-007

9532-140-007

9532-140-007

9532-140-007

Rl lRr]lRr]lR]|~=]|~

Seal, Primary V95A

9532-140-012

O|l|o|ajn]|h|W|N

Seal, Secondary V140A

9532-140-011

9532-140-011

9532-140-011

9532-140-011

9532-140-011

Ring, Seal Mounting

9950-052-001

9950-052-001

9950-052-001

9950-052-001

9950-062-001

Tub Back Mating Ring

9950-052-001

9950-054-004

9950-054-004

9950-054-004

9487-276-001

Mating Ring Guard Shield

9487-266-001

9487-266-001

9487-261-005

Bolt, Tub End of Bearing Housing (7/16-
14x1), Bolt from inside Tub

9545-059-004

9545-059-004

9545-059-004

9545-059-004

9545-059-004

[N il e

13

Washer, Flat

8641-581-034

8641-581-034

8641-581-034

8641-581-034

8641-581-034

(o)}

14

Screw-Hex Cap, 3/4"-10 x 3" (Bearing
Housing to Frame)

9545-057-002

9545-057-002

9545-057-002

9545-057-002

14

Screw-Hex Cap, 7/8"-10 x 3" (Bearing
Housing to Frame)

9545-066-001

15

Washers Spherical 3/4 (Male half) (Bearing
Housing to Frame)

8641-588-001

8641-588-001

8641-588-001

15

Washers Spherical 7/8 (Male half) (Bearing
Housing to Frame)

8641-588-003

16

Washers Spherical 3/4 (Female half) (Bear-
ing Housing to Frame)

8641-588-002

8641-588-002

8641-588-002

16

Washers Spherical 7/8 (Female half) (Bear-
ing Housing to Frame)

8641-588-004

15

Washer, Flat

8641-581-033

16

Lock Washer-Extrernal Tooth, 3/4” (Bear-
ing Housing to Frame)

8641-582-020

(o)}

17

Nut 3/4"-10 (Bearing Housing to Frame)

8640-418-003

8640-418-003

8640-418-003

8640-418-003

17

Nut 7/8"-9 (Bearing Housing to Frame

8640-437-001

18

Pulley, Driven

9453-173-002

9453-176-005

9453-176-005

9453-176-005

9453-176-005

Tollerence Ring

9487-234-004

Screw, 5/8"-11 x 2"

9545-060-004

Washer-Flat, 5/8"

8641-582-032

Washer-Flat, 5/8"

8641-582-018

19

Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 2"

9545-029-011

9545-029-011

9545-029-011

9545-029-011

20

Washer, 3/8”

8641-582-003

8641-582-003

8641-582-003

8641-582-003

21

Bushing Taperlock (Driven & Large

9053-078-002

9053-078-002

9053-078-002

9053-078-002

22

Washer-Flat .675x2-1/2x1/4

8641-581-043

8641-581-043

8641-581-043

8641-581-043

23

Lockwasher-Exttooth, 5/8

8641-582-018

8641-582-018

8641-582-018

8641-582-018

24

Bolt, 5/8-11x1 1/2

9545-060-001

9545-060-001

9545-060-001

9545-060-001

22

Washer-Flat, .781x2-1/2x1/4

8641-581-044

23

Lockwasher-Exttooth, 3/4

8641-582-020

24

Bolt, 3/4-10-1 1/2

9545-057-004

25

Tub & Cylinder Assy Before Serial #535659

9869-025-002

9869-023-002

9869-022-002

25

Tub & Cylinder Assy After Serial #535659

9869-027-002

9869-027-002

9869-026-001

*

Cylinder Assy

9848-136-002

9848-136-001

9848-136-001

9848-137-001

9848-141-001

Il Bl i e T I B B SN OB I S S A s e W [ife)

88
. Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




14,15,16,17

Key Description

*

Tub Front Before Serial #535659

T750
9974-011-002

T-900
9178-148-001

T950

T-1200
9974-011-002

T1450

*

Tub Front After Serial #535659

9974-011-002

9974-011-002

9178-056-001

*

Gasket, Tub Front

9206-421-002

9206-421-002

9206-421-002

9206-421-003

Ring Assy, Tub Mtg-Front Clamp

9950-055-001

9950-055-001

9950-055-001

9950-055-001

9950-061-001

Bolt, Top Front Ring 3/8"-16 x 3"

9545-029-009

9545-029-009

9545-029-009

9545-029-009

9545-029-009

Nut WCAD 3/8"-16

8640-415-001

8640-415-001

8640-415-001

8640-415-001

8640-415-001

(S S e Y I

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @




Door Lock Assembly (All Models)

14

7 12

19

17

o\

16

17

18

1(

12 1,
Key Description All Models QTY Key Description All Models QTY
33 | Lock Assy, Complete (#1-22) | 9885-024-001 1 14 | Ring, Retaining 9487-200-005 1
(includes #1 thru #22) 15 | Washer 8641-581-031 | 1
1 | Riateissy, Doorllock SERERSO || 2 16 | Switch, Latching Sensing | 9539-461-008 | 1
2 | Washer, Flat (SS or Brass) 8641-581-030 1 17 | Shield. Switch 9550-169-003 3
3 | Actuator, Latching Switch 9008-005-001 1 18 | Screw 4-40 x 5/8" 9545-020-001 2
4 | Pawl, Locking 9450-002-004 1 18 | Nut, Twin 8640-401-001 2
5 | Washer, Spring 8641569003 | 1 19 | switch, Locking Sensing 9539-461-007 | 2
6 [ Ring, Retaining 9487-200-004 | 1 20 | Actuator, Switch Locking | 9008-006-003 | 1
7 | Bracket Switch 9029-163-001 1 21 | Screw 4-40x 1 1/8” 9545-020-003 2
8 | Nut, Hex 10-32 UNF 8640-413-002 | 2 21 | Spacer Sensor ss3818200L | 1
9 | Spring, Actuating 9534-364-002 | 1 22 | Pin, Dowel (for door cam) | 9451-181-004 | 1
10 | Screw, Hx. 10-32x 1" 9545-012-020 | 1 * | shim, Door Lock, Thin 9552-037-001 | AR
11 | Nut, Elastic Stop 10-32 8640-413-004 | 2 * | Screw, Lock mtg /420 x | 9545-018.014 | 3
12 | Spring, Return 9534-364-001 2 3/4"
13 | Pin, Guide 9451-193-001 1 * | Lockwasher 1/4” Ext tooth 8641-582-007 3

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




Gear Motor Door Lock Assembly

Key Description

Actuator Assembly (Includes 1-10,
Rod NOT included)

9892-014-001

9892-014-001

9892-014-001

9892-014-001

T-1450
9892-014-001

11

Screw Pnhdcr, 10-32 UNFxO0 .75

9545-012-027

9545-012-027

9545-012-027

9545-012-027

9545-012-027

10

Cross Recessed PAn Hd Tapping
screw

9545-031-011

9545-031-011

9545-031-011

9545-031-011

9545-031-011

Screw -Hxwshrhdslsems, 6-32 x
3/16

9545-044-003

9545-044-003

9545-044-003

9545-044-003

9545-044-
003

Motor & Gear Assembly 120v

9914-137-011

9914-137-011

9914-137-011

9914-137-011

9914-137-011

Spring - Extension

9534-350-001

9534-350-001

9534-350-001

9534-350-001

9534-350-001

Thermoactuator - Door Lock
Relay 120v

9586-001-001

9586-001-001

9586-001-001

9586-001-001

9586-001-001

Arm - Door Lock

9001-063-001

9001-063-001

9001-063-001

9001-063-001

9001-063-001

Spacer, Plastic

9538-157-021

9538-157-021

9538-157-021

9538-157-021

9538-157-021

Bracket Slide Lock

9029-204-001

9029-204-001

9029-204-001

9029-204-001

9029-204-001

Bracket Assy, Slide - Unlock

9985-189-001

9985-189-001

9985-189-001

9985-189-001

9985-189-001

Bracket Assy, Slide Lock Actuator

9985-190-001

9985-190-001

9985-190-001

9985-190-001

9985-190-001

¥|=|INJW AU

Rod, Door Lock Before Serial
#535659

9497-225-013

9497-225-013

ol i el e Y

Rod, Door Lock After Serial
#535659

9497-225-015

9497-225-015

9497-225-015

9497-225-016

Spacer, Gear Motor

9538-187-001

9538-187-001

9538-187-001

9538-187-001

9538-187-001

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @




Original Door Lock Solenoid Assembly

Key Description
1 | Solenoid Ass'y, Door Locking
(includes 23 thru 32)

9922-011-001

9922-011-001

T-1200
9922-011-001

T-1450  QTY

2 | Bracket, (Door Locking Sole-
noid)

9029-073-001

9029-073-001

9029-073-001

3 | Bracket Ass'y, Solenoid Slide

9985-169-001

9985-169-001

9985-169-001

[y

Solenoid 120V 60 hz

9536-074-001

9536-074-001

9536-074-001

Screw, Solenoid Mtg

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

9540-033-002

9540-036-001

9540-033-002

Screw, Shoulder

9545-061-001

4
5
6 | Stop, Door Lock Solenoid
7
*

Nut, Keps #6

8640-411-002

8640-411-002

8640-411-002

9 | Thermoactuator 120V

9586-001-001

9586-001-001

9586-001-001

10 | Screw #6 x 5/16”

9545-031-011

9545-031-011

9545-031-011

11 | Spacer, Plastic

9538-157-004

9538-157-004

9538-157-004

12 | Spacer, Metal

9538-166-004

9538-166-004

9538-166-004

13 | Screw, Cross Recessed

9545-010-001

9545-010-001

9545-010-001

[l B Bl Y IS B Y

14 | Nut, Keps #8

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

—

* | Nut, Sol. Brkt. to Control Panel

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

* | Rod, Pull

9497-225-007

9497-225-007

9497-225-009

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



Original Door Lock Solenoid Assembly

11,12, 13

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @



Key Description

Large Door & Hinge Group
(After #514975)

T-1450

Door Hinge Assembly (mounts
to tub front)

9955-031-001

9955-031-001

9955-031-001

9955-031-001

9955-031-001

Door Assembly Complete

9960-274-005

9960-274-005

9960-274-005

9960-274-005

9960-274-005

Door Ring 180 degree large
hnge

9487-275-001

9487-275-001

9487-275-001

9487-275-001

9487-275-001

Door Gasket

9206-431-001

9206-431-001

9206-431-001

9206-431-001

9206-431-001

Door Glass Window

9635-020-001

9635-020-001

9635-020-001

9635-020-001

9635-020-001

Red Wire (Door Close Switch)

8220-063-028

8220-063-028

8220-063-028

8220-063-028

8220-063-028

Black Wire (Door Close Switch)

8220-063-029

8220-063-029

8220-063-029

8220-063-029

8220-063-029

Switch, Door Hinge Close
(Plunger)

9539-492-001

9539-492-001

9539-492-001

9539-492-001

9539-492-001

R l=l=|~=]|~

Top Door Hinge Leaf (No pin)

9845-006-001

9845-006-001

9845-006-001

9845-006-001

9845-006-001

Bottom Door Hinge Leaf

9845-007-001

9845-007-001

9845-007-001

9845-007-001

9845-007-001

Thrd Form Screw, Door Mtg
5/16" x 5/8"

9545-056-002

9545-056-002

9545-056-002

9545-056-002

9545-056-002

Screw, Loading Door Hinge Mtg
(5/16" x9/16" ss)

9545-014-013

9545-014-013

9545-014-013

9545-014-013

9545-014-013

10

Bracket Retainer support side
panel

9046-085-001

9046-085-001

9046-085-001

9046-085-001

9046-085-001

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




11

Description
Shaft, Door Locking

9537-195-002

9537-195-002

9537-195-002

T-1200
9537-195-002

9537-195-002

12

Cam, Locking

9095-040-002

9095-040-002

9095-040-002

9095-040-002

9095-040-002

13

Pin, Groove (1 1/4)

9451-181-005

9451-181-005

9451-181-005

9451-181-005

9451-181-005

14

Pin, Groove (3/4)

9451-181-004

9451-181-004

9451-181-004

9451-181-004

9451-181-004

15

Spring, Lock Cam

9534-360-002

9534-360-002

9534-360-002

9534-360-002

9534-360-002

16

Handle, Door

9244-080-003

9244-080-003

9244-080-003

9244-080-003

9244-080-003

17

Pin, Door Handle (groove)

9451-181-006

9451-181-006

9451-181-006

9451-181-006

9451-181-006

RlRrlRr]lR,r]lRr]|=]~=

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @




@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



Key Description

Water Inlet Part # by Model

T-1450

1 | Valve, Water Inlet (dual outlet) 9379-183-003 | 9379-183-003 | 9379-183-003 | 9379-183-003 | 9379-183-003 2

(see Water Inlet Valve Break-

down for individual parts)

Valve Water Inlet (single outlet) 9379-194-001 | 9379-194-001 | 9379-194-001 2
* | Screw, Valve Mtg 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 4
* | Screw, Valve M4x0.7x8mm 9495-064-001 | 9545-064-001 | 9545-064-001 | 8
3 | Guard Water Valve Terminal 9208-049-001 | 9208-049-001 | 9208-049-001 | 9208-049-001 | 1
4 | Vacuum Breaker 9610-001-001 | 9610-001-001 | 9610-001-001 | 9610-001-001 | 9610-001-001 1
* | Bracket, Vacuum Breaker 9029-069-001 | 9029-069-001 | 9029-069-001 | 9029-069-001 | 9029-069-002 | 1
* | Screw 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 4
* | Shield over Water Valves Plastic | 9550-186-001 | 9550-186-001 | 9550-186-001 | 9550-186-001 | 9550-186-001 1

Screw 10-32x3/4" for shield 9545-012-006 | 9545-012-006 | 9545-012-006 | 9545-012-006 | 9545-012-006 | 2
* | Nut #10-32 8640-413-004 | 8640-413-004 | 8640-413-004 | 8640-413-004 | 8640-413-004 | 2
5 | Hose, Vacuum Breaker to Tub 9242-458-003 | 9242-458-003 | 9242-458-003 | 9242-458-003 | 9242-458-003 1
* | Clamp, Tub End;Vac Brkr 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 1
6 | Hose, Vac. Brkr. to Disp. 9242-453-009 | 9242-453-018 | 9242-453-018 1
7 | Hose, Vac. Brkr. to Disp. 9242-453-006 | 9242-453-019 | 9242-453-019 1
9 | Hose, Hot Valve to Tub 9242-453-020 | 9242-453-020 | 9242-466-002 | 9242-466-002 | 1
11 | Hose, Cold Valve to Tub 9242-453-020 | 9242-453-020 | 9242-466-002 | 9242-466-002 | 1
12 | Hose, Vac. Brkr. dispenser 9242-453-022 | 9242-453-023 3
13 | Hose, (valve to vac. Brkr) 9242-453-020 9242-453-009 | 9242-453-009 4
* | Clamp, Hose-Spring (overflow 8654-117-018 | 8654-117-018 | 8654-117-018 | 8654-117-018 | 8654-117-018 2

from drain to tub back)

Hose, (valve to Tub Inlet) 9242-466-002 | 9242-466-002 | 9242-466-002 | 2
* | Clamp, Hose-Worm 8654-117-015 | 8654-117-015 | 8654-117-015 | 8654-117-015 1
* | Flow restrictor 9475-002-002 | 9475-002-002 | 9475-002-002 | 9475-002-002 | 9475-002-002 ( 2
* | Flow restrictor 9475-002-002 | 9475-002-002 | 9475-002-003 | 9475-002-003 | 3
* | Circuit Breaker (optional) 5198-211-004 | 5198-211-004 | 5198-211-004 1
14 | Fuseholder 9200-001-002 | 9200-001-002 | 9200-001-002 | 9200-001-002 | 9200-001-002 | 1
15 | Fuse 1.5 amp 8636-018-001 | 8636-018-001 | 8636-018-001 1
15 | Fuse 2.5 amp 8636-018-004 | 8636-018-004 | 1
17 | Clamp, Vacuum Breaker End 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 | 8654-117-014 1

Cap, Fill 0935-135-001 2

Hose Assembly Inlet 9990-027-013 | 9990-027-013 2

9990-027-013 | 9990-027-013 | 9990-027-013 | 4

DANGER—HIGH VOLTAGE

COMMECT FROM POWER BEFORE
glﬁl'_vlcl.ﬂﬂ- ORf CHANGING FUSES:

B LALIMEMTATION AVANT
CoNTRETEN ET UE DEPANNAGE.

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @




Key

Water Inlet Valve Breakdown Part # by Model

Description

Valve, Water Inlet (includes 1
thru 6) - Invensys

9379-183-003

9379-183-003

T-950
9379-183-003

T-1200

9379-183-003
Optional

T-1450

9379-183-003
Optional

Screen, Inlet end of valve

9555-056-001

9555-056-001

9555-056-001

9555-056-001

9555-056-001

Coil Assy., 120 V Invensys

9089-017-001

9089-017-001

9089-017-001

9089-017-001

9089-017-001

Diaphragm Invensys (EPDM)

9118-049-001

9118-049-001

9118-049-001

9118-049-001

9118-049-001

Guide, Solenoid Invensys

9211-021-002

9211-021-002

9211-021-002

9211-021-002

9211-021-002

Armature Invensys

9015-008-001

9015-008-001

9015-008-001

9015-008-001

9015-008-001

aoajlu| dMlWIN |

Spring, Armature Invensys

9534-298-001

9534-298-001

9534-298-001

9534-298-001

9534-298-001

NIN|ININININ

LG

Description

Optional Water Valve

L

* | Dual Coil Water Valve Mueller 9379-192-001 | 9379-192-001 | 9379-192-001 | 9379-192-001 | 9379-192-001 1

7 | Valve Water Body Complete(no coil) | 9379-192-002 | 9379-192-002 | 9379-192-002 | 9379-192-002 | 9379-192-002 1

8 | Diaphragm Mueller 9118-054-001 | 9118-054-001 [ 9118-054-001 | 9118-054-001 | 9118-054-001 2

9 | Filter Mueller 9183-046-001 | 9183-046-001 | 9183-046-001 | 9183-046-001 | 9183-046-001 2

10 | Coil Mueller 9089-051-001 | 9089-051-001 | 9089-051-001 | 9089-051-001 | 9089-051-001 2

11 Dialphdragm Assembly Mueller 9785-001-001 | 9785-001-001 | 9785-001-001 | 9785-001-001 | 9785-001-001 2
Includes

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




Key Description

Single Coil Water Valve Mueller

T-1200
9379-194-001

T-1450
9379-194-001

Valve Water Body Complete
(no coil)

9379-194-002

9379-194-002

Diaphragm Assembly Mueller

9785-001-001

2 | Diaphragm Mueller 9118-055-001 | 9118-055-001 1
3 | Filter Mueller 9183-046-001 | 9183-046-001 1
4 | Coil Mueller 9089-051-001 | 9089-051-001 1
5 1

9785-001-001

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @




Drain Valve Group Part # by Model

T-1450

Key Description

1 Valv)e, Drain (includes #2 thru 9379-187-004 | 9379-187-004 9379-187-004 9379-187-004 | 9379-187-004 1
#11

2 | Body, Valve (w/ball) 9064-070-001 | 9064-070-001 | 9064-070-001 | 9064-070-001 | 9064-070-001 1

3 | Motor & Gear Train (complete) 9914-137-011 9914-137-011 9914-137-011 9914-137-011 9914-137-011 1

4 | Plate, Motor Mtg 9452-538-001 | 9452-538-001 9452-538-001 | 9452-538-001 | 9452-538-001 1

5 | Screw 8639-994-001 | 8639-994-001 | 8639-994-001 | 8639-994-001 | 8639-994-001 3

6 | Spring, Drive 9534-339-001 | 9534-339-001 | 9534-339-001 | 9534-339-001 | 9534-339-001 1

7 | Screw 9545-054-001 | 9545-054-001 9545-054-001 | 9545-054-001 | 9545-054-001 2

8 | Screw 9545-054-002 | 9545-054-002 | 9545-054-002 | 9545-054-002 | 9545-054-002 1

9 | Seal, V Packer 9532-134-001 | 9532-134-001 9532-134-001 9532-134-001 9532-134-001 2

10 | Washer 8641-584-001 | 8641-584-001 8641-584-001 | 8641-584-001 | 8641-584-001 1

11 | Pin, Main Drive 9451-196-001 | 9451-196-001 9451-196-001 9451-196-001 9451-196-001 1

* | Plate (spacers needed for re- 9538-149-001 | 9451-196-001 9451-196-001 | 9538-149-001 | 9451-196-001 4
placement motor mtg. plate)

13 | Stator and Coil Assembly 9089-036-004 | 9089-036-004 | 9089-036-004 | 9089-036-004 | 9089-036-004 1

* | Valve Drain before Serial # 9379-187-001 | 9379-187-001 | 9379-187-001 | 9379-187-001 | 9379-187-001
482181

14 | Hose Tub to Drain Valve 9242-459-001 | 9242-459-001 9242-459-001 9242-459-001 9242-459-001 1

2
1

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




Notes

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @



Key

Chassis and Drain Part # by Model

Description
Base Assy,Frame

9945-112-002

9945-128-002

9945-128-002

T-1200
9945-125-002

T1450
9945-133-002

Outer Tub Assy Before Serial
#535659

9930-148-001

9930-147-001

9930-149-001

Outer Tub Assy After Serial
#535659

9930-156-001

9930-156-001

9930-155-001

Tub & Cylinder Assy Before
Serial #535659

9869-025-002

9869-023-001

9869-022-002

Tub & Cylinder Assy After
Serial #535659

9869-027-001

9869-027-001

9869-026-001

Tub Front Before Serial #535659

9974-011-001

9178-148-001

9178-148-001

w

Tub Front After Serial #535659

9974-011-002

9974-011-002

9974-011-002

9178-056-001

*

Gasket, Tub Front

9206-421-002

9206-421-002

9206-421-002

9206-421-002

9206-421-003

=

Ring Assy, Tub Mtg-Front Clamp

9950-055-001

9950-055-001

9950-055-001

9950-055-001

9950-061-001

Bolt, Top Front Ring 3/8"-16 x 3"

9545-029-009

9545-029-009

9545-029-009

9545-029-009

9545-029-009

Nut WCAD 3/8"-16

8640-415-001

8640-415-001

8640-415-001

8640-415-001

8640-415-001

N|joju | b~

Ring Assy.Clamp Tub Mtg. to
Frame

9950-053-002

9950-053-002

9950-053-002

9950-053-002

R l—=]=]|~

o]

Bolt, 1/2" -13 x 2" Ring

9545-017-013

9545-017-013

9545-017-013

9545-017-013

Bolt, 1/2” -13 x 2" Ring

8640-417-005

8640-417-005

8640-417-005

8640-417-005

10

Bolt, 1/2" -13 x 2" Rings to Base

9545-017-013

9545-017-013

9545-017-013

9545-017-013

9545-017-013

11

Nut, Wizloc 1/2" x 13

8640-417-005

8640-417-005

8640-417-005

8640-417-005

8640-417-005

12

Washer, Flat 1/2”

8641-581-026

8641-581-026

8641-581-026

8641-581-026

8641-581-026

13

Hose, Tub to Drain Valve

9242-456-001

9242-456-001

9242-456-001

9242-456-001

9242-459-001

14

Clamp, Hose (Tub to Drain Valve)

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

8654-117-008

15

Valve, Drain

9379-187-004

9379-187-004

9379-187-004

9379-187-004

9379-187-004

Screw, Valve to Base 1/4ABx3/4

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

Washer, Flat 1/4

8641-581-017

8641-581-017

8641-581-017

8641-581-017

8641-581-017

16

Hose, Drain Valve to Tube

9242-457-001

9242-457-001

9242-457-001

9242-457-001

9242-457-001

Clamp, Hose (Drain Valve to
Tube

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

NI~ ININIEINIFEINININ=2| -

17

Tube Assy, Drain

9915-124-002

9915-124-002

9915-124-002

9915-128-002

9915-129-002

[EY

18

Clamp, Hose (Tube to Frame
Bracket)

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

8654-117-014

Bracket, Drain Tube

9029-067-002

Screw Tube (Bracket to Base
1/4Bx3/4)

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

9545-030-002

Hose, Overflow Tub To Drain
Tube

9942-449-003

9942-449-003

9942-449-003

9942-449-003

9942-449-005

Clamp, Hose

8654-117-018

8654-117-018

8654-117-018

8654-117-018

8654-117-018

Tube, Suds overflow

9242-463-004

9242-463-004

9242-463-004

9242-463-004

9242-463-006

Clamp, Hose

8654-117-008

8654-117-008

8654-117-008

8654-117-008

8654-117-008

20

Hose, Pressure switch

9242-175-007

9242-175-007

9242-175-007

9242-175-004

9242-175-004

=N~ |-

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




10,11,12

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @



Electrical Components - Top Compartment

Key Description

Trough Assy,Controls 208-240
volt (all parts below #2-#43 &
trough)

9857-159-002

9857-154-001

9857-160-001

9857-191-001

Trough only

9839-015-001

9839-015-001

9839-015-001

9839-017-001

Screw, Trough Sides

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

Lockwasher Exttooth #10

8641-582-006

8641-582-006

8641-582-006

8641-582-006

8641-582-006

W] D]|—

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13

2 | Angle Support Trough 9003-278-001 | 9003-271-001
3 | Screw, Trough Bracket 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026
4 | Transformer, Control (Secondary | 8711-004-001 | 8711-004-001 | 8711-004-001 | 8711-004-001 | 8711-004-001
Voltage to 115 volts)
* | Screw, Mtg #8Bx1/4” 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 | 4
* | Lockwasher 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 4
* | Screw GRN. #10-32x 1/2" 8639-621-007 | 8639-621-007 | 8639-621-007 | 8639-621-007 | 8639-621-007 1
* | Lockwasher #10 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 | 8641-582-006 1
* | Lug, Grounding 8652-130-037 | 8652-130-037 | 8652-130-037 | 8652-130-037 | 8652-130-037 1
5 | PCB assembly Relay Main 9473-006-001 | 9473-006-001 | 9473-006-001 | 9473-006-001 | 9473-006-001 | 1
* | Spacer Plastic #8x3/8" 9538-157-011 | 9538-157-011 | 9538-157-011 | 9538-157-011 | 9538-157-011 6
* | Nuts Hexkeps #6-32 8640-411-003 | 8640-411-003 | 8640-411-003 | 8640-411-003 | 8640-411-003 | 6
6 | Harness, P17 Drain/Therm/Sol 9627-796-002 | 9627-796-002 | 9627-796-002 | 9627-796-002 | 9627-796-002 1
7 | Harness P19/Water Valve 9627-795-004 | 9627-795-002 | 9627-795-004 | 9627-795-004 | 9627-795-004 1
8 | Harness P8/P16 9627-794-001 | 9627-794-001 | 9627-794-004 | 9627-794-004 | 9627-794-001 1
9 | Harness P20/P21 9627-793-001 | 9627-793-001 | 9627-793-001 | 9627-793-001 | 9627-793-001 1
* | Bushing , Wire 7/8 9053-067-002 | 9053-067-002 | 9053-067-002 | 9053-067-002 | 9053-067-002 | 2
* | Standoff Twistlock 9527-002-002 | 9527-002-002 | 9527-002-002 | 9527-002-002 | 9527-002-002 | 3
10 | Dynamic Braking Resistor 9483-004-003 | 9483-004-003 9483-004-003 | 9483-004-003 | 2
11 | Screws #10-32x1/2" (pnhdcr) 9545-012-008 | 9545-012-008 | 9545-012-008 | 9545-012-008 | 9545-012-008 | 4
12 | Nuts, #10-32 UNF 2B 8640-413-002 | 8640-413-002 | 8640-413-002 | 8640-413-002 | 8640-413-002 | 4
* | Screw #6-32x5/16" 9545-044-006 | 9545-044-006 | 9545-044-006 | 9545-044-006 | 9545-044-006 | 4
* | Nuts Hex #6-32 8640-411-003 | 8640-411-003 | 8640-411-003 | 8640-411-003 | 8640-411-003 | 4
11 | Terminal Block Assy, POWER 9897-034-001 | 9897-034-001 | 9897-034-001 | 9897-034-001 | 9897-034-001 1
* | Screw, Mtg 8Bx3/8" 9545-045-007 | 9545-045-007 | 9545-045-007 | 9545-045-007 | 9545-045-007 | 2
12 | Strip, Terminal Marker 9558-027-001 | 9558-027-001 | 9558-027-001 | 9558-027-001 | 9558-027-001 1
13 | Switch, Pressure Before Serial 9539-457-002 | 9539-457-002 | 9539-457-002 | 9539-457-002 1
#538202
13 | Switch, Pressure After Serial 9539-457-004 | 9539-457-004 | 9539-457-004 | 9539-457-004 | 9539-457-002 | 1
#538202
* | Screw, Mtg #8Bx1/4” 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 2
14 | Harness P5/Pressure 9627-803-001 | 9627-803-001 | 9627-803-001 | 9627-899-001 1
15 | Transformer, (Step Down) 8711-009-001 | 8711-009-001 | 8711-009-001 | 8711-009-001 | 8711-009-001 1
120/2.3 VAC&24 VAC 50/60hz
* | Screw, Transformer Mtg 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 | 4
#10Bx1/2"
* | Lockwasher #10 exttooth 8641-582-005 | 8641-582-005 | 8641-582-005 | 8641-582-005 | 8641-582-005 | 4
16 | Fuseholder 9200-001-002 | 9200-001-002 | 9200-001-002 | 9200-001-002 | 9200-001-002 1
16 | Fuse 1.5 amp 8636-018-001 | 8636-018-001 | 8636-018-001 1
16 | Fuse 2.5 amp 8636-018-004 | 8636-018-004 | 1
17 | Label Fuse 1.5 amp Rear 8502-716-001 | 8502-716-001 | 8502-716-001 1
17 | Label Fuse 2.5 amp Rear 8502-716-002 | 8502-716-002 1
* | Bracket Terminal Mounting, 9029-076-001 | 9029-076-001 1
Screw 8B x 1/2 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 9545-008-026 | 4




Electrical Components - Top Compartment

Description

Terminal Lug, Solderless

10,1112

8652-134-001

8652-134-001

8652-134-001

8652-134-001

T-1450
8652-134-001

Terminal Block, Power

9897-033-001

9897-035-001

9897-035-001

9897-033-002

9897-035-001

Strip, Terminal Marker Power

9558-025-001

9558-025-001

9558-025-001

9558-025-001

9558-025-001

Wiring Harness Power Terminal

9627-747-003

9627-747-002

9627-747-002

9627-747-002

18

Cover Electrical

9074-267-001

9074-267-001

9074-267-001

9074-267-007

9074-267-001

19

Label, Warning

8502-614-001

8502-614-001

8502-614-001

8502-614-001

8502-614-001

20

Label, Warning

8502-639-001

8502-639-001

8502-639-001

8502-639-001

8502-639-001

Screw 8B x 1/2

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

N~~~ ]|~

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @




Control Panel Part # by Model

Key Description

Panel Control Assembly(panel
only) Before Serial #530673

9989-500-001

9989-500-001

9989-500-001

Panel Control Assembly(panel
only) After Serial #530673

9989-525-001

9989-525-001

9989-525-001

9989-525-001

9989-529-001

la

Retainer, Coin Accecptor

9486-149-001

9486-149-001

9486-149-001

9486-149-001

9486-149-001

1b

Screw, Torx #4 x 5/8

9545-053-002

9545-053-002

9545-053-002

9545-053-002

9545-053-002

Screw, Hxwshrhdundct #10Bx
1/211

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

N

Post Locator Top

9467-024-001

9467-024-001

9467-024-001

9467-024-001

9467-024-001

Nut Hexkeps #6-32

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-412-005

Locator Panel

9355-001-001

9355-001-001

9355-001-001

9355-001-001

9355-001-001

* | W

Screw FillHDCR 10Bx1/2” Guide

9545-008-025

9545-008-025

9545-008-025

9545-008-025

9545-008-023

*

Spacer Pushbutton (Micro)

9538-178-001

9538-178-001

9538-178-001

9538-178-001

9538-178-001

Retainer Pushbutton (Micro)

9486-150-001

9486-150-001

9486-150-001

9486-150-001

9486-150-001

Nut Hexelasticstop #4-40

8640-424-002

8640-424-002

8640-424-002

8640-424-002

8640-424-002

Pushbutton Control (coin), Blue

9035-060-003

9035-060-003

9035-060-003

9035-060-003

9035-060-003

HIN|I= IR ININININ

Pushbutton Control (coin), Black

9035-060-005

9035-060-005

9035-060-005

9035-060-005

9035-060-005

[y

PCB assembly Control /Display
STOP

9473-009-003

9473-009-003

9473-009-004

9473-009-003

9473-009-004

e

Spacer Plastic #6x9/16

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

Nut Elasticstop #6-32

8640-411-002

8640-411-002

8640-411-002

8640-411-002

8640-411-002

Harness LEDPCB

9627-797-001

9627-797-001

9627-797-001

9627-797-001

9627-797-001

Harness Doorlock, Switches

9627-791-004

9627-791-005

9627-791-005

9627-791-005

9627-791-006

PCB assembly Mode lights

9473-005-001

9473-005-001

9473-005-001

9473-005-001

9473-005-001

Spacer Plastic #6x9/16

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

Nut Hexkeps #6-32

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

Light, LED,ADD BLEACH As-
sembly

9794-001-001

9794-001-001

9794-001-001

9794-001-001

9794-001-001

HININ|IPR]l=]lRrlO|lO0

Spacer Plastic #6x9/16

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

N

Nut Hexeps #6-32

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

Nameplate,Control Panel
(one piece) Blue Before Serial
#535659

9412-140-001

9412-141-001

9412-142-001

Nameplate,Control Panel (one
piece) Black Before Serial
#535659

9412-165-001

9412-173-001

Nameplate,Control Panel (one
piece) Blue After Serial #535659

9412-162-001

9412-198-001

9412-191-001

9412-193-001

Nameplate,Control Panel (one
piece) Black After Serial #535659

9412-172-001

9412-199-001

9412-192-001

9412-194-001

22

Switch Assembly Emergency
Stop (includes wire harness)

9732-223-001

9732-223-001

9732-223-001

9732-223-001

9732-223-001

Spacer Plastic #8x5/16 E-Stop

9538-157-020

9538-157-020

9538-157-020

9538-157-020

9538-157-020

Nut HexKep #8-32 E-Stop

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

26

Battery

8612-001-001

8612-001-001

8612-001-001

8612-001-001

8612-001-001

Plastic Shield over main PCB

9550-184-001

9550-184-001

9550-184-001

9550-184-001

9550-184-001

27

Plate to mount e-stop button

9452-725-001

9452-725-001

9452-725-001

9452-725-001

9452-725-001

Bracket Retainer, Front Panel

9029-191-001

9029-191-001

9029-191-001

9021-191-001

Bracket Retainer, Front Panel

9029-191-001

Screw-#10Bx1/2

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

Screw-#10Bx1/2

9545-008-026

AjWIN]IP IR PR~ ]NIN

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




WASH TEMPERATURE

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



Loading Door and Panel Differences For
T650 Express - 45|b Express Machine

Key Description T-650 QTY
* | Loading Door, Complete #1-10 9960-274-002 1
1 | Loading Door, Ring 9487-265-001 1
2 | Gasket, Loading Door 9206-419-001 1
3 | Window, Loading Door 9635-016-001 1
* | Shaft Assy, Locking (includes 4 9913-134-003 1

thru 7)
4 | Shaft, Door Locking 9537-195-002 1
5 | Cam, Locking 9095-040-002 | 1
6 | Pin, Groove (1 1/4) 9451-181-005 1
7 | Pin, Groove (3/4) 9451-181-004 1
Retaining Ring (c-clip) 8649-031-000 1
8 | Spring, Lock Cam 9534-360-002 1
Handle, Door 9244-080-003 1
20 | Pin, Door Handle (groove) 9451-181-006 1
* | Screw, Hinge Mtg 5/16" x 3/4"” 9545-014-009 3
* | Lockwasher 5/16” Ext tooth 8641-582-009 3
* | Shim, Loading Door Hinge, Thin | 9552-036-001 | AR
10 | Door Hinge Assembly Mounts to | 9955-029-002
Tub Front

13 | Screw, Loading Door Mtg (5/16” | 9545-056-001 3
TF)

* | Rubber Edge (mounts to Front 9059-063-002 1
Panel)

* | Nut, Keps 8640-413-002 | 4

* | Wiring Harness doorlock safety 9627-791-004 1
switch assembly

18 | Black Wire Door Close Switch 8220-063-026 1

Red Wire Door Close Switch 1

18 | Wires Black 8220-062-028 | 1

12 9938-040-002 | 1

Loading Door Hinge Clamp w/
pin

Loading Door Hinge Clamp (No
Hinge Switch Pin) (NEW Style)

9079-122-003

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




Loading Door and Panel Differences For
T650 Express - 45|b Express Machine

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @



Labels and Diagrams All WCAD Models

Description

Booklet Owners

8514-157-001

8514-099-001

8514-183-001

T-1200
8514-159-001

T1450

Wiring Diagram, Coin

9506-358-001

9506-127-001

9506-129-001

9506-488-001

Wiring Diagram Easy Card (120
V)

Wiring Diagram (Easy Card)

9506-113-001

9506-486-001

9506-115-001

Transient Voltage Surge Sup-
pressor Infomational

8507-330-001

8507-330-001

8507-330-001

Instructions Spin Direction

8507-275-001

8507-275-001

8507-275-001

Wiring Schematic, Coin (120 V)

Wiring Schematic, Easy Card (120
V)

Wiring Schematic, Coin

9506-357-001

9506-126-001

9506-486-001

9506-128-001

9506-488-001

Wiring Schematic, Easy Card

9506-112-001

9506-114-001

Label High Voltage Warning

8502-614-004

8502-614-004

8502-614-004

8502-614-004

8502-614-004

Label Fusing & Installation

8502-619-003

8502-619-003

8502-619-003

8502-619-003

8502-619-008

Label Quality

8511-001-002

8511-001-002

8511-001-002

8511-001-002

8511-001-002

Label Warning Risk of Injury
(Blue)

8502-722-002

8502-722-002

8502-722-002

8502-722-002

8502-722-002

(S ST S P S

Label Warning Risk of Injury
(Black)

8502-741-001

8502-741-001

8502-741-001

8502-741-001

8502-741-001

Label Warning Door Opening
(Blue)

8502-723-001

8502-723-001

8502-723-001

8502-723-001

8502-723-001

Label Warning Door Opening
(Black)

8502-742-001

8502-742-001

8502-742-001

8502-742-001

8502-742-001

Label Dispenser (Blue)

8502-687-001

8502-687-001

8502-687-001

8502-687-001

Label Dispenser (Black)

8502-745-001

8502-745-001

8502-745-001

8502-745-001

IF POWER 18 INTERRUPTTD,
L BE & 2.3 MINUTE

THERE ‘Wil
DELAY BEFOSE THE DOOR
CAN BE OPEMED.

Door Label

'-l"‘.'_-v,".

la

WARNING.
RiEH OF SERIILE INJLARY:

NEVER SLLOW CHILOREN T0:

-OPERATE THE MACHINE

| ERE . PLAY N OR ARGUND MACHINE |

R

Risk of Injury Label

Top Dispenser Label T-1200

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




Section 9:

Coin Handling

Parts:

Wiring Diagrams &
Schematics & matinence
Procedures

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @



Coin Handling Group Part # Micro Switch

Key Description

Vault, Assy Grey

9942-037-001

9942-037-001

9942-037-001

9942-037-001

Vault, Assy. Black

9942-037-005

9942-037-005

9942-037-005

9942-037-005

Screw, 10Bx 1/2” Vault Mtg

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

Screw, 10AB x 1/2” Vault Mtg

9545-008-031

9545-008-031

9545-008-031

9545-008-031

Coin Chute Assy.

9119-031-001

9119-031-001

9119-031-001

9119-028-001

9119-028-001

Screw, Coin Vault Chute Mtg

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

9545-008-001

Coin Acceptor chute without
penny rejector for mechcanical
drop (standard)

9119-025-002

9119-025-002

9119-025-002

9119-025-002

=l it i DS SR Y

Screw, Acceptor Mtg

9545-020-004

9545-020-004

9545-020-004

9545-020-004

9545-020-004

Nut

8640-424-002

8640-424-002

8640-424-002

8640-424-002

8640-424-002

Switch, Coin (fits single coin
mechanical drop)

9732-126-001

9732-126-001

9732-126-001

9732-126-001

Coin Acceptor chute with penny
rejector for mechcanical drop
(optional)

9119-025-001

9119-025-001

9119-025-001

9119-025-001

Button Coin Return Retainer

9486-133-001

9486-133-001

9486-133-001

9486-133-001

Coin Acceptor Mechcanical
Complete

9021-001-010

9021-001-010

9021-001-010

9021-001-010

Solinoid, Coin Blocking (V-Series)

Screw, Highth Bar/Chute 3mm

9545-039-002

9545-039-002

9545-039-002

9545-039-002

Vertical Chute Mounting Screw

9545-025-020

9545-025-020

9545-025-020

9545-025-020

NN

Harness, Coin Switch V& A Series

9627-792-001

9627-792-001

9627-792-001

9627-792-001

NOTE: COIN BOX AND HARDWARE KIT AND COIN BOX LOCK NOT INCLUDED WITH MACHINE.

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




Mechanical Acceptor

Standard Coin Drop Acceptor
The drop style coin acceptor contains a coin switch
that is actuated by each good coin that is accepted.

Removal

The coin acceptor is removed by loosening the two
Torx T-10 machine screws on the right side and by
removing completely the two Torx T-10 machine
screws on the left side (#T-10 Torx driver, Dexter
Pt. No. 8545-051-003). There are locking nuts on
the back side that will have to be held. Needle-nose
pliers work well for this. Sliding the acceptor to the
left will remove it from the slots in the front panel.
This gives access to the coin switch and acceptor for
adjustments.

Coin Thickness Adjustment (see
diagram)

On the right side of the acceptor there is a coin
thickness adjusting screw “A” with a locking nut. To
allow for different thickness coins the screw can be
turned in to accept thicker coins and turned out to
reject thicker coins. Start with a quarter of a turn on
this screw and be sure to retighten the lock nut after
adjustment.

Coin Height Adjustment (see diagram)
On the left side of the acceptor is a coin height
adjusting bar “B". This bar is adjusted by loosening the
two mounting screws and moving both ends of the bar
up or down equal amounts. The bar should be raised
as high as possible while still accepting the correct
Right View Coin Drop Acceptor coins. If it is raised up too high, the good coins will be
rejected.

Coin Switch Adjustment (see diagram)
The normally open coin switch “"C” should click (close)
soon after the coin hits the operator wire. However,
there must be enough travel to allow the switch to
reset (open) once the coin has passed. Adjustment
should be made by bending the wire very close to its
attachment point.

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @



Description

1 Optical Coin Acceptor

Optical Coin Acceptor

Starting after serial# 515483

9021-016-001

9021-016-001

9021-016-001

T-1200

9021-016-001

T-1450

2 Replacement Optical Sensor

9801-099-001

9801-099-001

9801-099-001

9801-099-001

* Screw, Highth Bar, 3mm

9545-039-002

9545-039-002

9545-039-002

9545-039-002

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




Imonex Optical Coin Acceptor
Starting after serial# 515483

Key-  Description
1 Optical Coin Acceptor 9021-034-001 1

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @



Kit - Electronic Acceptor Conversion for WCAD
(USA and Canada)

Key Description

KIT - Electronic Acceptor
Conversion for WCAD (USA
and Canada)

Contact the Dexter Factory for
Other Countries

9732-285-007

9732-285-007

9732-285-007

T-1200
9732-285-007

T-1450
9732-285-007

Electronic Coin Acceptor (USA
and Canada)

9021-028-001

9021-028-001

9021-028-001

9021-028-001

9021-028-001

Harness for Electronic Coin
Acceptor

9627-845-001

9627-845-001

9627-845-001

9627-845-001

9627-845-001

Transformer 120/18VAC

8711-015-001

8711-015-001

8711-015-001

8711-015-001

8711-015-001

Wire Assembly - Blue

8220-001-338

8220-001-338

8220-001-338

8220-001-338

8220-001-338

Wire Assembly - Orange/
White

8220-001-235

8220-001-235

8220-001-235

8220-001-235

8220-001-235

Coin Chute for Electronic Drop

9119-028-001

9119-028-001

9119-028-001

9119-028-001

9119-028-001

Nut - Hex Elastic Stop

8640-424-002

8640-424-002

8640-424-002

8640-424-002

8640-424-002

Screw, Torx

9545-020-004

9545-020-004

9545-020-004

9545-020-004

9545-020-004

Screw, Hex

9545-045-001

9545-045-001

9545-045-001

9545-045-001

9545-045-001

Label, Informative

6102-017-001

6102-017-001

6102-017-001

6102-017-001

6102-017-001

Label, Warning

8502-730-001

8502-730-001

8502-730-001

8502-730-001

8502-730-001

Instructions, Installation

8507-367-001

8507-367-001

8507-367-001

8507-367-001

8507-367-001

Catch Spring (for Clean Out
Door)

9534-367-001

9534-367-001

9534-367-001

9534-367-001

9534-367-001

Hl=|=~ NN~

'S

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




Notes

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @



Electronic Acceptor Coin Drop

Setting the electronic coin acceptor switches

Some washer models come equipped with an electronic coin acceptor. Follow the instructions below for

setting the switches for the desired country and currencies.

1. The electronic coin acceptor has switch settings depending on the coins and country. See the table
below for available values of the left and right coin inputs for the available countries.

WARNING: turn power off before and leave power off when changing the switches of the
electronic coin acceptor.

2. Turn power back on and test coins to ensure proper operation.

Acceptor

P/N Country Left Coin SWs 9-16
9021-028-001 Canada 25¢ Wl I
Canada $1 1100110 (111111
Canada $2 MLl [l
LITTTL (10Dl
RN KR
TR KR
RN KR
LTIl (111011
Greenwald 118-1 Token ML MM
Greenwald 118-5 Token ML M
USA. 25¢ TR KR
U5, $1 11011110 [ 1111101
9021-011-001 Australia 10¢ R M
Australia 20¢ RO AN
Australia $1 111U [11UT11Y
Australi $2 (NN RN SN
New Zealand | 10¢ LUITTTL (1Dt
New Zealand | 20¢ MLl (1111
New Zealand $1 111U (11111
New Zealand $2 110110 [UPTIATeY
HongKong  |$5 LT [T
Hong Kong $10 1120000 (11104111
Greenwald 118-1 Token ML M
Greenwald 118-5 Token ML ML

NOTE: Coins and tokens in the left coin column will result in one pulse to the left coin input.

NOTE: The $1, 500¥, 50NT, and $10 coins in the right coin column will result in one pulse to
the right coin input, while the $2 coins will result in two pulses to the right coin input.

Note: Acceptance of multiple coins per country and multiple tokens is allowed. Only the down/
off setting for each coin and token is required to accept that coin or token.

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




Maintenance Instructions

Electronic Acceptor

1. Instructions to open the flap of the coin selector

Original situation Move spring downwards to free the catch.

NOTE:
¢ Do not lift the spring
* Do not over bend the spring in any direction.

Open the flap of the coin selector.

2. Assembly instructions to change a spring

Lift the right end of the spring by means of a screw  Pull the spring approximately 3 mm to the left.
driver.

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @



Electronic Acceptor

Rotate the spring clockwise for about 40 to 60 de- Lift off the spring with the attached plastic part.
grees until it becomes free of the protrusion.

Place the plastic part in its position (slot).

Push the spring below the protrusion by means of a
small screw driver.

into its proper position.

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



Electronic Acceptor

4. Close the coin selector

To shut the coin selector follow pictures 1 to 3 in
reverse order.

5. Cleaning the electronic coin selector

The EMP 500 v4 is an extraordinarily robust coin selector and operates relatively maintenance free.
However, it should be cleaned at regular intervals (minimum once a year) especially if it is operating in an
environment with high levels of dust, smoke or nicotine. The cleaning intervals are of course dependent on
the level of air borne contaminants.

Clean the coin path with a soft brush and wipe the  tina) remove it with an alcohol moistened cloth.
exposed surfaces. Use an alcohol moistened cloth.
If you find solid residues stuck to the coin rail (pa-

Optical sensors may be cleaned with a soft brush or Location of the optical sensor within coin outlet.
very carefully with an air spray duster.

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @



Electronic Acceptor

6. Adding the bolt #4036
A bolt can be added to the EMP 500 v4 to reduce attempts of vandalism or to protect the unit from im-
proper use. Please note that some front plates/cashboxes might not allow mounting this additional device.

| -

——

The bolt (part number 4036) should be mounted Screw the bolt onto the existing stud weld on top of
with the help of a screw driver. the nut which fixes the reject bracket.

Once the bolt is fixed, please verify the position of ~ To open the selector move spring downwards to
the spring as indicated in the picture. free the catch.

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



Notes

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @



50Lb. Express Coin Micro Switch Schematic 208-240V

208—240V—-3PH OR 1PH-60HZ

ALTERNATE

T~ Tcrcunm. 1
| BREAKER |
Lo o
I Fuse |
L1 BLK/RED L1 XRED| .\ , IRED_ SVRED 115V
11SV_RTN 115V _RTN
Le, 1S5V
L3 BLK BLK/BLU L2 X2BLK/BLU z m
— e
CONTROL DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
w |w TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
=~ |= SWITCH
._Hﬂ Hu a|.\.l_~mu p THERMOACTUATOR #1
GRN = 3 Do0R Locked |3 ORG/BLU AN . BLU
DOOR LATCHED |2 SWITCH THERMOACTUATOR #2
SWITCH S P12
P17-3 ORG/RED _UWOCK gy
(3 PH ONLY) —m— ORG | ORG py5 ANV
YEL YEL pia P17-4 DOOR LOCK
SOLENDID
YEL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED e, BLU
GRN @
ORG P4-6 P21-1 WHT P20-1
= WHT/RED _p4-{ ppl—4  BLK poo—4| HOT WATER
- L +EV VALUE #2
= U L2 s a BLK __pa-3 Z  |p19-1 RED/ORG  prweery  YEL
MOTOR . pg-1 BRN/YEL pig-1| 3 =
DRIVE & Pg-2 ORG/BLU P16=2| (& |pyo- HOT WATER
SYSTEM Pg-3 ORG/RED ple-3 Lmlm|_ VALUE #1
BLK VARIABLE 24 RED _p7-1 Pg-4 WHT/RED Ple-4| = RED/YEL ey YEL
T1 FREQUENCY ¢ = = COLD WATER
BLK T2 DRIVE 23V BLU P7-4 pP8-6 RED/ORG _Pl6-6| = P19-5 VALUE #2
BLK T3 ¢, l23v CT YEL p7-5 wm-m amzw\\wm_._o MML ML -
¢ _|23v RIN BLU p7-6 B T oRe bos P17-1 COLD WATER
Bl B2 RJ-11 ¢ |eav RTN RED p7-p VALUE #1
L ~ _ Pl WHT/BRN ey YEL
w w P BLU P
2 2 STEP-DOWN
TRANSFORMER
160 DS P6-3 DRAIN
T2 (T T3 w _M_.\ pe-4 |RI-11 VALUE
Ves
= RED RED P1-2 BRN/YEL @ BLU
EMERGENCY RED RED PI-1
160 OHMS swieh _lfL /H\
100 WATTS . GRN
- YEL YEL_ GRN P2-4 P3-1 WHT P7-1 =
P YEL— T —— P3| P3=2  WHI P7-2
GRN | [N T BRN_ [~ ¢ P2-2 | & [P3=3 _wHT P7-3| m
1 | [N BRN_ [ [ P3-4 __ WHT P7-4| O
= RN o [P35 wHT /5| o
—————— T+ P23-7 | Lj [P36 WHT P76 o hhﬁw;@
_ | GRN GRN __P23-6 | = P3-7 WHT P7-7 _“_L -2 WHT
[ (I —£232 oS [Bgmg whT P7-8 ADD
| SWITCH | RED eep ooy @& [P3=9 WHT F7=9 BLEACH
|_RED ~P23-3 |
| | BLU BU P3| & | LED
| RIGHT COIN | OPTO COIN e Y [ PRESSIRE™ ]
SWITCH SWITCH Ps-g & _ WITCH |
| <OPTIONAL) | 31 E | |
pPS6|
et - = I3 |
ALTERNATE ALTERNATE
21 ORGJORGPS-3 | _ _ _ || 2 |
mmmwwuw | | P/N 9506—126—001C
<TI0 v 55 OR 60 LB MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN
e N DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM
|||||| WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

SCHEMATIC

— 208 — 240V, 3/1PH, 60HZ

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



50Lb. Express Coin Micro Switch Diagram 208-240V

ZHO9—HdL/€—A0¥Z—80C WVIOVIA ONIYIM —— e —— —
W40 30 MO 090N 0. SSNVOM : = H 4018 Sonaowana

0100-£Z1—9056 N/d
HOLIMS = HOLIMS
034 HZ_S 01do/ —— JE._I i NIOD LHOIY _

=
ﬂA - — I@l_l vs | Houms |
~

NIOO 1437 _

318v0 A3aT3HS

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
-

_
) w_

JLVNH3LTY

NYB/1HM ) H
© o
8/1FM ©
£}

O INSERT COINS
DISPLAY
O TIME REMAINING

—

940/Q34
SINTVA ¥3LVM

£

HINHOISNVHL
NMOQ—d3ls

AVI3d NIVN

1L

colo

AITIOYLNOD—ONIIN
WARM

o] [1] (8] (]

QYV08 _LINDMIO QIINNG TLLCEEH

HEAWY  NORM  DELICATE

DISPLAY/PUSHBUTTON PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

i Em e e e e E——
8
THM
Qyvog LINJAIO_A3ININd
0zd
1

INO¥4 d0OL  :NOILYOOT

[ |
- |
|
: [
1 ' —
w
4
| | & —
a = % 2 =)
Sw —Lid _ nHu
MO e g = = o
- - _M_I_M ey =0} a
- ————— 5 N L = | :
rrrma Ll R -=- = - !
x AwK — m = _dua|
Hleg L e m 1 Corrrrcd T N\ I
L]
e 171 —m— I |
- - 13X MC _
g | 3 -
E . Bt
g — — E < X0
5 _ 8l gy _
©
1 = 10 il e E
T e X 1X — — m @ 3 —
y YINYOISNVHL - A&
TOYINOD N~
[ nlo _ ok
2 oo z Llgs
3 211 O — —q:.:.gw 1087 AB0Z - of o2 &
L0 _ _ L CROLE
> - ] \EE Z
3 © 0O | | _ o _
8 | S —————— | O™
Housisay HoISISIY J | | PNZe-F1
m _ ONDIVYE DINVNAQ ONDIVIE DINVNAQ _ _
; — — | -
_I aoan w . —/ _/J_._nl_I_ 5 mm— “I 34NSSIUd I“ — ss | gison —
oo o et I d| BT A |
o
o, T [ slas
&
FaVIIVA &) — HONOYL TOHINOD  :NOILYOO1 —
e e e e e e —— — TIG/TAR V_M_Onw_Zwu_%%n_ —
m Y rrs
- %501
T 000
_ = g E _
HOLIMS
4 INWA ’ — — 5 Jies —
11—
HYOLOW ﬂ- NIV oo womn
£ i — SHOLVNLOVONZHL

MOVE  NOILYOOT I_ _ NOLLOE  :NOILYOOT

®

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




US coin 50Ib Express
WCAD50KCB-USSZ Schematic (Optical)

1PH-60HZ

208—-240V-3PH OR

ALTERNATE

F cwreurm. 1
, BREAKER |
S
L= 1
I rFuse |
L1 BLK/RED L1 XRED| , \ , o LRED, 1ISVRED 115v
115V _RTN 11SV RN
Le, 115V
L3 BLK BLK/BLU L2 X2BLK/BLU < m
S
CONTROL DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
w |w TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
3 = |= SWITCH
= < 8‘.\Tmmu = THERMOACTUATOR #1
oRe = 5 DOOR LOCKED | oRG/BLU DK BLU
DOOR LATCHED |3 SWITCH
ED | & THERMOACTUATOR #2
SWITCH S Pl2 UNLOCK
P17-3 ORG/RED BLU
(3 PH ONLY) —=— ORG | ORG py5 1
P17-4
YEL YEL g SOLENGID
TEL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED ey BLU
GRN WHT S
ORG P4-6 P21-1 P20-1 o
= W WHT/RED _P4-1 PP1-4 BLK PP0—4 @Dbahc,\m\)Mmm
L u e s BV BLK _ p4-3 Z  |prooy RED/ORG ey YEL
MOTOR g Pe-1 BRN/YEL ple-1] 3
DRIVE S Pg—2 [ORG/BLU pie-2| =2 P19-p am_%rc«m\»fmm
SYSTEM Pg-3 [ORG/RED Pie-3 RED/YEL YEL
ALK VARIABLE RED - Pg-4 WHT/RED Ple-4] = ey
1 FREQUENCY 24 Bzl = = COLD WATER
BLK 2 DRIVE 23V BLU P7-4 Pg-6 RED/ORG _ Pl6-6 P19-5 VALUE #2
BLK 23V CT YEL p7-5 pg-7 RED/YEL Pl6- WHT/BLU e YEL
i BLU Pe-8 WHI/BLU Pie-8 COLD WATER
2.3V RIN P7-6 P8-9 WHT/ORG _ P16-9 P17-1 VALUE #1
B1 B2 RJ-11 L | 24V RTN RED Pp7-2 WHT/BRN e YEL
=] ] P8-11 BLU P16-11 [PiL
£ £ STEP-DOWN
rmao DS TRANSFORMER P6-3 DRAIN
_ VALUE
T2[T1 |13 3 ,H, pe-4 |RJ-11
X
T RED RED P1-2 BRN/YEL @ BLU
A r/‘ILmE RED Pi-1
160 OHMS
160 DHMS < SWITCH . IGRN
GRN_P2-4 P3-1 WHT P7-1 =
_Pe-3 o p3-2 WHT p7-2
GRN GRN _Pa-2 | o P3-3  WHT P7-3 )
1 P2-1 a P3-4  WHT P7-4 O
= - P3-5  WHT P7-5 a-
_P23-7 | ) P3-6  WHT P7-6 )
RED —Page P3- WHT p7- o
OPTO COIN —P23-5 | o pP3-8 WHT P7-8 ADD
SWITCH a P3-9  WHT P7=9 BLEACH
BLU = LED
S
T
o
[a'ey
1S
=
P/N 9506-357—001A
50 LB MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN

DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM
WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

SCHEMATIC — 208 — 240V, 3/1PH, 60HZ

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



US coin 50Ib Express
WCAD5S0KCB-USSZ Diagram (Optical)

| [ 208V-240V-3/1PH-B0HZ e g | <y IE
x ot} S
1§ , bopw 295 g (o A | 35,5
e égé 3 olololo] @ | BREAKER | o i §E§ ‘ﬁ)
.. 3 i &
¥ TR || ololgle 1! g R E
| & N Y | | 2 | 80
3 - dd 43 J | | Egn —
s L 4 g
L — ﬁ--l — LI | — PENEN ]_+_ L BB — LB | — J == E
I |
— Fevo a3afa T
[
111 - a8 - J
1, . = 1
5 |2 |
LRIy 1
! e g5 ® o BLU/WHT z & (@]
i EF Y gE X _|merme gz 1 o
I ! A JESEER g i
£ g2 | 1L, DooE + Bz
T TR BT Pl B | =
= L 1& . 4 o <
I8 ] - I [ ] 8| %ﬁ ERE I (e
fOEE=ie== T
> o e
§ r / — Q357 IAN
! - gl s
— I ; Z
. | %
E EEEL =
¢ TTT1T =1 |
|5' faiffs d
£ |
I8
QY08 LINOYID_G3LNINd I
b4 AVI3Y NIV
E
'C::) 02d 9Ld I
|9 1
L — NN N  EEIE e e — —— EEEEEN NN PSR PSRN I R | P | J
— LI | NN I I e e LB LI ] | —— L — - —— L —
r i 1
s (L
o4 %
gg g!ﬁ! Id I:, \zd vd 8d i
!
£z

DOOR LOCK
SOLENOID

LED PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

ojogofoloto BAHRS S

POWER PRE-
ON

FINAL
WASH WASH RINSE RINSE SPIN

A LT
INDICATORS 1 [ 1

DISPLAY/PUSHBUTTON PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

GRN

OPTO COIN
SWITCH E RED
BLU
RED
s

O INSERT COINS

DISPLAY

START WARM coLn
m O TIME REMAINING

HEAVY NORM  DELICATE

TOP FRONT

SWITCH

PUSHBUTTONS

OCATION:

EMERGENCY STOP

I
L

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @



50Lb. Express Electronic Acceptor Schematic 208-240V

ALTERNATE

~ F— Tcwreurr. ]
5 | BREAKER |
3 Lo o1
4 | rFuse |
z L BLK/RED L1 XIRED, | ", IRED, 1SV RED 15V ORG/WHT
- 115V _RIN 115V _RIN
o Le 1sv
° BLK/BLUL2 X2BLK/BLU < |2
I
T L3, BLK 1 R Sl DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
M L s}
| TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED m
z ._.|.|._. SWITCH <
g il L o o — QED THERMOACTUATOR #1
- GRN % | m M DOOR LOCKED (g ORG/BLU \_/.\n/_wﬁA\J BLU
(2]
= DOOR LATCHED | SWITCH pio THERMOACTUATOR #2
SwiTcH o P17-3 ORG/RED  UNLOCK g
3 PH ONLY) —m=— ORG | ORG_P15 %A% %
P17-4 DOOR LOCK
«m_. YEL P14 SOLENDID
C YEL P13 pi7-5 WHT/RED vy BLU
= ;
ORG pae P21-1 _ WHT P20-1
Lo — WHT/RED p4-] PR14 Bk PRo-4] - LR IER
< L L2 L3 - BLK P4-3 W P19-1 RED/ORG ey YEL
MOTOR < 1P8-1 BRN/YEL  P16-1|
: 5 BERULER B L. W
—3 ORG/RED -
SYSTEM VARIABLE T iR hies = RED/YEL gy YEL
BLK 1 FREQUENCY 24 RED  p7-1 a = B> COLD WATER
oL Te DRIVE L—23v By Py M ww-w me“mmm Mm-w PI9-5 WHT/BLU <>Q$3_.cm 2 veL
BLK T3 23v cT YEL p7-35 2 P8-8 WHT/BLU __Pl6-8 ATER
Teqn|rs B1 B2 RU-11 L |eav RINBLU p7-6) £ |Pg-9 WHT/ORG Ple-9 P17-1 coLD VATE
- 24V RTN RED -
— — || p7-2 S leau mu oleott P11 WHT/BRN e YEL
Z 2 STEP-DOWN _
160 OHMS TRANSFORMER o DRAIN
100 WATTS &
. e VALUE
C =
- & P6-3 BRN/YEL (L) BLU
[ pPe—4 |RJ-1L
= 160 OHMS I
100 WATTS = GRN
RED RED P1-2 P3-1 _ WH p7-1 ’
EMERGENCY _l./.|_ RED RED P11 P32 WH p7-2
SWITCH P3-3 __WH P7-3| m
. P3-4  WHT P7-4 | ©
P3-5  WHT P7-5 o
RED  P2-4 P36 WHT P76| o
WHT —Po-3 P3-7 _WHT P77 =
WHT/RED __Pa-2 P3-8  WHT p7-8
RED/WHT __P2-1 P3-9  WHT P7-9
RED , RED
WHT - WHT
ELECTRONIC WAT * WHT/RED
COIN [RED * RED/WHT
ACCEPTOR [BLK . YEL — ORG/WHT
BLK - YEL
12v 115v P52 P/N 9506—369—001A
NGBy YELPO-L 50 LB EXPRESS MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN
STEP-DOWN _ DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM
TRANSFORMER WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

SCHEMATIC — 1 OR 3 PH/B0HZ/208 — 240V

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



50Lb. Express Electronic Acceptor Diagram 208-240V

AO¥Z — 80Z/ZHO9/Hd ¢ d0O | WVYHOVIA ONIYGIM —— e —————— —

HOLIMS
o £S | dolS AONIOYIN3

SNOLLNE dOLS ONV 13VIS HLIM
3NYA 4A ‘NIOD ‘SSIUXI ‘0SAYOM

V100-0,£-9056 N/d

=
3K

=N BA 8
3K REX g
THM, a3a

QINOYLO3T3

¥0Ld30Qv NIOD

L
! I
| |
_ 318v0 Q3073IHS R _
TR |*[ M
i SN S PR | PR PRI PRI I I e Lo
J 1HM IHM
ol
SINHOISNYRLL — —
NMOQ d3L —
| 1 _|.__|_
. o8/ T ] = L “ G N o o \— _’ —
m — a7 ¢ °© ° m u L - 2
B — - ".r- o 8 z —
ks s Z § 5l
= | NI & g g
940/034 H | | /Iﬁ = o} 9
SIAVA HILVM 1 u TH 3
a M 35 | o /o7 3= £
=2 a 2 = o
MINIOISNVEL 3 zz ' — at || |7 23 o) —
— — NMOQ—d3IS 83 — !1 S Sl H_ _H 5 M
I o% 1 50 e 09 z £ —
3= 3Z
2 9 L HIIE 25 ¢ 1=l
S : n - SR g s 2
o [<}
2 ] . 8% 8 =EE | ]
S _ = % mtk ] = : 2 . 2
3y =] © % mmn 5
og _ era==X4T — z 2y —
- [ | [ ] = £1d v z &
we———— — N_uM_ - - [ _ gErS ¥id — — W mn —
m_wmm I_.—| I—vl_ | = £ AN m _duann_n_L e
v} 5 2
Elagg LR B e I AN |
oot T U N—
— — — )
L] 1 (=]
] : . . ‘Bek _
~N < A
W = NE — — m Gy 28 —
_ = _ _ o £ OF:-
ju g
o [4% LX 00 — — 2 @ 3 —
= aNo o Z
N | 1 YINYOISNVAL o T F
T nlo o ] e T08INOD — = @ z e
z ] [ 2 — 2l XL ¢ —
5 21| O G+ — —3?3 rosz A0z o ,\_wm
Il G T — a =)
1 a0 ] ] g (¢ !
g | | L OF
~N EEEEEN BRI RN e e @ z
yoIsISIY HOISISTY J — — INZS 1 —
o ONDIVYE DINVNAG  ONDIVHE JINVNAQ
: _ | | |
2 | |
oo n
B I |
L. ) - N o Ll
LI d | |
INyg TN T = — —
AON3ND3YS A+
TIGVIIVA 3 — HONOYL TOMINOO  :NOILVOO1
— e — [ECTALY QION310S —
— = Y007 ¥00Q
i ;
€121 1L _
EEEEEN  PEEDEN RN NN N | e _
H _ _
3AWVA _
LL—
o YOLON ”- d NIvda o220
. INO¥4 dOL  :NOILVOOT
MOVE  NOLLYOO1 |— _ WOLLO8  :NOILYOO1 _I
— — — — — — — — — — — —
Tl o E NN FEIDEN PRI N I e e

®

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




60Lb. Non-Express Coin Micro Switch Schematic

ALTERNATE

M~ Tircurr. 1
| BEAGR |
L= _=_ 1
I rFuse |
L1 BLK/RED L1 XRED, , ", RED UISVRED 115V
115V _RIN 115V _RTN
Le, 115V
BLK/BLU L2 X2BLK/BLU £ B
L3, BLK CONTROL Sl DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
© |w TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
|_||0,|_|  |= SWITCH
L L a|.\.l_~mu = THERMOACTUATOR #1
GRN = 5 DOR LOCKeD |3 ORG/BLU \_/.\_u/me BLU
DOOR LATCHED |B ~ SWITCH THERMOACTUATOR #2
SWITCH o P12 orG/Rep | UNLOCK 3
- / LU
CPH ONLY) —— ORG | ORG pys5 PL7-3
YeL YEL pig SOLENDID
YEL YEL p13
P17-5 WHT/RED Feanasel BLU
ﬁEI__N WHT S
ORG____P4-6 lp2i-1  WHT  peo-1]
= " WHT/RED _p4-1 pp1—4 _ BLK poo—4] & T/_\_wﬁ_._«mﬁmm
T UL BV BLK _ P4-3 2 |pro-g RED/ORG _ peeery_ YEL
MOTOR < Pg-1 BRN/YEL ple-1| 3
DRIVE _m_ Pg-2 ORG/BLU _ p16-p2 % p19-2 HOT WATER
SYSTEM Pg-3 ORG/RED _P16-3 VALUE #1
BLK VARIABLE RED Pg-4 HT/RED _P16-4 = RED/YEL ey YEL
L T FREQUENCY 24y P71 Iz B COLD WATER
BLK T2 DRIVE 2.3V BLU P7-4 P8-6 RED/ORG P16-6 P19-5 VALUE #2
BLK 23V CcT__YEL p7-5 P8-7 RED/YEL P16-7 WHT/BLU ey YEL
T3 Pg—8 _WHI/BLU _Pl6-8
23V RIN BLU Pp7-¢ P8-9 WHT/ORG __P16-9 P17-1 COLD WATER
B1 B2 RJ-11 24V RTN RED p7-2 WHT/BRN VALUE #1 vE
— Pg-11 BLU P16-11 P11 Foaaaast L
w w —_
2 [ STEP-DOWN
160 OHMS TRANSFORMER Po-3 DRAIN
100 WATTS TaE
T2 [T1 |73 @ _H_ Pe—4 | RI-11
X
= red RED Pi-2 BRN/YEL D BLU
EMERGENC Y RED RED Pi-1
PV - e
100 WATTS . L
B YEL GRN P2-4 P3-1 WHT P7-1 =
O /= YEL— T Pe-3] P3-2  WHT P7-2
GRN [ BRN_ [~ F Pa=2 | O  [P3=3 WHT 73] m
4 L . BRN [ T T Pe-1 | O P3-4 _ WHT p7-4| O
= | _I_I o P3-5 __ WHT P75 ] O
———— + 11 _P23-7 | [ P3-6 WHT P7-6 o
— | GRN GRN _P23-6 | = P3-7 WHT P7-7 [
I Lerr comnv I RED —£2=%1 o lBge war  pral ADD
| SWITCH | RED - = P3-9  WHT P7-9 BLEACH
_ | BLU _ pp3-2 [ S
| RIGHT COIN | OPTO COIN —Resly @ [ PRESSURE I
SWITCH SWITCH Ps-g & _ |
| @PTIONAL | = | |
lEIl p—t
L - DRGPS— = |3 |
ALTERNATE nmm* : Mm wm-m | 2 | ALTERNATE
wmu_uwum - I_ | P/N 9506—126—001C
L PS-1 N 1 | 55 OR 60 LB MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN
N — DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM
p——— _ WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

SCHEMATIC — 208 — 240V, 3/1PH, 60HZ

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



60Lb. Non-Express Coin Micro Switch Diagram

/HO9—HdL/¢=A0¥C—80¢ NWVHOVIA ONIYIM -—— e - e e - e - —

INOdd dOL  :NOILVOO1

SNOLLNE dOLS ANV LiVIS HLM ) /S HOLIMS
3AHA A “NIOD ‘09GYOM ¥O SSOVOM & dOLS AON3OY3IN3
0100—-£Z1-90S6 N/d i _
W g5 | HOLMS |
NIOD LHOIY
|§|_| »s | HOLMS | —
J =7y d 1
— WSROV T —
. » . ] 2 2 o —
— — T : i m z
I o © 3 m —
M 3
i g m_ § H
Y @ z e g
940/a34 ;
SIAWA Y3LVM 5 o O —
o
1 . 32 g
HINYOASNVIL 2 zz =3 by —
M m o
— — NMOQJ—d3lLs | Gm ok H— _H |5 -
o] | 3] s £ —
ox ZZ
AR i 23 g 3=l3
11 g , g8 5 2
° = E S
8 | 2% 2 =Ee | ]
o > = I
Sw _ _ ild 2 2 5 S o
S —— _ = _ 3 2B |
'S
: w4 [l o = e
pr———— AT HE o I “.,, tfe]
m_ 20 -+ I_ | € TAW st e
5 »
£ 332 L] iy m
gledg gt 3 i | I
T 17 S
| |
o
: . . I
N w o
z 1 £ SO
3  — — 8 v~y —
i =) < (E
T ol o~
= e o X — o 8 —
> YINIOISNVIL o A=A E
> o I0YINOD 8 v~ o
3 nona — F @, $ m —
5 2 O — N0SZ NS0T ol .. 3 z
= o
N lie) N a @ £3 o sig
% O O - 8 ASlEs 2 E
g | | L o~
N — e e o = @ g
HOLSISIY dousisay J ~A mo
o ONIVYE JINVNAQ ONDIVIE  DINVNAG
i l | | | |
F HOLMS HOLUMS
_l noae . _/ _/In._ul_|_ ;b B — L s — gs | gEsol —
o e o I Fl R A
m, murm _ S|
X + ¥000
Tiavava 3 — HONOYL T0YINOD  *NOILYOO1
m 001 ¥00Q s
-ry 001
£121 1L ¥0ooa
— — — — — —
_ = W m - _ _
_ el n l e |
3ATVA
M= yolow _“- NIvia — oo
£1— d — SHOLVNLOVONYIHL

AovE  NOILVOO1 NOLLO8  :NOI1vOO1
SN Y M-I Tl |

®

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




ALTERNATE

N M TCweom 1
3 | BREAR |
3 L= & |
I rfuse |
_K/RED L1 XRED, , ", IRED, USVRED 1SV
115V RIN 1SV RIN
1SV
B L s K/BLU L2 X2BLK/BLU el L
& CONTROL = DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
| @ |w TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
2 _.I.l._ =~ | SWITCH
N = = . " e < THERMOACTUATOR #1
®» GRN = 5 DOOR LOCKED [ ORG/BLU \_/.\n_<nm BLU
& DOOR LATCHED | SWITCH
A THERMOACTUATOR #2
o SWITCH o P12 UNLOCK
O U (3 PH ONLY) —om ORG | ORG pys P17-3 oRG/RED | ARD! BLU
..lp ) YEL YEL pig [ DOOR LOCK
v SOLENDID
e a EL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED BLU
O m GRN o
C ORG P4-6 P21-1 WHT P20-1 (&)
Q = m WHT/RED_p4-1 pal-4 _ BLK poo—4| & HOT WATER
N - + L1 L2 L3 +EV o BLK P43 - o o VALUE #2
— O MOTOR < Pg-1 BRN/YEL plg-1| 5 [B19=l ED/ORG _ peeemn  YEL
© U SvSTE g Fer PROP)Ele2 B |mo- VALUE #
SYSTEM P83 / P16-3 Lmlm|_
(@) BLK m\mmﬂ%%ﬂw o RED  p7-1 Pg-4 _WHT/RED Pl6-4 AWn RED/YEL e YEL
o — ._-_. -
= U BLK 1o DRIVE 23V BLU Pp7-4 -6 RED/ORG - = |po-s VaLUE 2
(@IS BLK 23V CT_YEL p7-5 P8-7 RED/YEL Pi6-7 WHT/BLU oy YEL
1 T3 P8-8 WHT/BLU _Pl6-8
@) 23V RIN BLU P76 Po-o WHT/ORG Ple-o P17-1 COLD WATER
(an] BL B2 RJ-ll || 24V RTN RED p7-p VALUE #1
b W = S EPDOUN Pg-11 BLU P16-11 P11 WHT/BRN e YEL
—_ ulN 160 OHMS = TRANSFORMER
o 100 WATTS P6-3 DRAIN
6 0 Te[t1 |73 w RJ-11 VALUE
x
O RN/Y D
c 0 .
—_— 160 OHMS
O < 100 WATTS SWITCH //\_Hmﬂz
O r——=— %me IIIIIIIIIIII P3-1 WHT P7-1 =
O N /) [ CICCYL IV I ___ P3| P3-2 __ WHT p7-2
o
GRN | [ TN - - T T T T T T TRRN. T T T Tpee ] O [P3=3 _wHT 73| m
(@p] 4 S A - < I - W & [p3-4  wHT p7-4| ©
D ; | _|_| R P3-5  WHT P75 O
e =7 0 P3-6  WHT P76 o
| — | L GRN = P3-7 _ WHT p7=7 | W
- o P3-8  WHT pP7-8
| LE w<m”_nﬁ _M. | RE o P3-9 _ WHT P7-9
| | AL =
RIGHT COIN OPTO_COIN © [~ PRESSURE |
_ SWITCH _ SWITCH n_u | SWITCH |
| OPTIONAD | &
L _ g _w _
ALTERNATE RG |3 _ ALTERNATE
T | P/N 9506-126—001C
~ |_ 1 _ 55 OR 60 LB MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN
N |_, DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM
|||||| I_ WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

SCHEMATIC — 208 — 240V, 3/1PH, 60HZ

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



US coin 60Ib Optical Acceptor
WCADG60KCB-US Diagram

/HO9—HdL /$—A0¥Z—80¢

SNOLING dO1S ONV L¥VIS HLIM

NVHOVIA ONIHIM

F———————-

HOLIMS

INO¥4 dOL  NOILVOO1

3ANA A NIOO ‘09GVOM HO GSAVOM %M = LS | JOIS AON39¥IN3
0100-£L21—9066 N/d w == —
T (INOILdO) |
S UWU,SMED S W g5 | HOLIMS ,
- T NIOD LHOK
Z
— FIEVO Q3QTIHS S vs | HoLMS | —
J — ~
WL I _
— JLVYNYILTY
NS/ T 7 - T _ “ —
i i 3 S | | ]
— — /IR [ ] ¢ z
| 1 o 8| x | &
| z 3 2 @
¥ o g 2 H
n — @ z g
940/ 03N
SINWA ALVAN ] 5 © © —
— — 3L 1 Tz M
ax | | 35 8]
YINHOASNVHL zz — Z3
bl e a
— — NMOQ—d3l1s oA — ol = u
ok — [=1°] 4 5
@ |2 H5X HZ S
R B AN E i 23 o 3=l3
— — 5 ; 1 S2 8 )
= = 2 : 2
2 i 25 s =Ee | ]
% =S¥ 2 5 T x 2
2y 8 S s i=lz &
o @ 4 CE zid — a £ 9 —
- | | [ | TIX £id W o
a3y
e T R Sy ! ; i[o]
= - m—T W [ —
ANJ = W ] # ] L 7 =]
el < X
I ]
Slegd L. | AN |
- @
et B N .
ax
2 i “ e ol Y~ z —
N — — W b © @ %
v 0 I g &
o NId N¥o o N, 7 < K
© = = HOLIMS — = 3z —
H, T — — _ 34NSSINd S| A~ARE
o aNo [OL [28 LX — M v~ u —
= z
S 1 1 HINHOISNVAL o s
| 11| O ] N au/me TO4INOD — 2 v~z o
3 S — nonoa : (8 |
2 /0 me/ne r0SZ AZ0Z - al s
71 1 O T i i — o Wm a
% O 0 - ! | g ol 2 I
Q _ r L I 7 b L 7 7 v { m
N J _‘ — 2z
HOLSISIY HOLSISIY 7 L 7 A RS
ko ONIMVAE OINYNAQ ONDIVEE OINVNAQ 7 090 . 7
2 f _ I —
H
Fr N o | Lkl L, L B
“ g m EL] BER i U -
o 1o e I B — ETCANEIRY —
v
Ny e = — HOLMS —
AONINOTYY A+ 2 ) eIy
TEVVA ta HONOYL TOYINOD  :NOILYOO1
= W o — NN N S _ @/ TAK X%%ZMNM%%D _
4
Li-ry i LouNs
e — #00a
EEEEEN I — —— _
— - BE —
21— p — o
INVA #ooa —
M MoLow _H= NIV¥Q —
ﬁl 001 HOOINN
— SYOLVNLOVONAIHL

#ove NOLL0S

£1—|
*NOILVOO1 —
[ ——— L —— e . E—— e E——

‘NOILYOOT

®

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




60Lb. Non- Express Electronic Acceptor Schematic 208-240V

ALTERNATE

~N ©— TCreorm. )
I _ BREAKER _
(@)
© L= &
I Fuse |
z Lt BLK/RED L1 XIRED, , ~\ " . iRED, SV RED 15V ORG/WHT
- 115V _RIN 115V_RIN
@ e, 115V
© BLK/BLUL2 X2BLK/BLU : B
I
= L3, BLK CONTROL = |7 DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
M o)
| TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED o
.W 1_.|o,|_| SWITCH
g 1 L o e — QED THERMOACTUATOR #1
or GRN % % W M DOOR LOCKED (2 ORG/BLU \_/.\_Nwm BLU
= DOOR LATCHED |3 SWITCH & THERMOACTUATOR #2
SWITCH o P12 ORG/RED UNLOCK oy
(3 PH ONLY) —m— ORG [ ORG P15 P17-3 AN
P17-4 DOOR LOCK
e Yoo SBENDDD
P13 P17-5 WHT/RED ) BLU
w
ORG P4-6 P21-1  WHT P20-1
H " pvaw WHT/RED P41 PeI—4 BIK peo-4] LA IER
L u L2 L3 2 BLK P4-3 W P19-1 RED/ORG (e YEL
MOTOR < P8-1 BRN/YEL P16-1
DRIVE ] o [pPB—2 ORG/BLU__ ple—p| = ~ HOT WATER
SYSTEM ©  |P8-3 ORG/RED  P16-3 VALUE #1
VARIABLE O-  [Pg-4 WHT/RED _Ple-4| = RED/YEL g YEL
BLK - FREQUENCY 24v RED p7-y o = = COLD WATER
BLK Te DRIVE 2.3V BLU  p7-4 M P8-6 RED/ORG P16-6 P19-5 VALUE #2
BLK . oav or YEL  pros = [p8=z RED/YEL Ple-y WHT/BLU (e YEL
&  (Pe=g WHI/BLU Pi6-8 COLD WATER
tolrt |3 - 32 Ry-it 23v RINBLU _ p7-¢ = P8-9 WHT/ORG _ P16-9 P17-1 VALUE #1
L | 24V RTN RED  p7-2 = P11 WHT/BRN ey YEL
= = S |es-u BLU P16-11 P11
eo oms | 2 STEP-DOWN _
TRANSFORMER
100 WATTS I DRAIN
o) VALUE
i =
X P6-3 BRN/YEL (o) BLU
GRN I RJ-11
- P6-4
= 160 OHMS
100 WATTS = AGRN
RED RED P1-2 P3-1 _ WHT P7-1
EMERGENCY FfL RED RED P1-1 P3-2__ WH p7-2
SWITCH P3-3 WH P73 m
. P3-4  WH p7-4| ©
P3-5  WH P7-5 a-
b oo S 7 R s
WHT — P2-3 P3-7  WHT p7=7| =2 WHT
WHT/RED __P2-2 P3-8  WHT P7-8 ADD
RED/WHT __Pe-1 P3-9  WHT ) BLEACH
ELECTRONIC [WHT * WHT/RED
COIN [RED . RED/WHT
ACCEPTOR [BLK , YEL oo} ORG/WHT
BLK . YEL
12V 118V P/N 9506—140—0018
BLU YELPO-1 55 OR 60 LB MICRO CONTROLLER —
STEP-DOWN _ COIN, DELTA VF DRNVE SYSTEM
TRANSFORMER WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

SCHEMATIC

— 1 OR 3

PH/60HZ/208 — 240V

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



HOLIMS

AO¥¢C — 80¢/ZHO9/Hd ¢ 40 L NWVHOVIA ONIGIM —— em o em = = - = = e |_

SNOLING dOLS ANV LMVIS HLI | m— LS | dois aonaoy

V INYA A 'NIOD ‘0SQVOM HO SSAVOM
o g100—1¥1-9056 N/d = “ o lam _
4 - SE Mm
N |33
ML BW
1 = = e J 1 —— e el e e e e e e o e E— o W
o0, 1 e g
o HINHOISNVAL
— — NMOQ_ d31S I
1L ] 3 3 L} . —
3 3 g, @ @ [ “ 2
e | I X ] | ; 0 B |
B N [4 &
a — — mw | i m § m y
| - I 2
940/@3Y £ ] A = o o —
®)) SIAVA ¥3ILYM A ! s
© /1 il é s 35 | 3= %
—— JINIOSNVL HINE zZ EE 3 —
m m w
D — — NMOQ—d3LsS et ||| um — M _m H_ _H £ m
Q ®
= 5 < N B [ m“ —
nuw _ | = R EE g8 z .m 0
- -
2 : | RN N
o > e 2 2
AMAE — — - tid M — M % mnw .wnv
) oE : [ G - — N Tz —
- 1 [ | 3 =
Q = I 3 5[]
Q Prerania Ll IR Dgo ] T [e] _
< HEEE -4 . T
G o= £ 2
Elngi AL L 5 1
(@) < -%m a T me
- — me
— _ — I :
n 2 L] _ o o % —
S . 1] ; IOR:
] 5 S — _ 8 <. _
[s] T 1ol = g (E
Q W ano Zx 1X — — m @ y —
— > YINHOASNVIL o &
T0YINOD o, v~
LUl ! nfo ®||—| _ 8 -
3 nonoa _ z @ 25 —
< 211 O O~ x = T
u) Y 006 | | RONE vy 85
v 3 o O | § Llgd e 2R
e Q — r — e e e — @mm
r HOLSISIH HOLSISIH J 7 /m
p - ONDIVIE OINVNAG  ONDIVAE OINVNAG
< - F _ _ | | | _ — _ os |t _
<« kIl n
L _l () E— —/ w_._m_m 2 I g 000
no YL “ I & — —
1 IN¥G uu“.un X 5 — s mm.w_mwj —
AIN3NO3MS +
c A B [ HONOYL TOYINOD  :NOILYIOT - N3108
o I & T ——— _ i 4507 000 —
@ HOLMS
N L=y m g
SE EEEEN DN RN RN N | e _ _
3 _ = B e _
@) s
] : l & I
LT Jolow ﬂ- v — .
o o1 d _ soon o

SHONNOMSHL INOM4 dOL  :NOILYOO1 _

MovE  NOILVOO1

—— e —

-

NOLLO8  :NOILYOO1 —
_— e e e e

©

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




ALTERNATE

~N r— Tcreorr. ]
z | BREAKER |
o]
© L2 =]
T | ruse |
T L1 BLK/RED L1 XRED| , ~\  , IRED _1ISVRED 15V
- q 115V _RTN 115V_RTN
3 L2 E |usv
. L3 BIK BLK/BLU L2 ¢, |XeBLK/BLU s |2
o BNk DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
. CONTROL
| @ @ TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
.W =~ |=x SWITCH
— 3 ._Hﬂ Hﬂ a|\lmmu z THERMOACTUATOR #1
O i) GRN = % oo Locken [3 ORG/BLU _ AAA, . BLU
S SWITCH
= = DOOR LATCHED |3 ITc oo THERMOACTUATOR #2
UNLOCK
W @) (3 PH ONLY) —m=— ORG ] ORG pjs F17=3 RG/RED o AN ——BLU
- YEL YEL P17-4 DOOR LOCK
-+ Vir Vil o SOLENDID
Cou = 1 P17-5 WHT/RED  pvevvny BLU
wrlu m GRN @
ORG___ P4-6 pp1-1  WHT P20-1
= QO = WHT/RED _pa-1 ppl—4 _ BLK pog_4] & HOT WATER
£ +EV W VALUE #2
M L U L2 L3 2 BLK  p4-3 Z  |proy RED/ORG (e YEL
h MOTOR < P8-1 BRN/YEL  P16-1 M
O DRIVE & Pg=2 ORG/BLU_Ple=2| % [po HOT WATER
Cwm SYSTEM Pg—3 ORG/RED _ple—3 E— VALUE #1
= bk VARIABLE ey RED Py P4 WHT/RED ple—i] = RED/YEL ey YEL
Tt FREQUENCY = = —
O N BLK T2 DRIVE ¢ | 23V BLU p7-4 pg-6 RED/ORG _ Plg-6| = P19-5 m\_w__..wmsnm%
C @) BLK ¢ lp3v CT YEL p7-5 Pg-7 RED/YEL P16-7 WHT/BLU vy YEL
T3 Pg-8 WHT/BLU P16-8
23V RIN BLU p7-¢ = = P17-1 COLD WATER
wn S P8-9 WHT/ORG P16-9
B1 B2 RJ-11 ¢ |24V RTN RED p7-p VALUE #1
% ) = = ean Pg-11  BLU  pie-1 P11 WHT/BRN gy YEL
1 160 OHMS  |© = TRANSFORMER
“m 100 WATTS Pe-3 DRAIN
Q. Q Te (|13 w RJ-11 VALUE
[
x
EX X EMERGENCY BRN/YEL 9 BLU
STOP
o 160 OHMS
O O 100 VATTS SwITeH //Hm\mz
— r——=— %m__ul |||||||||||| P3-1 WHT P7-1 =
o O N < S = S A == o« P3-2___ WHT p7-2
o GRN | [[C3RN - T TBRN. T T T Tpeme o P33 WHT P7-3| m
O A il S N, - EP I J-E & [p3-4  wHT p7-4| O
= | _I_I oom o P3-5 __ WHT p7-5] O BLK
c O I == e R - W e R N S e £
e — | GRN GRN —Be361 4 [P3=7  WHT p7-7| W |Ri=2WH
o | LerT com (! —£832 S [BaswhT p7-8 ADD
| SwITcH _ RED ® =41 E  [P3=9  WHT P79 BLEACH
(@) | | L_RED  P23-3 | w LED
BLU  P23-2 |
wn | RIGHT COIN | OPTO_COIN R T [ PRESSHRE 1
SWITCH SWITCH PS8 & _ SWITCH |
) | <oPTIONAL> | = | |
_P5-6 | 1S
L - ”ND [ = | 3 |
ALTERNATE %m* epes |2 | ALTERNATE
mm__.u wwnw - |_ | P/N 9506—126—-001C
N 1 | 55 OR 60 LB MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN
) N DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM
_l |||||| I_ WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

SCHEMATIC

— 208 — 240V, 3/1PH, 60HZ

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



US coin 60lb Express Coin Micro Switch

ZHO9—Hd Ll /¢ —A0¥Z—80¢

SNOLING dOLS GNV LdVIS HLM
3AINA 4A 'NIOD ‘09QYOM HO SSAVOM
0100—-4Z1-9056 N/d

NVHOVIA ONIHIM

-

HOLIMS

dOLS AON3OY3N3

1

——t ===

940/03Y
S3NWVA Y3LVYM

YINYOISNVHL
NMOQ—d3ls

1.5 AMP
FUSE
4
&

-USSZ Diagram
L=

e

! ]
[
pr— T |_ | -]
=
21558 e g AL
ElnE3 rgv | Sz
HKH A_I1|B||||L— — a ' LG)
V4 3
N 171 E
=F ,}j <
0 Pl
I
[ %@M o "
A y — - YINYOISNVAL
| 11O G~ | | I T04INOO
()3 ] (RIS 1]
S a1]0 O~ — — ma/>ng A0ST ABOT
W Y a0 & T
>
o O O
HOLSISIY AHOLSISIY
H ONIVHE DINVNAQ ONDIVYE JINVNAQ
3 F | _ | | _
9o N _/|n.ﬂ|_|_
_l o ® g m 7 L] m
8 'y <} [ ]
o N i
AONIND3S A3+ &
F8VIIVA ]
. 3
ELELL EEEEEN I S —
_ 3
21—
U= Yolow H-
£1— o
Movg  NOILYOO1 WOL109

!
|
L = 2 e

JLVNE3LV

HONOY¥L TOHINOD  :NOILYOOT

QION310S
X207 J000

3INTIVA
NIV3Q

‘NOLLYOO1

e — — . ouos mow

—
; J
i

HOOINN

4001
SHOLVNLOVOWYIHL

INOY¥4 dOL

‘NOILYOOT

| == ot ] |
95 | HOLIMS |
NIOD 1HOIY
| vs | Houms | —
NIOD 1431 |
T =t 0 M i N
ILVNI3LY
L,
- ] | | RELVAET —
& | g, o
[l 2 H
| 1 : o 8] |3
¥ LFY 2 o w ]
= w
| gy i 8 Z|5 ¢
I _ A i 5 O o —
=h 35 H - : 3% g
== =0
& T g =3 . |
Mo mY o
L Gm — I e} = w
° o2 z 3 —
z
RN i wf, |[ ] 3 23 e 1=l
< ° s 1 = co z %)
2 NNl i o E =
g I . g3 2 e |
Foud 2 = 2 T 2
o — © E mm_w %
aag— ¢k — \“mmm.ml ﬁ T 3 —
ey =—=D"] > o
: i3]
K id o &
F—isld — _|_..dr m —
| |
| | | | 13X e —
T [ | L] o~z
T g (4
_ _ _ — m v~ 24 —
HOLIMS | | | = @mm
L | o _
| _ | o ~— E
1 8~
|| | ZIONE- |
r—— |_|_|_ g =
||._|_ ol (oY4% 8
| | — al A& Z —
_ ) w—— | o
_ <] I felgs _
280
| | _
| L _

®

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




AL ILRINATE

~N F Tcreurn. ]
5 | BREAKER |
o
© L= =1
T [ ruse |
a L BLK/RED L1 XRED| , N\, o IRED, 1SVRED 1sv
> = 115V _RTN 115V RIN
o & Le, 115V
< BLK/BLU L2 X2BLK/BLU B
T L3, BLK 1 I =
Al & CoNTROL = DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
1 | @ |w TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
(00) 3 ~ = SWITCH
o 3 L 1 o z THERMOACTUATOR #1
~N o GRN ~ S pooR Locken |3 ORG/BLU  ARA . BLU
o WITCH
O = DOOR LATCHED B SWITC pio THERMOACTUATOR #2
O SWITCH o . UNLOCK
-+J (3 PH ONLY) —m=— ORG | ORG py5 PI7-3 @/RED ELU
© YEL YEL pi4 P17-4 DOOR LOCK
SOLENDOID
m YEL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED  pmevmy BLU
e _.U_NZ w
h — 21-1 WHT 20-1
= <:mw_m_mu __wn-w wmI BLK wmo-h o HOT WATER
O T+ u e w3 YEVY BLK a3 > VALUE #2
A VOTOR = 2 oy BRNAYEL plect| S [BLo-t RED/ORG ey YEL
L e, : e R
O BLK FREQUENCY 2av__ RED py-| Pe-4 VWHI/RED Ple=4| = |pjo- REDLTEL g __TEL
T S
-+ BLK ﬂw DRIVE ¢ | 23V BLU p7-4 Pg-6 RED/ORG Pl16-6| = |pjo-5 m\_w__..wmsummm
Q BLK T3 ¢ |p3v cr YEL p7-s Pa-7 RED/VEL Ple-7 WHT/BLU _ preemq YEL
Q ¢ [23v RTN BLU P76 D /R e P17-1 COLD WATER
O B1 B2 RJ-11 ¢ |24V RTN RED p7-2 VALUE #1
O = = |m._.m_u oo pg- BLU P16 P11 WHT/BRN e aaasel YEL
r r -
Py ~
HM TRANSFORMER
A H_M,oo mﬁww P6-3 DRAIN
—_— T2 (1|13 w i Pe-4 |RI-11 VALUE
r
= T
0 = RED RED P1-2 BRN/YEL 3 BLU
O EMERGENCY RED RED Pl //H\
] 160 OHMS
O 100 WATTS SwITCH . GRN
_| - +mw| |||||||||| «w_ml GRN Wmlm P3-1 WHT P7-1 =
oYL T T T T T T T T T TYELT T R3] 4y (P32 WHT p7-2
O GRN | [ 3N _ BRN [ F P2-2 | O P3-3  WHT P7-3| m
4 | [Ty - - - T BRN _ [ T P2-l | O P3-4  WHT p7-4| ©
= - | _I_I - P3-5  WHT P75 O
W) —————— +q p23-7 G0 [P3=6 wHT P76 | o
- | — | | GRN GRN —B23-6 | = P3-7  WHT P7-7 |
- LEFT cOIN _ cED —£23 S P38 wHT  Pre
| SWITCH | RED T Po3-3] e P3-9  WHT P7-9
wn | | BLU BLU _ pp3—p s | _______
wn | RIGHT COIN | ORTO_COIN —pel, @ [~ PRESSURE
Q SWITCH SWITCH PS-8 & | SWITCH |
e | <OPTIONALY | & | |
PS- 1=
o et - meet] S || 4 _
5% ALTERNATE R (L 3 _ 2 | ALTERNATE
L mmmwwuw - I_ | P/N 9506—126—001C
- N |_ 1 | 55 OR 60 LB MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN
fa ~ _ DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM
_, |||||| I_ WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS
o SCHEMATIC — 208 — 240V, 3/1PH, 60HZ

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



Z/HO9—Hd L /¢—A0¥Z—80¢

SNOLLNG dOLS ANV L¥VIS HlM
3N¥A A °NIOD '09QVOM ¥O SSAYOM

0100-£Z1—90S6 N/d

NVYHOVIA ONIGIM

e

1

——f === ===—7

I18v0 Q3ATIIHS

HOLIMS
#Lﬁ £S | doIS AON39¥3N3

940/a3Y
SINIWVA ¥3LVM

1.5 AMP
FUSE
- (—

YINJOISNVIL
NMOd—d3Ls

@ |

= 3

AVI3Y NIV

ozd

ay¥vo8g LINJ¥IO A3ININd

m
_
_
_
_
_
I
T

= (wNoiLdo) |
- . gs | HOLIMS ,
NIOO' 0140,z - W NIOD LHOIY
_|N\ _ ps | HOLMS f
~ NIOQ L4371 |
~ — i L
T 3IWNNEOY
Q ﬁ °
2 s
t - S| » | 2
H [ E | 8 | &
< W a w
o %] =1 =
H @ z S5
B = O O
3
1z @
35 o
z
=0 o
)i B
! z ¥
og @ 3
33 > mnm
e S s 2
E
83 g i=]g 2
3 z s B
o = I
3 s=l5 g
V o
N ©
3 il
a

Tk

[EN] 4
e bl IR
2%
HEEL + ! .
L £8 E
slagg | 2_g " 3
T 171 B
o
=
y L1 :
T X
o NG9 NID
n,u . — — [ED] _
T
o anNo ZxX LX
y _ _ YINYOISNVHL
V, 11 O G+ , L | YA T04INOO
L1 L1 a
M 211 O G+ ma/>ng A0Sz ASOZ
110 & T
% oo -
< | L
~N RN S S .
YOLSISIM YOLSISIM
b ONDIVHE OIAVNAG  ONDIVE OINVNAQ
i !

. SE

_ | _
N [oed—

—T"
]
——

Syt

-

L
L __1

e
T3A/NEE

o
3Nyg  Tew3 =

AONINOINS A3+
FEVIaVA {5
2 o
1]
Li-r | i

€12 L

HONOYL TTO0HINOD

==

60Lb. Express U.S. Optical Acceptor Diagram 208-240V

1

11—

ma

— J
p

INVA

NIv3a

NOLLOE  :NOILVO01

£1—
MovE  NOILVOOT —
e — L —— e

T3I7IAR

5901

GION310S
%007 8004

SO0INN

SHOLVNLOVOWNIHL

3
A

(=]

N
2

/
A

N
2

3
A

\,
2

3
A

(o

N,
b

/

LED PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
A

\,
2

/
A

FINAL
RINSE RINSE SPIN

WASH  WASH
INDICATORS

LED

1INOY4 dOL  :NOILVOO1

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




60Lb. Express Electronic Acceptor Schematic 208-240V

ALTERNATE

~N M~ Tcreurr. 1
s | BREAGR
[@)
© LC=_ = |
I ruse |
z L1 BLK/RED 1 XIRED, M\_—eRED 115V _RED 115V ORG/WHT
- 115V_RTN 115V _RIN
x e, 115V
° BLK/BLU L2 X2BLK/BLU s |2
I
T L3, BLK cONTROL == DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
M )
| TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED u
.W |_||o,|_| SWITCH
N 1 L . — RED THERMOACTUATOR #1
or GRN ﬂ m W M DOOR LOCKED m__ ORG/BLU \_/.\n/_WMJ BLU
Q DOOR LATCHED |3 SWITCH & THERMOACTUATOR #2
SWITCH M P12 UNLOCK
P17-3 ORG/RED BLU
(3 PH ONLY) —a=— ORG [ ORG P15 aA%Y;
YEL YEL pia \__UG-A DOOR LOCK
SOLENOID
YEL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED (v~ BLU
w
ORG - P21-1  WHT peo-1| §
= N BV W WHT/RED ___P4-{ P21-4 _ RBIK p2o=al - a_wq_. c,mﬁﬁmm
L L1 L2 L3 r BLK P4-3 = p1o-1 RED/ORG ey YEL
MOTOR < P8-. BRN/YEL P16-
DRIVE & m pg—2 ORG/BLU _ ple-p| <2 Plo-p HOT WATER
SYSTEM L P8-3 ORG/RED _ P16-3 T RED/YEL VALUE #1
BLK VARIABLE RED P8-4 WHT/RED Pl6-4| = . £
T FREQUENCY - 24 P7-1 fase = COLD WATER
BLK T2 DRIVE ¢ 23V BLU  p7-4 M P8-¢ RED/ORG _ P16-6 P19-5 VALUE #2
BLK s C sy or YEL  p7s = Pg=7 @mwww_m_._,.; Ple=7 WHT/BLU ey YEL
Teqr |3 B B2 Ru-ll {23V RINBLU P76/ (£ |pg-9 WHT/ORG Pl6-9 P17-1 COLD VATER
- — L | ¢, |24V RIN RED  p7-2 3 _ BLU _ Pl WHT/BRN ey YEL
i o STEP-DOWN T
160 OHMS TRANSFORMER o DRAIN
100 WATTS x
S VALUE
2 =
% P6-3 BRN/YEL D BLU
GRN P RJ-11
P-4
= 160 OHMS b
100 WATTS = IGRN
RED RED P1-2 P3-1  WHT P7-1
mmemMﬂmw _lfL RED RED Pi-1 P3-2 _ WHT p7-2
sviTen P3-3 _ WHT P7-3 m
. P3-4 _ WHT P7-4 ©
P3-5  WHT P7-5 o
RED  P2-4 P3=6  WHT P76 | o %
WHT __po-3 P3-7  WHT pP7-7 [ =
WHT/RED __P2-2 P3-8  WHT p7-8 ADD
RED/WHT __Po-1 P3-9  WHT P7-9 wrmmmu
RED , RED
WHT __WHT
ELECTRONIC [wHT * WHT/RED
COIN [[RED . RED/WHT
ACCEPTOR | BLK , YEL o o] ORG/WHT
BLK _ YEL
ORGPS5-3
12v 115V REDPS-2 P/N 9506—140-001B
BLU YELPS-1 55 OR 60 LB MICRO CONTROLLER —
STEP-DOWN COIN, DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM
TRANSFORMER WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

SCHEMATIC

—

OR 3

PH/60HZ /208 — 240V

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



60Lb. Express Electronic Acceptor Diagram 208-240V

AO¥Z — 80¢/7ZH09/Hd

SNOLLNG dOLS ONV L¥VLS HLM

3AIMA HA ‘NIOD '09aVOM ¥O

SSAYOM

g100-1¥1-9056 N/d

¢ d0 |1

NWVHOVId ONIHIM

HOLIMS
LS | 401S AON3IOYIN3I

T3A

e

TIK

g

1IIIIIIII

YINYOISNVAL
— NMOQ d31S

940/03
SINWVA ¥3LVM

1.5 AMP
FUSE
g8 ;

)

YINJOISNYIL
NMOQ—d3ls

3L
23
zz
m
oA
a%
3=
Q
S
3
@
£
Fod z
ey =E4¥]
ey ==L3F
K id

ozd

JINO¥LO313

[=D)
1HM

Favd Q3aN3HS

¥01d300V NIOD

S v |

1HM
[=D)

T = AT

S

AN

QO INSERT COINS
O TME

s

co

X IX

HINHOISNVAL
TOYINOD

PP

z|

&

Sl

[ —
N
X
Q
© =
f =
X
T aw LMHMTM
J
> o
lon O G
S 1|0 G+
Y a0 G
® O O
a
o~
=

—"

g 4
9y
El

[ B R
0SZ  ABOZ
T
—d

HYOLSISIY HOLSISIY
ONDIVIE DINVNAG  ONDIVHE DINVNAQ

N b

EEE

| R —————

YITI0YLNOO—O¥IIN

E
O JL 7
1zd

Qyv08 _LINJOYID QLN

HEAVY  NORM DELICATE
PUSHBUTTONS

DISPLAY/PUSHBUTTON PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
START

o] (1] [8) [E]

1=

— i)
3AVA
W HOLOW ”- NIvaa —
o1— i

‘NOLLYOO1

MovE  NOILVOO1

a

318v0 a3af3li

]

|
r HONOYL TOYINOD

HOLIMS
3¥NSS3Ad

‘NOILYOOT

-

FINAL

WASH WASH RINSE RINSE SPIN

INDICATORS

LED PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

AMA A AN ANA A A

POWER PRE-

ON

QION310S
%207 ¥0ooa

I

_—
=
| |

NOL110d

/

INO¥4 dOl

‘NOILYOOT

Fr——fF—-————————

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




Coin Micro Switch 80Lb. Non- Express Schematic

ALITERNAITE

~ M Tcwicurm — 1
I | BEAER
3 Lo _=a_ 1
1 | ruse |
T L1 BLK/REDL1 XIRED, , o IRED, 1ISVRED 15V
- 3 115V RTN 115V _RTN
& e, 3 15V
BLK/BLUL2| 3 X2 BLK/BLU s B
— D I
T L3, BLK CONTROL S |= DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
M
| © |w TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
W |_||0,|_| =~ |= SWITCH
3 L L a|.\.| RED z THERMOACTUATOR #1
- GRN = % DOOR LOCKED |3 ORG/BLU )_.\_”/_wm BLU
N
2 | DOOR LATCHED |3 SWITCH pio THERMOACTUATOR #2
SWITCH o UNLOCK
ORG | ORG pis P17-3 ORG/RED ANANA BLU |
(3 PH ONLY) —m— :
YEL YEL p14 P17-4 DOOR LOCK
YEL Ve oo SOLENOID
R P17-5 WHT/RED e BLU
H S
= L +EV Y ORG P4-6 P21-1 WHT P20-1 HOT WATER
L U L2 L3 a WHT/RED Pa-1 pol-4  BLK poo-4| & VALUE #1
MOTOR g BLK __ pa-3 > RED/YEL ey YEL |
DRIVE & Pa-1 BRN/YEL pig-q| 3 (ROl
wwmmmz VARIABLE Pg-2 mMm“w“w pl62| & |pigp I_w_,q WATER
T2 FREQUENCY o4y RED p7g B R o3 Rep/oRg| VALUE #2 vp
BLK 1 DRIVE 23V BLU p7-4 N
. oy Cr ve e e
- -
B1 B2 RJ-11 23V RN BLU P7-6 P8-8 WHT/BLU _Pl6-8 RED/YELL -y YEL
= | 24V RIN RED _Pp7-2 P8-9 WHT/ORG _ P16-9 P17-1
w
7 x STEP-DOWN _ BLU _ P11
160 OHMS lpg-11 B P16-11 P11
100 WATTS TRANSF ORMER P6-3
11 [12[73 = ] pe_4 |RI-11 sLeADD COLD WATER
I LED wHT/BLU VALUE #1 g
= RED RED P1-2
EMERGENCY RED RED Pi-1 P3-1  WHT P7-1 ¥ COLD WATER
160 OHMS s1oe P32 __WHT __p7-0 ) VALUE #2
100 WATTS SWITCH . P3-3 _ WHT P73] m 9 WHT/BRN ey YEL
o _YEL - YEL GRN P2-4 P3-4 _ WH P7-4 &)
O 1 T YEL_ T _— _— _ _Pe=3] P3-5 __ WH P75 | O
GRN m
| [T _ T BRN_ | T F Pe-2 | o  [p3=6 __WH P76| o
< B BRN [~ T Pe-1 | o P3-7  WH p7=7| COLD WATER
_ _I_I o P3-8 _ WH P7-8 VALUE #3
r—————— + 17 —P23-7 | [ P3-9  WH P7-9 WHT/BRN vy YEL
— | GRN GRN —P23-6 | =
| | _P23-5 | )
LEFT COIN RED P23-4 ot
| SWITCH | RED P23-3 m DRAIN
| | BLU P23-2 S VALUE
P23- O | [T T PRESSURE
| RIGHT COIN | 0OPTO _COIN —Passl | _| _u_mm\wuwmmm ,_
SWITCH SWITCH PS-8 o | | BRN/YEL
| «@PTIONALY | & | |
P5-6 o
L - = |1 3 _ =
ALTERNATE ALTERNATE -
ORGJORGPS-=3 | _ _ _ || 2 |
REDPS-2 | |
YEL P5-1 N 1 | P/N 9506-128-001E
~— 75 OR 80 LB MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN
———— _ DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM

SCHEMATIC — 208 — 240V, 3/1PH, 60HZ

WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



ZH09—HdL /¢ —A0¥C—80¢

SNOLING dOLS ONV L¥VIS HUM

NWVHOVIA ONIGIM

[

gnL 10H —

HOLIMS

Coin Micro Switch 80Lb. Non- Express Diagram

3AIA SA NIOD ‘08QVOM ¥O SLAYOM dOLS AON3IOH3IN3

a3y

X089 dvos a7
QL00-6Z1L—9056 N/d EIEE 3183 — = == _
SIAVA STV _ I (1YNOLLdO) |
= H HOLIMS /™ o5 | HOUMS |
NIOO 01d0~ ~— NIOD 1H9IY
| B0 GAIHS ﬁA Z_ S I N Y —
I— _ S o — — _
IeCEIN
11 N 1,
; 2 2 o | o |
1| = m i A
s90,/a39 - [ 8 3
. — g 5| I
| 1| 1 e g B|% |
| . O
_ g _W o O
| | 3 & TS | vz 4
HIE 2z [ Ry )= 25 5]
JINHOISNVAL I 2= — g 3 a —
— 2
— — NMOQ-d3ls e Mm — I M_m 5 "
19 Q) [i4 S
=T H—i: 2z s I=l3 |
SIAVA ¥3LVM — — S SRR 1 £l |2 €2 P4 e
|| T (= E g S —
m _ H_ o ma 2 mm_m _W
&, — — =i 3 — mmm = z & z @
sl 1= i i | : g LS BN
g ' CH ol : g 2
=T 3 53]
pr———— 5 , JHE = I 2 : _
£ ]
et b S | om (e — .
w -9 a T —
HiIS A S _ _ N\ _
T 171
. = — = _
e ol v~ =z
. L1 E . Bk
Muv _ _ — W v~ 2Y —
i = _ — = L1 £ OF
I
T e X IX L1 — — g v~y —
S AANHOISNYAL Louns L1 o A= '
|—| J0HINOD 2
| 11O G~ EYAQT] | — Uy~ o0
3 — R |_v_ _ — F @ £5 —
N 211 O O — — me/sne A0Sz ABOZ r———— T_J o oz & —— 5
1 =
v_m._OO ] | H.zl____— — g g2 2 \,mmm—
g 2° |/ w1 | g
~ v ——— . e 0 ‘ — @ -
= NoISISIN yoLSISIY | ! NARS
o _ 1 ONDIVHE DINVNAG  ONIVYE DINVNAD _ 00 _
. F A . — I
F HOUNS
R g N e — m— [ _ _ B _
w X BEE L a
o L | [ e eEke | || L——=m7——
N e | 1— UVNYILY
eI HOUMS
>u=w=:me na+ “H 1 — gHom —
8ViIVA — — HONOYL TOYINOD  *NOILYOO1
= EEEEN  REEDEN RN DN R e _ I/ AR D_OZUJ_OW _
T #0071 ¥00a s
b-ry - uoom
aun LB I I B B _ _
_ 1 l m J
1L— i — souNs —
— 3AVA _ ¥00Q
[4%
o HOLOW H- d Nivaa Bmom .
. INOY¥4 401l  :NOILYOOT
MovE  NOILYOO1 L — WOLLOS  :NOILYOO1 — L
NN BN NN DS BN B DR B N D e e
-— e - —

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




US coin 80Ib
WCADS8OKCB-US Schematic

ALITERNAITE

~ M Tcwicurm — 1
I | BEAER
3 Lo =
1 | ruse |
T L1 BLK/REDL1 XIRED, , o IRED, 1ISVRED 15V
- 3 115V RIN 115V_RTN
& L, 3 15V
BLK/BLUL2| 3 X2 BLK/BLU s B
— D I
T L3, BLK CONTROL S |= DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
M
| © |w TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
W |_||0,|_| =~ |= SWITCH
3 L L a|.\.| RED < THERMOACTUATOR #1
- GRN = % DOOR LOCKED |3 ORG/BLU )_.\_”/_wm BLU
N
2 | DOOR LATCHED |3 SWITCH pio THERMOACTUATOR #2
SWITCH o UNLOCK
ORG | ORG pis P17-3 ORG/RED ANANA BLU |
(3 PH ONLY) —m— !
YEL YEL p14 P17-4 DOOR LOCK
YEL Ve oo SOLENOID
R P17-5 WHT/RED e BLU
m S
= L +EV Y ORG P4-6 P21-1 WHT P20-1 HOT WATER
L U L2 L3 a WHT/RED Pa-1 pol-4  BLK poo-4| & VALUE #1
MOTOR g BLK __ pa-3 > RED/YEL YEL
DRIVE & Pa-1 BRN/YEL pig-q| 3 (ROl
wwmmmz VARIABLE Pg-2 mMm“w“w pl62| & |pigp I_w_,q WATER
T2 FREQUENCY o4y RED p7g B R o3 Rep/oRg| VALUE #2 vp
BLK 1 DRIVE 23V BLU p7-4 N
. oy Cr ve e e
- -
Bl B2 RJ-11 23V RTN BLU P7-6 Pg—8 WHT/BLU _pi6-8 RED/YEL YEL
= | 24V RIN RED _Pp7-2 P8-9 WHT/ORG _ P16-9 P17-1
w
7 x STEP-DOWN _ BLU _ P11
160 OHMS lpg-11 B P16-11 P11
100 WATTS TRANSF ORMER P6-3
T1 [T2|T3 = ] Pe-4 |RI-11 sLeADD COLD WATER
I LED wHT/BLU VALUE #1 g
= RED RED P1-2
EMERGENCY RED RED Pi-1 P3-1  WHT P7-1 ¥ COLD WATER
160 OHMS STOP P32 _WHT P75 ) VALUE #2
100 WATTS SWITCH . P3-3 _ WHT P73] m 9 WHT/BRN ey YEL
o _YEL YEL GRN P2-4 P3-4 _ WH P7-4 &)
P 1 T YEL_ T _— _— _ _Pe=3] P3-5 __ WH P75 | O
GRN m
| I BRN _ [ T T T F Pe-2 | © P3-6 _ WH P76| o
< B BRN [~ T Pe-1 | o P3-7  WH p7=7| COLD WATER
_ _I_I o P3-8 _ WH P7-8 VALUE #3
r—————— + 17 —P23-7 | [ P3-9  WH P7-9 WHT/BRN ™y YEL
— | GRN GRN —P23-6 | =
| | _P23-5 | )
LEFT COIN RED P23-4 ot
| SWITCH | RED P23-3 m DRAIN
| | BLU P23-2 S VALUE
P23-1 O | [T T PRESSURE
| RIGHT COIN | 0OPTO _COIN | _| _u_mm\wuwmmm ,_
SWITCH SWITCH PS-8 o | | BRN/YEL
| «@PTIONALY | & | |
P5-6 o
L - = |1 3 _ =
ALTERNATE ALTERNATE -
ORGJORGPS-3 | _ _ _ || 2 |
REDPS-2 | |
YEL P5-1 N 1 | P/N 9506-128-001E
~— 75 OR 80 LB MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN
———— _ DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM

SCHEMATIC — 208 — 240V, 3/1PH, 60HZ

WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



US coin 80Ib
WCADSOKCB-US Diagram

149

ZHO9—HdL/$—A0¥Z—80C WvYIVIA ONIMIM vos 1801 = — e e o e — — —

SNOLING dOLS ONV L¥VIS HUM T /S HOLIMS
o dOLS AONIONINI

3AMG A ‘NIOD ‘0BQVOM ¥O SLAVOM xwmzw_mmm %mw
aL00-6Z1—9056 N/d e L e
SIATVA JILVM [ ) |
— (T¥NOLLJO)
@ H:E_;m /™ o5 | HOUMS |
. NIOO 0Ld0,2 NIOD 1HOIN
| B0 GAIHS S A e —
I— _ S wrt _
— — I JIVNGILY
. i i wl |
H | m " & o
11 it . g, |
8 3
i 2 AR I
11 H—E RILE
i — o [ @) )
L g =}
| . 1 o 2
n < < o«
R - 3 | 0] ] = 2o ©
SINIOISNVAL HINE E — ‘ 3 2
— — NMOQ-d3ls e Mm — I M_m 5 "
ox . og @ g _
2 3 i IE EE] ° 8=l3
SINVA ¥3LVM S s 1 ce k] 2
@ I I ™ b E HE
o o 2 2 E
. : - g 2 5
g, Fod 2 — 3 %] = : 2
MM ﬁlﬂm _ ey ==E"] — T m m“m M —
o [ | [ | £id >
el | | I - yid ; 3 mn
w0 1 Y — & % —
w_w.wm + |—.|_ _ m _dﬁ.”;; ¢ °
& o
Blogd LI L B | AN
A_|2 o 1
— — " = T “ | X
z — _ ¥ ke o Y¥ 2 —
B & @ &
= — — E X | — 3
5] | B v~ 2
© - [EY) | | = @ 22
1 = — — ,_ | 5 NAEE
I
T e X IX L1 — — g v~y
N MINHOISNVAIL HOLINS [ ol XK &
) |—| I04INOD Junss3ud _ 2
I o oA /8 I | — 5 ,@ 5@
B AR — 2l L go —
S neEST | B e i B
1 =
v_m._OO _ | H.zl____— — 8 £ 2
g °2° |/ il —~E _
= NaiSISIY yoLSISIY J | ! NARS
o — 1 ONDIVHE DINVNAG  ONIVYE DINVNAD _ 00 _
., - e — _
=
s : ol -1 | e
L] —1 e B EE L |
ER, | || L———____
Nt iy “ L] ~ m— 3LYNY3LTY —
nyg eI — HOUMS —
AONINOIMS A3+ “H ' . 88"
T | HONOYL TOYINOD  :NOILYOO1
= EEEEN  REEDEN RN DN R e I/ AR D_Ozu:_ow
T #0071 ¥00a
] HOLIMS
=ry - uww
aun 1 LB I I B B J _ _
]
3
_ = HOUMS
- | | ) |
3AVA
(A
o HOLOW H- d NIvda Bmom .
. INO¥4 401 NOILVOOT
MovE  NOILYOO1 L — WOLLOS  :NOILYOO1 — L
NN BN DN BN D S B N S S e e

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




AL IERNAIE

SCHEMATIC

—

OR

V ~ M~ Tcweorm. 1
3 | Behex
() % Lo~ o
< I Fuse |
oV T L1 BLK/RED L1 X1RED M\ —eIRED, 1SV RED 115V ORG/WHT
) - 3 115V _RTN 115V _RIN
o0 o L2 3 115V
o 3 < |w
(@) - BLK/BLUL2| 3 X2BLK/BLU T |
N z L3, BLK CONTROL - DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
" TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED m
(@) 3 ._.|.|._. SWITCH
] g L L o o — RED THERMOACTUATOR #1
(4o o_o GRN % |= W M DOOR LOCKED |2 ORG/BLU \_/.\_u/me BLU
[m]
m Q DOOR LATCHED |5 SVITCH P12 THERMOACTUATOR #2
o SWITCH u olrs oRG/REp  UNLOCK o
P ORG | ORG P15 AN~
(3 PH ONLY) —#— ! -
O YEL YEL pia hE|_ DOOR LOCK
SOLENOID
S YEL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED  ~ey BLU
— w
= ) ORG P4-6 P21=1  WHT p20-1| & HOT WATER
(©) + u e BV HT/RED Pa-1 m  [Pel-4 mKk  Peo-4 VALUE #1
) MOTOR ANH BLK P4-3 m > P1o-1 RED/YEL r~~~  YEL
laY DRIVE & Pa-1 BRN/YEL Ple-1|
SYSTEM o Pg—2 ORG/BLU _ pl6—p HOT WATER
Q VARIABLE 0 oc |p19-2
BLK RED _ L P8-3 ORG/RED _ P16-3 VALUE #2
(@) T2 FREQUENCY 24 P7-1 = [P8-4 WHI/RED _bple-4| = RED/ORG| ~ p~veq YEL
O BLK T DRIVE 23V BLU P7-4 1= = P19-3
BLK 23V CT_YEL _ p7-5 = P8-6 RED/ORG  P16-6| = |pjg-5 HOT WATER
A I 2.3V RIN BLU P7-¢ w P8-7 RED/YEL P16-7 VALUE #3
TL [T2|T3 RJ-11 — 1) P8-8 WHT/BLU P16-8 RED/YEL L~~~y YEL
BL B2
@) | 24V RTNRED  p7-p | P8-9 WHT/ORG __ P16-9 P17-1
e o 4 STEP-DOWN A T P16-11 PLL
160 OHMS TRANSFORMER o —
@) 100 WATTS =
Pt = P6-3 COLD WATER
O GRN g - pg-4 |RJ-11 sl WHT/BLU VALUE #1 v
O I LED COLD WATER
—_ = 160 warts x WHT/BRN VALUE #2 v
LLl RED RED P1-2 a
mzmmmm_ﬂmw FfL RED RED P1-1
$ SVITCH RED wm-m COLD WATER
= VALUE #3
(D] WHT/RED _ P2-2 P3-1  WHT P7-1 YEL
o RED/WHT __P2-1 P3-2__ WHT p7-2
Q. P3-3  WHT P7-3| m
P3-4  WHT P7-4| ©
X i s
P3-6  WHT P76| A
L ELECTRONIC [WAT * WHT/RED P3-7  WHT P7—7 i @
I COIN [RED . _RED/WHT P3-8  WHT P7-8 BRN/YEL BLU
c ACCEPTOR [ BLK , YEL o o] ORG/WHT £3-9  WHT B7=9
N 12V 115V =
| BLU
. STEP-DOWN P/N 9506—142—-001C
e TRANSFORMER 75 OR 80 LB MICRO CONTROLLER —
- COIN, DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM
0 WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

3 PH/B0HZ/208 — 240V

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



ANOYZ — 80¢/09/Hd ¢ o0 |

SNOLLNG dOLS ANV L¥VIS HUM
3N¥A A ‘NIOD ‘08QVOM ¥O SLAVOM

2100—¢¥1-9056 N/d

NWYHOVIA ONILIM

F—————————— ——

HOLIMS

2.5 AMP
FUSE
g8 ;

te
[

£1558 +
Blogd L
< N o

| S _

ZX LX

YINJOISNVHL

/e TO¥INOD

o a

208V-240V-3/1PH-60HZ
e
el{e}{@)
o}
L]

,—-Il

3 e

9

5
—
STTSSISTSTTRTY

F18V0 03aT3IHS

HOLSISIH HOLSISIH
ONDIVHE OIWVNAG  ONDIVYE OIWVNAQ

_ | | |
N _rﬁ_l_|_§w

Ng5
]
TA/NEE
p—

_Imq”n_m

HOLIMS
3YNSS3dd

80Lb. Non- Express Electronic Acceptor Diagram 208-240V

AovE  :NOILYOO1

—— ]

HONOYL TOYINOD

‘NOILYOOT

—J

== "

L—

2= yolomW H—

£1— d
WOLL08  :NOILVOOT

IAVA
NIV3Q

8nL 1OH — ¢H

X0g dv0osS 4109 — 22
¥3INLHOS 4100 — 1O

SIATVA_FILVAM

r——pF———————=n—-—r

LED PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

M A A A NA A

POWER PRE—

QION310S
%007 ¥00a

L T 1S | OIS AoN3ouan3
|
Ty i i = =] = o eI
K =S K e |29
- >
— gvo Q3QTIHS @ 89
g/m | ns
1 NN NN SR BN B NN NI BN B SN D S e J ) ) ) m_
JINIOISNVAIL — A
— NMOQ d3ls
- H-4 i
< 3
— a/m H— @ @ ] 1 s 2
N | 1 ys:: o &
34 | = 2 =g
B — ——i 3 2 s H
E (/m;i @ z E
— /_.T“ = (@] @)
] I >
— oz oz &
2> 35 o
HINYOISNVIL 2z — ER I
— NMOQ—d3Ls um 8L S .
I ag 3 b
g% - | 82 g =g
_ S 8 [ e3 z Sy
=1 =1 z Z
g | g3 g i=lZ g
: ] =k 3
— =—=YF z 2 5 3 @
_ ok g mnm g
1 K £id v H—u W &
- I TIK vid [ mn
o
B —. il °

FINAL

WASH WASH RINSE RINSE SPIN
INDICATORS

ON

INO¥4 dOL

‘NOILYOO1

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




90Lb. Express Immonex Acceptor Schematic 208-240V

208—-240V-3PH OR 1PH-—60HZ

ALTERNATE

M~ Twreorr. ]
| BREAKER |
LC2*_ &1
I rFuse |
L1 BLK/RED L1 XRED| , N\ , IRED 1ISVRED 15V
3§ 115V _RTN 115V _RTN
L, 3| |usv
PRRES £ |w
BLK/BLU L2| 3||§, |x2BLk/BLU =B
L3, BLK — =
L3, BLK coTROL E DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
@ |w TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
5 |= SWITCH
._Hﬂ Hﬂ o reD z THERMOACTUATOR #1
o = I DOOR LOCKED |3 ORG/BLU \_/.\_”Gm BLU
DOOR LATCHED |[B SWITCH |
& THERMOACTUATOR #2
SwiTeH ° e ore/rep  UNROCK  py
(3 PH ONLY) —— ORG . ORG pis P17-3 AN
T i
YEL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED e BLU
[aa]
ORG___ p4-6 lp21-1  WHT  pao-1| & HOT WATER
= = T L 2 s WHT/RED_p4-1 pe1-4  BLK P2o-4f - repVALUE #3 o
= BLK P4-3
WRIVE pem [YEE Pe-1 BRNAYEL pie-1| 3 (RI2L
SYSTEM pPg-2 ORG/BLU P16-2 o P19-p HOT WATER
BLK DEMIREr P8-3 ORG/RED _Pl6-3 VALUE #2
11 VARIABLE M6 < RED P8-4 WHT/RED Pple-4| = ORG fror YEL
BLK FREQUENCY MIS w T 24 P7-1 = |po-a
BLK 2 pRive ,_a = ¢ | 23v BLU Pp7-4 Pg-6 RED/ORG Pl6-6| = |[pig_g HOT WATER
T3 MCM = ¢ |lp3v CcT__YEL p7-5 P8-7 RED/YEL P16-7 VALUE #1
GRN/YE | ¢ P8-8 WHT/BLU _P16-8 RED YEL
® Mot ¢.12.3V RIN BLU_P7-6 P8-9 WHT/ORG _pl6-9 P17-1
sénlBL B2 RJ-U L | ¢, |24V RTN RED p7-2
N Pg-11 _ BLU P16-11 P11
== w w STEP-DOWN
160 OHMs | ~ TRANSF ORMER P6-3 ADD COLD WATER
r1ltelTa| 100 waTTS . _H_ b4 |RI-11 BLEACH T e/ ALUE #3 T
~ =
= RED RED P1-2 X
160 OHMS FHERe ST L & KELPLL B WHT/BLU m\_w_.?wm(\wm% YEL
100 VATTS SWITCH i
GRN P2-4 P3-1 _ WHT P7-1
o [P3=2__wHT p7-2 COLD WATER
GRN © [B3=3  WHT _ P7-31 m WHT/BRN YEL
4 o P3-4  WHT p7-4 ©
= a P3=5  WHT P7-5 o
COIN G [P3-6  WHT P76 o
— [P3-7 _wHT P77
ACCEPTOR S  [p3-8__WHI p7-g| — DRAIN
m P3-9 WHT P7-9 VALUE
S | -
o _I PRESSIRE | BRN/YEL @ BLU
I SWITCH
= | |
32 o | | RN
PRESSURE = |3 | ;
EREREH 24, |2 | ALTERNATE
ee H IR | P/N 9506—488—001PR
< Loy 90 LB EXPRESS MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN
~— DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM
_, |||||| I_ WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

SCHEMATIC

208

— 240V, 3/1PH, 60HZ

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13

©



90Lb. Express Immonex Acceptor Diagram 208-240V

ZHO09—HdL/¢—A0¥Z—80¢

SNOLLNE dOLS ANV 1¥VIS HLIM
3ARA A ‘NIOD ‘SSTUdX3 ‘06QVOM

dd100—88%—9056 N/d

WVYHOVId ONIGIM

HoLIMS
W.HI OIS AON3ONIN3

P |

fGow)

1
[
I
L

YINJOISNVAL
NMOQ—d3Ls

L

d

1.5 AMP
FUSE

a3y
Ble e 1
zl25¢ ++ 4
Blogd L
L

#--———————

L ]

L

—zZid

208V-240V-3/1PH-60HZ

T

ma/ne X [

HINYOISNVYL
TT0¥LINOD

1o a
A0EZ  ABOT

T
—d

Z HOLSISTI HOLSISIH
XD ONMVHEE JINVNAG  ONIVEE DINVNAG

2
"Bl || |

N T |

|~ e 3

s ot | | | 1

£id

Hovd

DN S SN
2]
g

rid
—Sid

¥OLd3D20V NIOD

9ld

O INSERT COINS
DISPLAY
O TIME REMAINING

AV13Y NIVW

J=]

Qyvog LINJYID_dJ3INIYd
0zd
1
[ious]

118

Qyvog _LINJHID Q3ININd
YITI0YLINOD—0HOIN

s=l3

PUSHBUTTONS

DISPLAY/PUSHBUTTON PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

i[o]

HONOYL TOH¥LINOD

r-IIIIII

31IYNY3LY

‘NOILVOOT1

L

FINAL

WASH WASH RINSE RINSE SPIN

INDICATORS

LED PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

MA NA NA A NANA

POWER PRE—
ON

QION310S
007 ¥00a

I

49 —

TN
H—
2l woon =l |

3ATVA
NIVN¥a

o1—

WolLLog

‘NOILVOOT

_ZO_._.<UO|_L —I S SN S S

/

INO¥4 dOL

‘NOILVOOT

F——pF———————m ==

®

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




Notes

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



Section :10

EasyCard
Interface




Integrated Easy Card Control Panel

Key Description

Panel Assembly (panel only)

Part # by Model

9989-504-001

9989-504-001

T-1200
9989-504-001

T-1450

NA

Screw, Hxwshrhdundct #10Bx
1/2"

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

Front Panel

9454-810-002

9454-810-002

9454-810-002

Post Locator Top

9467-024-001

Nut Hexkeps #6-32

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

Locator Panel

9355-001-001

9355-001-001

9355-001-001

Screw FillHDCR 10Bx1/2"

9545-008-023

9545-008-023

9545-008-023

Spacer Pushbutton (Micro)

9538-178-001

9538-178-001

9538-178-001

Retainer Pushbutton (Micro)

9486-150-001

9486-150-001

9486-150-001

Nut Hexelasticstop #6-32

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

Pushbutton Control (coin)

9035-060-003

9035-060-003

9035-060-003

PCB assembly Control /Display
STOP

9473-009-002

9473-009-002

9473-009-002

HI=INI=2,]I2ININININ =

Spacer Plastic #6x9/16

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

Nut Elasticstop #6-32

8640-411-002

8640-411-002

8640-411-002

Harness LEDPCB

9627-797-001

9627-797-001

9627-797-001

Harness Doorlock

9627-791-003

9627-791-003

9627-791-003

PCB assembly Mode lights

9473-005-001

9473-005-001

9473-005-001

¥ |IN| D

Spacer Plastic #6x9/16

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

*

Nut Hexkeps #6-32

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

Light, LED,ADD BLEACH As-
sembly

9794-001-001

9794-001-001

9794-001-001

HININ|IR|Rl=lO0]|0

Spacer Plastic #6x9/16

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

9538-157-018

N

Nut Hexeps #6-32

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

8640-411-003

Nameplate,Control Panel (one
piece)

9412-144-001

9412-158-001

9412-146-001

10

Switch Assembly Emergency
Stop

9732-223-001

9732-223-001

9732-223-001

11

Solenoid Ass'y, Door Locking
(see Door Lock Group for parts
breakdown)

9922-011-001

9922-011-001

9922-011-001

16

Hex Nuts (mounting solenoid
assy. to control panel)

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

8640-412-005

12

Battery

8612-001-001

8612-001-001

8612-001-001

13

Harness V-reader ALL MODELS

9627-827-001

9627-827-001

9627-827-001

14

Card Reader Assembly Complete

9797-007-003

9797-007-003

9797-007-003

15

Cable Assembly 4 twisted pair
12’ shld/unshld reader to rear of
machine

9806-013-002

9806-013-002

9806-013-002

R l—=]= ]|~

Mounting plate for card reader

9982-337-001

9982-337-001

9982-337-001

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




Reader Wire Address Switch
10 14 Harness 8 1

Connection

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @



Converted Easy Card 50Lb. Express

208-240 Volt Wiring Schematic

ALTERNATE

~N ©— TCRreum.
5 | BREAKER
3 Lo &
1 | rFuse |
a L1 BLK/RED L1 XRED| , N\ . IRED 1ISVRED 115V
- 115V _RIN 1SV _RIN
o« L2 15V
o S < |o
BLK/BLU L2 X2BLK/BLU B
T L3, BLK CONTROL Sl DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
M
| @ | TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
.W |_||0,|_| = |x SWITCH
3 1 L a|.\.l_~mu p THERMOACTUATOR #1
& GRN = 5 DOOR LOckeD |3 ORG/BLU )_.Mwm BLU
= DOOR LATCHED (B SWITCH THERMOACTUATOR #2
SWITCH o P12 UNLOCK
- ORG/RED
(3 PH ONLY) —=— ORG | ORG py5 P17-3 VWA —~—E
YEL YEL pia P17-4 DOOR LOCK
SOLENOID
YEL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED ey BLU
= - o B
ORG P4-6 P21- WHT P20-
L - WHT/RED P41 Poi4 _BLK _ppo4] & AT
|.W Lt L2 L3 +EV _ BLK P4-3 >= RED/ORG YEL
MOTOR a P8-1 BRN/YEL  P16-1 M P19-1 ¢ :
DRIVE ] pg—2  ORG/BLU Pl6=2| & |pjq- HOT WATER
SYSTEM P83 DRG/RED _Pl6-3 IGIm|_ VALUE #1
B VARIABLE 24 RED p7-1 pg-4 WHT/RED ple-4] = RED/YEL ey YEL
T FREQUENCY = = = COLD WATER
BLK 12 DRIVE 23V BLU Pp7-4 Pg-6 RED/ORG _ P16- = P19-5 VALUE #2
BLK T3 23V CT YEL p7-5 = ,_w\_mw\\wm_m = WHT/BLU vy YEL
P58 Ple—8
2.3V RIN BLU_P7-6 P8=9 _WHT/ORG _P16-9 P17-1 COLD WATER
Bl B2 RUl 24V RTN RED p7-2 VALUE 1
= = — pg- BLU P16— P11 WHT/BRN o YEL
2 2 STEP-DOWN —
160 OHMS TRANSFORMER
100 WATTS P6-3 DRAIN
T2 (T1|T3 w [ pg—4 |RJ-11 VALUE
= I
160 OHMS = BRN/YEL @ BLU
100 WATTS RED RED P1-2
EMERGENCY RED RED P1-1 m GRN
STOP o il
SWITCH [ P3-1 _ WHT p7-1 =
° o P3-2 WHT p7-2
o J4-5 ORG e P3-3  WHT P7-3| m
- ORG__P23-S| = =
1 J4-3 YEL YEL Po3- = —" e
J4-4 RED RED P23-3] & = - - BLK
141 BLU S e v =2 M = e
BLU Pe3-2l B P3-7 _ WHT p7=7 | -2 WHT
Fe3ll 5 [p3ts_wwT p7-8 ADD
O [P3-9 wHT F7-9 BLEACH
ps-g n_v LED
[n'sy
P5-6 Q
=
&k
ORGILRCPS-3 TO EASYCARD
YEL P51 NETWORK SYSTEM
P/N 9506-367—-001PR
50 LB EXPRESS MICRO CONTROLLER —
N EASYCARD, DELTA VF DRNE SYSTEM

SCHEMATIC — 208 — 240V, 3/1PH, 60HZ

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



Converted Easy Card 50Lb. Express
208-240 Volt Wiring Diagram

ZHO9—HdL/E—A0¥Z—80C WNVIOVIQ ONIJIM — — — — — — — — — — — —

) /S HOLIMS
A A ‘O¥VOASY3 ‘SSI¥X3 ‘0SQVOM e dOLS AON3O¥3IN3

4d100—89£—90G6 N/d _ _
W31SAS MHOMLI3IN N =
QYvOASY3 OL T Gacare i 4 H_» O Ssva

-
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I
L

3 3

g8y =

L1
9id

DISPLAY

O TIME REMAINING

O INSERT COINS

/a3y

N0,
SINWVA N¥3LVM

L1d

a H—
%-
<
T3A/NgE

AVI3Y NIVA

i=k
HEDH

YITIOHLNOD—-0YOIN

Qyvog LINJYID_A3ININd
0zZd
1
[ne]
EIER:
]
L]
L 12d
Q¥vo8 LINJYID Q3ININd

DISPLAY/PUSHBUTTON PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

#--_—_—_-l

|
I
1
| |
- (%}
z
| ]
AR 2
WE — YY) _ z nHD
Hm_Hﬂ s _ L I HE
reesniuigts b [ B =" e _ s N[ fe]
= €
W_AMAWM I_v ] m = TAR _dual
gledg e Ed i IR
288 - S K - il
1
13X
2 | T3 v~z
: 5 | 8
= E =« ¥ | — g M@
z - - 8 S~ _w
3 - ()22
| = _ 5 XA&E
T O
a X IX g Y 8
= ano o z
> HINOASNVAIL o XX &
P Ao ol J08INOD — [ @ 0
z nona g2 2L Es
Mu._OOI — AOSZ ASOT ol v,z &
' o0 G | g (o)8% ¢
% o o g 22 2
HoLsis3y HoLsiSTY J A58
- ONDIVEE  JINVNAQ ONDIVYE  JINVNAQ
. E
| _ | | _ |
o o
_I 28 7 H_ m wm
o R | | na S w
L |

QION3T0S
Y0071 3000

1 _
.
_ |
3Ny TN “
v 3 L HONOYL TOYINOD  NOILYOOT _
= f<] N I SN I D e e
. g
€120 4
I - - I — — g 2
— j & J
= E <
“ ”- 3AWVA g
U= yolow NIvVda —
F . d Loy

MOVE  NOILYJ01 L _ NOLLOE  :NOILYOOT _I

|

®

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




Converted Easy Card 60Lb. Non-Express
208-240 Volt Wiring Schematic

ALTERNATE

~N M~ Tcrcorr. — 1
3 | BEACR |
3 Lo &=
1 | rFuse |
a Lt BLK/RED L1 XRED| , . LRED, 1ISVRED 15V
- 3 115V _RTN 115V _RTN
o L2 3 115V
o 3 < |w
- | |BLk/BLUL2| 3 X2BLK/BLU s |2
o CONTRIL Sl DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
M
| @ |= TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
z 5 |% SWITCH
e a|.\.| RED = THERMOACTUATOR #1
LOcK
& = m DOOR LOCKED m ORG/BLU A nn, BLU
I unm@%mm_oxmu m SWITCH P2 THERMOACTUATOR #2
P17-3 ora/Rep NROCK 5y
3 PH ONLY) —m=— ORG | ORG pyg ANA——BLU |
P17-4 DOOR LOCK
YEL YEL
VEL T SOLENDID
P13 P17-5 WHT/RED _ pererry BLU
w
ORG P4-6 - WHT —
= u WHT/RED_pa-1 Pel-4 _ BLK pao-4| & HOT WATER
: + L1 L2 L3 EVY BLK __P4-3 Z  lpog RED/ORG ey YEL
MOTOR 2 Pg-1 BRN/YEL pie-1| 3 =
DRIVE & pg-2  DORG/BLU ple-g| & _ HOT WATER
SYSTEM Pg—3 ORG/RED ple—3 Emlm|_ VALUE #1
VARIABLE QED bo_4 WHT/RED ple—i| = RED/YEL  cremey  YEL
BLK T FREQUENCY ¢ 24 o = = COLD WATER
BLK T2 DRIVE g 2.3V BLU P7-4 P8-6 RED/ORG  Pi16-6 = P19-5 VALUE #2
BLK ¢ |a3v cT  YEL p7-5 P8-7 RED/YEL Pi6-7 WHT/BLU P aaans) YEL
T3 . P8-8 WHT/BLU plo-8
¢ |23V RTN BLU pP7-6 = = P17-1 COLD WATER
B B2 RU-11 e P8-9 WHT/ORG _ pl6-9 VALUE 81
L | ¢ |24V RTN RED p7-p _ BLU ~ Pl WHT/BRN e YEL
=] = lP8-11  BLU  Ple-11 P11
2 2 STEP-DOWN
160 OHMS  |© ~ TRANSFORMER DRAIN
100 WATTS P6-3 VALUE
T2t |13 w I po_a |RI-11
= T
160 OHMS = BRN/YEL fom) BLU
100 WATTS RED RED P1-2
mzmnmmﬂmw _Iu/.l_mmu RED P1-1 % RN
SWITCH ~ a P3-1  WHT P7-1 =
. P27, [P3=2__wHT P72
GRN J4-5_ORG & P3-3 _ WHT P7-3| m
- ORG PR3-S - -
= GhRp  [H=3YEL e e R iy 7=
READER 44 RED RED _P23-3 & P36 WHT pre| o g. BLK
RJ-11 BLU Pa3-2l B P3-7  WHT p7-7 =
Pes-li 5 [p3cg wur p78| — ADD
AP © P3-9 WHT P7-9 BLEACH
¥ _P5-8 5 LED
[a's
s2 P56 | 2
PRESSURE =
SHie: ORGJORG P5-3
a2 RED PS—2 TO EASYCARD
H.E\ YEL P51 NETWORK SYSTEM
P/N 9506—112-001B
55 OR 60LB MICRO CONTROLLER —
.\J. EASYCARD, DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM

SCHEMATIC — 208 — 240V, 3/1PH, 60HZ

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



®

ZHO9—HdL /$—A0¥Z—80C WVHOVIA ONIYIM — o —— ————— — —

] /s HOLIMS
3ANG A ‘O¥VOASY3 ‘09QVOM HO SSAVOM T dOLS AON39¥3IN3
g100-£11—9056 N/d

W3LSAS MJOMLIN
QYVOASY OL TEv0 @AIHS

I |

7]
ol F y3QVIY
3180 Q3013IHS s ayvO ASV3

N

O TIME REMAINING

O INSERT COINS
DISPLAY

940/034
S3NWVA d3LVM

9id
P | —
—— e | e ) E——

4 3

S

[ J
Lid

AVI3Y NIVA

w
=k
HEH
i=r
5]

YITI0YLINOO—O¥IIN

td

12d
Quv08 _LINOYID Q3INMd LLLCe

Qyvo8 LINJ¥ID J3LININd
02d

ey ==E1"]
7y =11

(]

_ulm Sy ==R4t
€
2
1

LS

PUSHBUTTONS

DISPLAY/PUSHBUTTON PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

# NN  (EEEEEN SN BN SN D e 8
| I
L
BLU/WHT

:

ALTERNATE

1.5 AMP
CIRCUIT
BREAKER
ot
|
| 1

iR

FINAL

&l_x HOLIMS
39NSSINd
[ IX

YINJOISNVAL
TOAINOD

[ |
hOSZ  ABOZ

WASH WASH RINSE RINSE SPIN

LED PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
INDICATORS

A ANA A A N NA

POWER PRE-
ON

ADD
BLEACH
LED

208V—240V—-3/1PH-60HZ

r
I
I
I
[
I

-

HOLSISIN YOLSISIN
ONIIVYE OINVNAQ  ONDIVYE DINVNAG

N_oe—

,—-Ih.
5
bl
8
—
NgT
g
TA/NEE

==

Converted Easy Card 60Lb. Non-Express
208-240 Volt Wiring Diagram
]
|

HONOYL TOYINOD  ‘NOILYIO —

W
L — - — — — —

| T . 11
zL— h

_ml HOLOW H— i v —

MovE  NOILYOO01 _ WO1L08 _zo_zoo.__
re— Tl ] L | — NN RN NN I R e

QION310S
007 ¥00a

|

%01 XOTINN
&ESGS.EE

INO¥4 dO1  NOILVOOT

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




Converted Easy Card 60Lb. Express
208-240 Volt Schematic

ALTERNATE

~N '~ Tcwreorr. 1
2 | BEAGR |
3 Lo &
1 | fFuse |
T Lt BLK/RED L1 XRED| , . IRED, USVRED 115V
= 115V _RTN 115V _RTN
o Le 15V
o =S < |w
BLK/BLU L2 X2BLK/BLU s |2
T L3, BLK CONTROL. I |= DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
M
| @ |2 TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
3 ~ = SWITCH
3 < L — QED z THERMOACTUATOR #1
o GRN = T DOOR LOCKED |3 ORG/BLU \_/.\_”Gm BLU
Q DOOR LATCHED | switcH (@
Q Y THERMOACTUATOR #2
SwiTen ° e mRa/RED NKOCK 5y
(3 PH ONLY) —— ORG . ORG pig P17-3
YEL YEL pi4 \il& DOOR LOCK
VL VL b SOLENDID
P17-5 WHT/RED  pererry BLU
m
ORG___ p4-¢ lp21-1  WHT  ppQ-1|
= U WHT/RED_P4-1 Ppl-4 _ BLK pao-4| & HOT WATER
T+ ou e BV BLK _ P4-3 z RED/IRG e ¥ el
MOTOR < Pe-1  BRN/YEL ple-1| 5 [B19-1 e
s o HOT WATER
DRIVE & P82 ORG/BLU _Ple—p| & -
SYSTEM pg-3 ORG/RED Ple-3 Emlm|_ VALUE #1
BLK VARIABLE oe RED prot po-2 WHI/RED ple—q| = RED/YEL ey YEL
T FREQUENCY . = = COLD WATER
BLK 1o DRIVE ¢ | 23V BLU p7-4 Pg-¢ RED/ORG _ Pl6-6 P19-5 VALUE #2
BLK 3 ¢ |3V CT YEL p7-5 = @ﬂw\\wm_c - WHT/BLU (e YEL
¢ Po-8 Ple-8
¢ |23V RIN BLU P7-6 P17-1 COLD WATER
B - U1l ¢ P8-9 WHT/ORG _ Pl6-9 VALUE 81
= = L_| ¢, |24V RTN RED p7-2 _ BLU _ Pl WHT/BRN PN YEL
2 2 STEP-DOWN Pesll_BLUPle-il —
160 OHMS  |© = TRANSFORMER DRAIN
100 WATTS Pé-3 VALUE
T2 (|73 w L pe-4 |RJ-11
= T
160 OHMS = BRN/YEL fom) BLU
100 WATTS RED RED P1-2
mzmnmmﬂmw _I./.l_mmu RED P1-1 w RN
& P3-1 __ WHT P7-1 =
SwiTen Bea=7t [Pz wHT P72
GRN J4-5_ORG, & P3-3 _ WHT P7-3| m
- ORG  P23-5| - =
= EaSY  [la=3YEL YEL _Po3- o[BI e
)
J4-4 RED RED _P23-3 - = _1_BLK
READER & P3-6 __ WHT P76| o
J4-1 BLU BLU Pp3-p| & 50 VHT 55— o =
RJ-11 = = L
o3l 5 P3-8  WHT P7-8 ADD
PR @ P3-9 WHT P7-9 BLEACH
¥ _P5-8 & LED
(o'
_PS-6 | [
PRESSURE =
SURe ORGJORG P5-3
22 Repbes TO EASYCARD
AT NETWORK SYSTEM
P/N 9506—112—-001B
55 OR 60LB MICRO CONTROLLER —
.\.J. EASYCARD, DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM

SCHEMATIC 208 — 240V, 3/1PH, 60HZ

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



Converted Easy Card 60Lb. Express
208-240 Volt Diagram

| —" 208V—240V—3/1PH—-60HZ ALTERNATE 9 ] E m‘f.- ,}
3 08 o
1 g PP 395 . Mo ae 15,0 : | 528 o
o R 9 ololo © | BREAKER | i T 25 '28. O
Iz PR o— g | 56 78 |
[} = (e]{0] (P (P | | °Z wf T
= F] | | [s]
I S 2 G3s 8 i I 85 a
- LG L] e N
.|_ o=
e Savo a3aa T
| >
I ? T ":I 1 r e s E—— lT_-- [ N ST ST e — 1 g g
— I_ 1 T I
2 I I
.| A& I o
g g 00
I | I e 85 &« awwer z g I O
R IR N -
A [hbid 1
le | e E;ﬂ} I |
ek AL 11
z L I (-,)
g §§ e 1;/'% ﬂ:
Igulr__J ! =
(&}
8 ijr Lgrm | o
z '
; = =
& g T - [ |
I6' 22225 Lid 6ld
g !
=z
B
- ga Qyvog unoa)lko Q3LNINd I
E B
g s |
Ig |
L — NN I I D S BN BN NI I N | N | P | — J

.
!
!

DOOR LOCK
SOLENOID

LED PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

QYVOg _LINOYID QLN 1L

@ @ @ @ @ ® YITI0YLINOD—O¥IIN

-

[
mi=
S ——

POWER PRE—
ON  WASH WASH RINSE RINSE SPIN | L
INDICATORS 1 1
DISPLAY,/PUSHBUTTON PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD o of
& &
I Z
8 O INSERT COINS
IE 5 ) |
o DISPLAY
o START HoT WARM COLD aT
= SO I
I §§§ §§é égé ggg . m “ m Q TIME REMAINING En: '(7)';
g = S £ = HEAVY NORM DELICATE sg Bw
I ,:_( ADD PUSHBUTTONS e g I
O BLEACH ﬁ &9
o LED o
] E I
NSNS NSNS NS NSNS BEEEEN NSNS NSNS NEEEEN NSNS NSNS NSNS NSNS NS WSS NS WSS NS NSNS NEEEEN  BEEEEN NSRS EERNEN  Ee—

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @



Converted Easy Card 80Lb. non-Express

208-240 Volt Schematic

AL TERNATE

~ F— TCwrcum — 1
1 | BREAGR
3 Lo &4
1 | rFuse |
o L1 BLK/REDL1 XIRED M\ e LRED 115V RED 115V
- 3 115V RN 115V _RIN
x L2 3 115V
< M o
BLK/BLUL2| 3 X2 BLK/BLU s B
T L3, BLK CONTROL Sl DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
o]
| @ |w TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED
3 ~ = SWITCH
3 it L a|.\.| RED p THERMOACTUATOR #1
iy GRN = 5 DOOR LOCKED |3 ORG/BLU \_/.\_u<nm BLU
= L DOOR LATCHED |Z  SWITCH THERMOACTUATOR #2
SWITCH =] P12 UNLOCK
o - P17-3 ORG/RED BLU
(3 PH ONLY) —= fRG L ORG I3 DOOR LOCK
YEL YEL
= Ve o SOLENDID
R P13 P17-5 WHT/RED ;e BLU
m WHT S
= -+ +EV W ORG___ P4-6 lP21-1  WHT  p20o-1| HOT WATER
= L L2 L3 = WHT/RED _p4-1 ppl—4 _ BLK poo-4| & VALUE #1
MOTOR < BLK ___P4-3 > RED/YEL YEL
DRIVE ] Pg-1 BRN/YEL ple-1| 3 @ (BLol
SYSTEM VARIABLE pg-2 ORG/BLU Pl6-2| & |pjgo HOT WATER
BLK T2 FREQUENCY ) 24v  RED p7-) i et rep/org] VARYE 2 vEL
BLK T DRIVE ¢ 23V BLU P7-4 = P19-3
BLK 3 ¢ le3v cT YEL p7-5 Pg-6 RED/ORG Pl6-6| = |pig_g HOT WATER
£ |23V RIN BLU P7-6 Pg-7 RED/YEL P16-7 VALUE #3
B1 B2 RJ-11 C T 2av RTN RED Pg—8 _WHI/BLU _Pi6-8 RED/YEL YEL
5 = L P7-2 P8-9 WHT/ORG __P16-9 P17-1
i = STEP-DOWN
160 OHMS [~ ~ TRANSFORMER Pg-11  BLU  Pie-if (PLL
100 WATTS bos
T1 [T2| 73 m o bea |RU-1L COLD WATER
VALUE #1
160 OHMS hif WHT/BLU e YEL
100 WATTS : COLD WATER
RED RED P1-2 fe) ADD VALUE #2
EMERGENCY _In/‘l__mmu RED P1-1 o BLEACH WHT/BRN v YEL
STOP a LED
RN SWITCH P23-7 o .
|
= 4-5 ORG R P23- = m COLD WATER
EASY 23 YEL YEL _Pp3-4 > % VALUE #3
CARD WHT/BRN [~~~ YEL
READER  |J4-=4 RED RED P23-3 [
[J4-1 BLU BLU Pa3-2 = P3-1  WHT P7-1
RJ-11 P53 =
s 3 S P3-2 __ WHT p7-2
[ o | P3-3  WHT P7-3 m DRAIN
o P3-4 __ WHT P7-4 | O VALUE
ERESSURE o P3-5 __ WHT P7-5 o
SWITCH ~ ps-s | & P3-6 __ WH P76 | o BRN/YEL @ BLU
= P3-7  WH p7-7]
P3-8 _ WH P7-8
P3-9 __WH F7-9 GRN
TO EASYCARD
NETWORK SYSTEM
P/N 9506—114—001C
~ 75 OR 80 LB MICRO CONTROLLER —
H EASYCARD, DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM

SCHEMATIC — 208 — 240V, 3/1PH, 60HZ

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



Converted Easy Card 80Lb. non-Express
208-240 Volt Diagram

ZHO9—Hd L /C—A0¥2—802 WVIOVIA ONIMIM [ e o o - o —— e ———————

g01 @100 — £2 = Lo | Houms
3JANNA A ‘QYVOASY3 ‘08AVOM MO SLAVOM xOmmuZ&._MWM m“__mw - ww el dO1S AONIOYINI
2100-511-90G6 N/d TR _ _— _
W3LSAS MHOMLIN sl F y3avay
asis ol T [ | 1 | _
1 N EESEN EESEN  EESEN DS EESEN  EEDaN EEDSN EEDEE EESEE EEmae EEmae s J " IO Q3q1IHS &)
— — — '] — _|4|_
NYS/IHM ] = L] “ “ ﬂ o » _
— — 5 : ) ) | ey : . m :
— 1 N o © z m. —
= L ‘ o ; g Bl & |
| i L 8 2 s H
580/ THR ! 4
' _ || i s O o —
| | 25 6o _— | I — o= €
> [ ] By 4 b 25 &
SINI0SNVRIL zz | =3 °
NMOG—d3LS uE 4 a7 o
-2 Iy g L £ :
o o © ]
= z
N E i wif || |2 23 e 8=l3 |
_ _ S 4+ 58 ] 9
b [y
8 ' 2% 5 =Ee |
; B—w- : : :
— — tid z — z z s _.m_nu
I g ek — m m“m @ —
1 1 ey =T ] W . a
P — =TT s | _ 5 ile] _
i A Al S m
) es —
[\
m_“um g2 |__| 4] | reres N\ I
||||| 1
— — o EN | | | | nwh —
: - | . “Bel.
b — — £ X — g =
NIS NES N, g au
8 . =) I ‘et |
I = _ _ gl Sx{EE
z 2% LX — gl v 4
= ano o @ £
> YINHOISNVNL HOLMS o L g
7 J08LNOD NSSIUd g = .
| 11 O @a/na E @ IR
3 a0 11121 — Z < £ 9 —
< [ <
Y =m0 o ! ! | g (504l 8
> — ] 2 = z —
] O O — S~ &
Q OF
M NOISISIN HOLSISIY J — — A MW —
o ONDIVYE OINVNAG  ONIIVIE OINVNAG
B 3
; E | | L ]
a a n & _/ _/ = LB — —
e | BER
] | | [ >na 3
[ | n—
U R I — —
+ Tax
JavIIVA : v l_
i | l HONOYL TOMINOD  :NOILYOO _ _ — gonos. _
1 »
-y -
g LI I B B B ) _ _
_ _ : g B _
11— h — —
— 3NVA _
L
. HOLOW ”- d NIvaQ o
. N INOLLYOO
MOVE  NOILYOO1 _ NOLLOE  INOILYOOT — INO¥4 dOL NOLLYOO
L — — — - — — — — — — — —
_— — —— — — — — — - —

®

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




Notes

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



Section :11
Parts 50Hz
Models:

Parts in this section used only in these
models. All other parts are same as
standard 60 Hz pages.

Wiring Diagrams & Schematics

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @



Transformer, Electrical Filter and
Coin Handling -59 models

Key  component

Circuit Breaker

5198-211-002

5198-211-002

5198-211-002

Wire Assembly Black
/ Red

8220-001-232

8220-001-232

8220-061-003

Wire Assembly Black
/ Blue

8220-001-233

8220-001-233

8220-061-004

Wire Assembly Red

8220-001-282

8220-001-282

8220-001-282

Wire Assembly Black
/ Blue

8220-065-007

8220-065-007

8220-065-007

Wire Assembly Red

8220-065-011

8220-065-011

8220-065-011

Instructions, Trans-
former Connect

8507-230-003

8507-230-003

8507-230-003

Owners Booklet

8514-116-001

8514-116-001

8514-120-001

Nut #8-32 8640-412-005 8640-412-005 8640-412-005 13
Nut #10-32 8640-413-002 8640-413-002 8640-413-002 28
Lockwasher - Extooth | 8641-582-005 8641-582-005 8641-582-005 2
#6

Controls Transformer | 8711-008-002 8711-008-002 8711-008-002 1
Transformer 8711-009-003 8711-009-003 8711-009-003 1
Coin Acceptor - Elec- | 9021-011-001 9021-011-001 9021-011-001 1
tronic

Harness - Electronic 9627-845-001 9627-845-001 9627-845-001 1
Coin Acceptor

Bracket Terminal/Fil- | 9029-188-001 9029-188-001 9029-170-001 1
ter Mounting

Standoff, Twistloc 9527-002-002 6

Rear Channel 18Ib
OPL

9081-132-002

9081-132-002

EMI Line Filter

9183-030-003

9183-030-003

EMI Filter 1 ph, 20
Amp

9183-040-001

9183-040-001

9183-040-001

2
——

~—

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




Key

Component

Water Valve

Water Valve, Drain Valve and

Door Locking

9379-183-007

9379-183-007

-59 models

9379-183-007

Drain Valve 2”inch

9379-177-008

9379-177-008

Drain Valve 3”inch

9379-187-003

¥ | WIN | =

Filter Mounting Plate

9452-758-001

9452-758-001

9452-747-001

*

Wiring Label , Sche-
matic

9506-263-001

9506-265-001

9506-271-001

= )

Wiring Label , Diagram

9506-264-001

9506-266-001

9506-272-001

Solenoid, Door Lock

9536-082-001

9536-082-001

9536-082-001

Screw #10B - 32 X
1/2

9545-008-026

9545-008-026

52

Screw #10-32TT
X1/2

9545-008-027

9545-008-027

9545-008-027

Screw #8-32 X3/8

9545-010-006

9545-010-006

9545-010-006

Screw Hex 8B X1/4

9545-045-001

9545-045-001

9545-045-001

Terminal Strip Marker

9558-029-004

9558-029-004

Thermoactuator, 24V

9586-001-003

9586-001-003

9586-001-003

Wiring Harness, Power
Terminal Block

9627-865-001

9627-865-001

9627-865-002

= IN|PDMIN

Controls Assembly -
Trough,

9857-150-005

9857-150-005

9857-151-009

Door Lock Solenoid
Assembly

9922-011-005

9922-011-005

9922-011-005

Filter Mounting Plate
Assembly

9982-359-001

9982-359-001

9982-349-001

Nut #6-32

EMI Filter 1 ph, 20
Amp

9183-040-001

9183-040-001

9183-040-001

Filter Mounting Plate
Assembly

9982-359-001

9982-359-001

9982-349-001

Nut #6-32

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @



Transformers and Coin Handling -21 Models

KEY Part Description

QTY T-750 T-1450

* | Wire Assembly -Orange/ 1 |8220-001-235 | 8220-001-235 8220-001-235
White
* | Wire Assembly -Blue 8220-001-338 | 8220-001-338 8220-001-338
* | Label-Warning, Electronic 1 | 8502-730-001 | 8502-730-001 8502-730-001
Coinacceptor
* | Lockwasher-Exttooth,#6 4 | 8641-582-005 | 8641-582-005 8641-582-005
1 Transformer-120/18vac 1 8711-015-001 | 8711-015-001 8711-015-001
2 | Transformer, Control 1 8711-004-002 | 8711-004-002 8711-004-002
3 | Transformer, Secondary 1 8711-009-002 | 8711-009-002 8711-009-002
4 | Acceptor-Coin,Electronic 1 |9021-011-001 | 9021-011-001 9021-011-001
5 | Chute-Coin 1 |9119-030-001 | 9119-030-001 9119-030-001
* | Wiringlabel-Schematic 1 | 9506-132-001 | 9506-242-001 9506-158-001
* | Wiringlabel-Diagram 1 ] 9506-133-001 | 9506-243-001 9506-159-001
* | Screw-Hx 10bx1/4 7 | 9545-008-001 | 9545-008-001 9545-008-001
* Screw-Hx ,8bx1/4 6 9545-045-001 | 9545-045-001 9545-045-001
6 | Harness-Electronic Coin Ac- 1 | 9627-845-001 | 9627-845-001 9627-845-001
ceptor
* | Controlsassembly -Trough 1 | 9857-150-003 | 9857-157-006 9857-151-008
3

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



Notes

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @



WCADS0KCB -21CNSZ 230/50/1 Voltage Schematic

230V—-1PH-50HZ

ALTERNATE

©— TCrReorm. )
| EEAR
L= &
I Fuse |
L1 BLK/RED |1 X1RED M\ e LRED 115V _RED 115V
115V _RIN 115V _RTN
R 1sv
< |w
BLK/BLUL2 X2BLK/BLU £
. CONTROL DOOR LOCKED SWITCH -
N BLK TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED o
N, Bk ¢ SWITCH
o | — QED THERMDACTUATOR #1
= |= 2 m DOOR LOCKED |2 ORG/BLU )_.\_”Gm BLU
= + DOOR LATCHED |3 SWITCH & THERMOACTUATOR #2
GRN P12
SWITCH u ORG/RED UNLOCK
ORG | ORG _py5 Bi7-3 A~
veL YEL pig - SOLENGID
YEL YEL P13 p17-5 WHT/RED ~ ~omy  BLU
%
ﬁewz|_ 0RG Pa-g P21-1  WHT p2Q-1
< — WHT/RED P41 P2l-4 B pao-4| - LA IER
L 11 L2 L3 EVY BLK P4-3 Z ORG YEL
= m < P19-1 Foananot
MOTOR < Lol BRRCEL  Ple-i, ] HOT WATER
DRIVE & & Bgm2 [RGB ble=2) &2 = VALUE #1
SYSTEM ©  [P8-3_DRG/RED _Pi6-3 Emlr_ RED VEL
BLK VARIABLE RED P8-4 WHT/RED  P16-4] = £
T1 FREQUENCY 24V P7-1 o’ AMn = COLD WATER
o Te DRIVE 3y B e7os) 4 P36 EEDJRGHlo-g FI9-3 wh/By R e
YEL _ = = o
BLK 3 23v CT P7=5)  ©  [pg-g WHI/BLU Pie-§ COLD WATER
1211 |13 51 B2 RU-1l 23v RINBLU _p7-6| = [Pa-9 WHT/ORG P16-9 P17-1 VALUE #1
L | 24V RTN RED  p7-p S BLU P11 WHT/BRN e YEL
Pg-11 P16-11
g 2 STEP-DOWN <
160 OHMS TRANSFORMER o DRAIN
100 WATTS & VALUE
w S
2 =
Py —
N Pe=3 | BRN/YEL D BLU
_M_W_ P-4 |RJ-11 SO0HZ
= 160 OHMS
100 WATTS = LGRN
RED RED P1-2 P3-1  WHI P7-1 )
EMERGENCY RED RED PI-1 P3-2  WH] p7-2
SToP P3-3  WHI P7-3
SWITCH = = @
. P3-4  WHT p7-4| O
P3-5  WHT P7-5 o
P3-6 _ WHT P76 | o E. BLK
sk oluoL Lot P3-7 WHT P7=7| L [PI-2WHT
P2 S0V ._. S0V _| P3-8  WHT P7-8 ADD
0 Ly " LEFT CON P3-9 WHT P7=9 BLEACH
CUSTOMER 47K LED
PAYMENT 47 K MICROPROCESSOR
DEVICE
P/N 9506—427-001PR
LEL PO~ 50 LB EXPRESS MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN

COIN PULSE WIDTH
MUST BE BETWEEN
50mSec AND 200mSec

DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM, NO COIN ACCEPTOR

SCHEMATIC — 1PH/50HZ/230V

WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



WCADS50KCB -21CNSZ 230/50/1 Voltage Diagram

AOSZ/ZHOSG/Hd

WVYHOVIA ONILIM

souns g oy s o ol o | 13 - F T~
IAMA SA ‘NIOD ‘SSAX3 ‘DSAVOM Y ool (e doLs >ozm_omuzu\ — ~
¥d100—82¥—9056 N/d SW0Z 0L 93SwoG) . | . N
38 LSNIN HLAIM 3STnd NIOD N0 IO Y 2IEWIE(N —
s S
3 Ly e
— 3760 430T1IHS // R00 153 M— D == ol / —
1 EEEEEN SN PR RN PRI DD RN S DI R S e e AN | h» Wwa AGL p
LIRN = -
VIEH]'&SIIT.\.\\\ —
_ H
NY8/1HM
2 2 2 2 | | : ¢ —
- — Ma/IAM m - ly m m
o =) © 3 —
— ¥ " € E |3 M
| e 8 2 e g
I _ . ~ e O o _
171 : 3% ] - S — 3= £
=22 o 2 o
JINYOISNVAIL 2 ] e 2
d " ~_—7 a9 2
— — NMO-dals am — : ol 5 w
o 1 - 21> x 3
g 2% _ 82 £ 3= 8 |
11 S iy e = =
= RaE] |E E m.
g ' | . g3 2 =Ee |
:, 1] L. § B : : 4
=g o} rery =L4P} © — — © 2 m“ $ g
- 'l BRE o : 5 §
N L L ] = | I 3 i[o] I
W_M.Hh.m -+ I.—II_ | - € AR _qu”_n_m _|_H a
O
M_smmn—H—ll_ll|||_ M - — — w lﬂ.ﬂ / —
- - —
b - — — Ll — x T34 K
. J o — _
i . = ek
— — g HOLIMS — g A~
3NSS3dd — 8 o w —
v
7 — — i — .M \@ zz
Noan %@ [33 IX — € @ 8 —
5 1 | mu.ﬂw_o..__‘wo_%m._. o MK E
L | O O+ | LI . x.m_ - — — _..m._ ,@ 3 @ —
— b @ A e
W O O 7 — — AOSZ  ADOT & N~ ” W
- ; | Q
R ] I OtE
[e) N | O G~ ma/sng N
% — r ——— e e e — @ g
HoLSISIY HoLSISTY J — NS T —
ONDIVHE JINVNAG  ONDIVYE OINVNAQ
1 A w— _
aa g35010
_l " ] 2 7 _/|ndl_|_ BRE — Ss | 939 —
Neo LI | IR 2
18 ai: | _
3Ny TN T = — E a3t —
AONINOIYS A3+ LS |§358
Tiovavn 8 I HONOML TOMINOD :Nouvool | o HIONT0S °
T & T ——— — %007 4004 —
o n zs [
¥O0A
g3 b NN  FEEDEN RN RN RN | e _ _
| | . T3
2L — b — HoLMS
— INVA _ ¥000 _
n
o YOLOW ”- ] NIV¥Q o oo
_ SHOILOYONIHL INO¥4 dOL  NOILYOO1

MovE  NOILYOO1

NoLL08

J e — — _ _nouos ow

‘NOILYO01

®

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




WCADS50KCB -59CNSZ 230/50/1 Voltage Schematic

230V-1PH-50HZ

MUST BE BETWEEN
50mSec AND 200mSec

_ALierNale
™ "cRcuIt 1
| BREAKER |
I e B
I ruse |
L1 BK/RD— — BLK/RED 250V H3 XIRED, , ™\, . IRED, 24V RED v
_ _ 220viHe| 3 24V RN 24V _RIN
Lz, | e | 24v
LINE < o]
BLK/BLU H X2 BLK/BLU s B
L3 FILTER 5 |x
o [FHER] CONTREL DOOR LOCKED SWITCH -
N Lo TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED 8
/80— — Tl SWITCH
=[x T THERMOACTUATOR #1
Ll < 5 ORG/BLU Lock  mLu
1 1 [ ~ T DODR LOCKED |3 AAA,
RN | DOOR LATCHED | SwiteH e THERMOACTUATOR #2
_ OuT OF SWITCH u P12 UNLOCK
BALANCE P17-3 ORG/RED BLU
GRN/YEL, une SWITCH ORG | ORG_piS AN
£ mol
o T YEL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED ey BLU
x r o < o
= = = SR @
L N P21-1  \WHT P20-1
= L L1 L2 Lz *EVY 2 _pa-g P2l-4 _BIK poo-4] & HOT WATER
) 2 = Pd-l z RED/ORG " R2E FE e
s z BLK P4-3 Pg8-1 BRN/YEL ple-1| 3 (B19=1 T
SYSTEM Pg-2 [ORG/BLU  P16-2 % _ HOT WATER
VARIABLE sov  RED P71 P8-3 ORG/RED __P16-3 LmGIr_ eepyeL | VALUE BU
BLK FREQUENCY ¢ Pg-4 WHT/RED _ Ple-4] = fasaaent
T =
BLK DRIVE 2 BLU_P7-4 = COLD WATER
BLK T2 ¢, 123V CT YEL p7-5 wm-w mmw“mmm Mm-w P19-5 WHT/BLU VALUE #2 VEL
T3 q _ - - e
= - 2.3V RTN BLU P7-6/ pg-8 WHT/BLU P16-8 cOLD WATER
BI B2 RJ-11 || ¢, |20V RTN RED P7-2 P8-9 WHT/ORG __P16-9 P17-1 VALUE #1
2 2 TR A DNk Pe-11 BLU  Pl6-11 P11 WHT/BRN g YEL
00 s Caand” Pe-3
@ _H_ pe-4 |RJ-11 VALUE
~ =
GRN 3 %zlmmroﬁa BLU
= 160 OHMS RED RED P1-2
100 WATTS EMERGENCY RED RED Pi-1 o GRN
swiTon - =
= P3-1 _ WHT p7-1
£ P3-2 __ WHT p7-2
= P3-3 _ WHT P7-3| m
3 P3-4 __ WHT P7-4| O
) P3-5 _ WHT P7-5 o
I P3-6 _ WHT P76 | o ﬁ@
= P3=7  WHT p7=7| W -2 WHT
s P3-8  WHT p7-8 ADD
MICROPROCESSOR = P3-9 WHT P7=9 BLEACH
REDPS-2 P/N 9506—429—-001PR
COIN PULSE WIDTH LEL o=t 50 LB EXPRESS MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN

DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM, NO COIN ACCEPTOR
WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

SCHEMATIC — 1PH/50HZ/230V

@

Part # 8533-066-001 5/11

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



WCADS50KCB -59CNSZ 230/50/1 Voltage Diagram

| " 5
« : 230V—1PH-50HZ ATRME e Y 3
I s R 2 54 7 AMP o g g
o ;s F3 | cireurr | - -
I s E%g 9 e ololo|o | BREAKER | E 8
L — <@o 5 [T = o
8 - == 5| | ©|0|o|® I I e
I Z:) ; Q%ES% TIA/NES | I l l &Eg
9 " E | | sk
EIEE P L _|_JE Lz®
| 1 8o
— T80 G3a3l T 8?5
I P — e e * —_—— e e e gff)_g
L1l 3 g r T ogn >
| | mr g i i S Q
« 1 B B
e %E 0 I o~
I = I 3¢ [ N
] § z5 I z & N
i o — — T g E
I = I BE r s ?9 T
§ /%8 5"1’ _,5 ot & 2 o
o - e | 3 85 n E [@]
. TEEE €
E L8 _ 82 T
|8 =) ml — l » ma/>a T E o (A
Zg I I —
= Ez‘ rns. e 'l
Ig a> ZHOGI TBA/NEg J
':: o r e ——
S 3
- <
I o
: = 2
E : o
=
I2 B 1 o
g z | =
15 =s| @
avos 1|nau;3 Q3LNINd =g g
.o oo
=4
< Ho
S 0zd n
E I ] 3
O
— — — — — — — — — — — — I L] — *
1
r EEEEE BEEEEN DT SN I I I I D I | .

gg ¢
8o
_.% E—1
%9' -
g |
Sd

LED PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

PRE-
WASH WASH  RINSE

INDICATORS

POWER
ON

NA A NA A NN

FINAL
RINSE  SPIN

QNVOE _LINOYID QIININD 7L
HITTI0HULINOD—OHOIN

A L
/_I 1

DISPLAY/PUSHBUTTON PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

O INSERT COINS

DISPLAY

START  HOT WARM  coLD

HEAVY NORM DELICATE

PUSHBUTTONS

O TIME REMAINING

@ Part # 8533-066-001 5/11

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @



WCAD60KCB -21CN 230/50/1 Voltage Schematic

230V—-1PH—-50HZ

ALTERNATE

CIRCUIT
BREAKER

Lo o)
I rFuse |
L1 BLK/RED | | X1RED M\ LRED 115V _RED 115V
115V _RTN 115V RTN
. 1sv
2 Fe w
BLK/BLUL2 X2BLK/BLU R
. cONTROL DOOR LOCKED SWITCH .
N BLK TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED il
N, Btk SWITCH
— THERMOACTUATOR #1
2 |2 w RED < LocK
= |= m I DOOR LOCKED (2 ORG/BLU AN ——2LY
TGRN DODR LATCHED |3 SWITCH & THERMOACTUATOR #2
SwITCH S P ORG/RED UNLOCK )
ORG [ ORG pis B17-3 AN\~
e T
YEL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED (reren BLU
GRN @
[ 0RG P46 P21-1  WHT peo-1| S
= eV L WHT/RED __P4-1 P21-4 B K P20-4 HOT VATER
£ U1 L2 L3 2 BLK P4-3 Z  |proy ORG ey YEL
MOTOR < P8-1 BRN/YEL  P16-1 m
DRIVE & Pg=2 ORG/BLU P16=2| & |pig-p HOT WATER
SYSTEM P8-3 DRG/RED __Pl6-3 T red VEL
BLK VARIABLE RED Pg-4 WHT/RED Pl6-4] = £
T FREQUENCY 24V P7-1 = == COLD WATER
ALK T2 DRIVE 23v_ BLu  pros wm-w mmwwmmm Mm-w = lees wirpy PR R
YEL - - = oy
P I eIV LT —, Pe-g WHT/BLU Pl6-8 COLD WATER
Tolt (T3 - B2 Ry-nn ¢, [23V RINBLU  p7-¢ P8-9 WHT/ORG _ P16-9 P17-1 VALUE #1
- ¢ RED _
- — || 24V _RTN P7-2 - BLU B P11 WHT/BRN e YEL
2 2 STEP-DOWN
160 OHMS TRANSFORMER DRAIN
100 WATTS P6-3 VALUE
_ah._ [ P6-4 RJ-11
. * T BRN/YEL ) BLU
. SO0HZ
= 160 OHMS EMERGENCY RED I L GRN
100 WATTS STOP e | o =
SWITCH | & |P3-1  WHT P7-1
™ [p3=2__wHT p7-2
) P3-3  WHT P7-3 m
& [P3-a4 WHT P7-4| ©
= P3-5  WHT P7-5 o
S P36 _wHT P76 o E. BLK
S [P3=7_WHT p7=7| i [Pl-2 WHT
S 5 Y1 P7-8 ADD
MICROPROCESSOR e [ =2 BLEACH
[
=
P/N 9506-431-001PR
YEL P51
60 LB MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN
COIN PULSE WIDTH

MUST BE BETWEEN
50mSec AND 200mSec

DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM, NO COIN ACCEPTOR
WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

SCHEMATIC — 1PH/50HZ/230V

@

Part # 8533-066-001 5/11

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13




WCAD60KCB -21CN 230/50/1 Voltage Diagram

5 e 230V-1PH-50HZ e g | 3
[} g - 1.5 avp | 1.5 AMP 2
I 3 B 3 = - 2 | cireur | FUSE o I E
I g ggg k' olololo | BREAKER | g I vz
= s b = <
8 FoCE olo % I I 5ok
z o
| § NI Y " ! ! I Tys
S v dd 13 | | Qgg
L L8 J i
I —— - — - - — — ]_T - | - - — LI ] L] 855
I &°k
— j ) i | 2o
111 r. L 3
—o o g L7 @)
| ! o - | M
8 & ~
S
1= || L] _ ! S
3 - z
f 3 — |_ E—l —'é g na/xa e e % % ™
I L I ¢ Lz 2K © T Q 8% I L
|- i= B i e ] z
o 4
QE oz j nnnnnn E E @]
Iz ! ] Y Eg | ™~
5 1 — EIER- T
3 3
Im ] i - i I [am
- | 24 mwm L] T
z | &3 1 -
S as ml TIA/NEE J I
Il:: o r e —
§ q38/550 I =
70 <C
— I 3 | i
O
T
o
E ELL 5
£ IR —1 |
o @ %= d o sid [
IO mmmmm o (D
£ | 5| =
Zz > =
E | &
Quvog 1INJYI0_G3ININd I =2l =
Ii A1 NIVA gl =
g g 9id I ig
(&) 0cd D=
I< — 2
T I =z¢
L 55
- - — - — — I — - — - - LI ] - p— - 4
r - — p—

DOOR LOCK
SOLENOID

TOP FRONT

OCATION:

[

LED PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

(@ & L] I &
RE- FINAL

POWER

PRE—
WASH WASH RINSE RINSE SPIN

INDICATORS

ON

Q¥YOg_LINONID Q3NN

YITT0YLINOO—0HOIN

L
1

i

DISPLAY/PUSHBUTTON PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

H
g

HOT

(8] [B]
HEAWY  NORM DELICATE
PUSHBUTTONS

(O INSERT COINS

DISPLAY

QO TIME REMAINING

@ Part # 8533-066-001 5/11

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @



WCADG60KCB -59CN 230/50/1 Voltage Schematic

230V—1PH-50HZ

__ _ALTERNATE
r CIRCUIT 1
| BREAR |
LC=_so_ ]
| Fuse |
L1 BK/RD— — BLK/RED 250V H3 X1RED) \/.\ |RED, 24V RED 24V
_ _ 220vIH2 24V RN 24V _RIN
Le, ! e | 24v
L3 _:_.r_ummx_ BLK/BLU H1 X2 BLK/BLU m 2
. CONTROL DOOR LOCKED SWITCH .
N _ _ TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED 8
BK/BU— — [o]w SWITCH
o — RED THERMOACTUATOR #1
._HI.:__Iv W M DOOR LOCKED |2 ORG/BLU \_/u\_u/WﬁA\J BLU
= = @
GRN DOOR LATCHED w SWITCH pi2 THERMOACTUATOR #2
m. — SVITCH e ORG/RED UNLOCK g
ORG | ORG_pi5 P17-3 AN~
GRN/YEL, une . 174
L FILTER YEL YEL P14 DOOR LOCK
= YEL YEL P13 SOLENDID
J&l 118 P17-5 WHT/RED ey BLU
A -
A ErF 3
= - - ORG P4-6 PR1-1  WHT P20-1 ©
= + L L2 L3 RV M WHT/RED __P4-1 P21-4 BIK  PR0-4| W @ﬂ.c«m»umm
v : e Po-1 BRN/YEL _ Ple-1| 3 (P12l ORG g YEL
EY u Pg=2 DORG/BLU _pl6=2| g _ HOT WATER
VARIABLE ooy RED P71 Pg-3 ORG/RED Pl6-3 Ewlr_ RED VALLE #1
BLK FREQUENCY o P8-4 WHT/RED _ P16-4 = anaans!
o m t | 23V By p7-4 < ({P19=3 COLD WATER
DRIVE ¢ =z
BLK T2 C 23V CT  YEL P7-5 P8-6 RED/ORG Pl16-6 P19-5 VALUE #2
el | AT £ s BT
Bl B2  RJ-11 || ¢ |20V RTN _RED P7-2 P8-9 WHT/ORG __P16-9 P17-1 VALUE #1
= 2 A Ps-11 BLU  Ple-11 P11l WHT/BRN g YEL
160 OHMS  |< =
100 WATTS P6-3 DRAIN
m _K_ Pe-a |RI-1 VALUE
RN I o BRN/YEL 3 BLU
1 &) S0HZ
= 160 OHMS _ s
B s esepe — s
L =
SWITCH = P3-1  WHT P7-1
) P3—2__ WHT p7-2
& P3-3 _ WHT P7-3| m
= P3-4 __ WHT p7-4| O
15k 01wl Loiw o P3-5 _ WHT P75 | & BLK
2] 50 V 50 V P_v P3-6 _ WHT P7-6 o g
10 Ay LEFT COIN Po—3 P3=7 _ WHT P7-7] = B
CUSTVER Shi AV pa-2 £ [pas__whr P7-8 ADD
. MICROPROCESSOR ] P3-9  WHT P7-9 BLEACH
= LED
P/N 9506—433—001PR
YEL P5-1
COIN PULSE WIDTH 60 LB MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN

MUST BE BETWEEN
50mSec AND 200mSec

DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM, NO COIN ACCEPTOR

SCHEMATIC — 1PH/50HZ/230V

WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

@

Part # 8533-066-001 5/11

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



WCAD60KCB -59CN 230/50/1 Voltage Diagram

AOSZ/ZHOS/HdL  WVYHOVIA ONIFIM —— e — o ———

HOLIMS - = —
HOLIZOOV NIOS N SARG I NIGD O30 5551002 OL 99510 a3 H d01S AON3O¥INT, —= RN N
100~ S — N m——
¥d100-¥£y=9056 N/d 38 1SN HLAIN 35Tnd NIOD 1—/ R ) SI0N |
. I = 301SN0)
| A— r. e 0L —
1 — LI ] LI B e LI ] LI B e J _ \
[ — l
_ . H oy I
o -
a 2 b4 |
! I 1k
- — 1 a 8 > F —
| g L |3 |8
- bl 2 < o & w
— % | 8 2 e H
HINHOISNVAL i _ " ~ 5 O o —
— NMOG—d3LS | 3z 1 - d\_H_ J 3z m
> a 3 3 35
- T g =y T _
My — m w
— Gm — — o m 15 "
o o @ 3
I 3 3 i 3 33 ¢ 3=l3 |
| g 41y 2 e z )
||||| LI ® | o E S
Slasp ] g 2 ! mﬂm_u_d g3 2 EEE ]
a5 4 5 2 5 2 . 3
R maais : _ F = @
al~ 5§ N EEE | > :
||||| — — — — w mn —
11 ™ -
+ X X _
HIWHOISNVAL — / —
— — 08INOD I =
) SH ZH IH L] n [ . o~ =z —
= £0SZ AOZT L] = T
T — r — | 2 HOLIMS — % @ @
S aNo 2] | 3unSs3dd — 2 —~ 23 —
! 1 4 F gl (22
W 1O G ] (740 - — m X 8
T [0o LEAEIINN | | § (¢ |
z [0 0 | ) I 8
o 2oy~ o
Bn 0 O e J i | g 228 |
af S 5
ETNTE | g 8 5 835§
[ _ | g e =
W _ o YN &
m w HOISISIY AHOLSISIH J _ _ \@ mm _
_ ONIMVHE JINVNAQ ONDIVIE JINVNAQ
.ﬂﬂ_._ anNo _—/ __ _ im— — — (=S mmwoﬂ._mo —
e . —m—
s g [ W _ —
2 HOLMS
xonanods = 2 — IS |gom —
FBVRIVA S r HONOYL TOYINOD  :NOILVOO1 QIONTI0S
Lry zs uowmw
LA — — — NN N | _ _
HOLIMS
4= 3NWVA _ “Oﬁ._.n _
M”.H YOLOW ”- ] Nivda — w01 xoomn
SHOLVNLOVONMIHL N
) INO¥4 dOL  :NOILYOOT
Move  :NOILYOOT _ NOLLOE  NOILYOOT _
— L I — — LI B I E— LI |

®

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13

@ Part # 8533-066-001 5/11



230V—1PH—50HZ

WCADG60KCB -21CNSX 230/50/1 Voltage Schematic

@

__ _ALTERNATE
r CIRCUIT a1
| BREARER |
LC=_=_ | =
=
I rFuse | w
L1 BLK/RED L1 XIRED, /M\_—e—LRED, 115V RED 115V =
3 115V _RTN 115V RTN S
o 3 115V 3
£ |= Q@
BLK/BLUL2 X2BLK/BLU e @
. CONTROL DOOR LOCKED SWITCH . 2
TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED m #
N, BLK ¢ SWITCH © £
— THERMOACTUATOR #1 e
2|2 w RED < LOCK
= |= i I DOOR LOCKED (2 ORG/BLU AN ——PEY
Torn DOOR LATCHED |53 SWITCH THERMOACTUATOR #2
SWITCH o P12 URG/RED UNLOCK g
ORG [ ORG_p15 PI7-3 vy
T
YEL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED o BLU
w
ORG P4-6 P21-1  WHT pao-1| §
= Ev W WHT/RED __p4-{ P2l-4 _BIK Po0—4 _/._\_wq_. c«m\ﬁmm
L U1 L2 L3 5 BLK P4-3 % ORG YEL
g m _ _ < P19-1 Fanaans!
MOTOR < Pg8-1 BRN/YEL Ple-1| 3
DRIVE & pg8-2 ORG/BLU _ Pl6-2 o _ HOT WATER
SYSTEM Pg-3 ORG/RED  P16-3 .W—w|m|_ RED VALUE #1 YEL
BLK VARIABLE RED P8-4 WHT/RED  Pi6-4 = £
Tt FREQUENCY 24v P7-1 I =3 COLD WATER
BLK Te DRIVE 2.3V BLU P7-4 P8-6 RED/ORG P16-6 P19-5 VALUE #2
BLK YEL Pg—7 RED/YEL _ Pl6-7 WHT/BLU e YEL
23V CT p7-5 = =
T3 Pg-8 WHT/BLU _ P16-8 COLD WATER
1ol s 5 2 Rt ¢, 123V RINBLU _ p7-¢ P8-9 WHT/ORG __P16-9 P17-1 VALUE #1
L | ¢, |24V RTN RED  p7-2 BLU P11 WHT/BRN o YEL
Pa-11 P16-11
P 2 STEP-DOWN
160 OHMS TRANSFORMER DRAIN
100 WATTS P6-3 VALUE
@ L pe-4 |RJ-1I
. 5 T BRN/YEL o) BLU
RED RED P1-2 o SoHz
= 160 OHMS = o
100 warts  CMERGENGY L == RED Pl-f ot Jorn
SWITCH oc lP3-1  WHT P7-1
4 P3-2___ WHT P7-2
> P3-3  WHT P7-3 m
& P3-4 __ WHT P7-4| ©
= P3-5  WHT P7-5 o
S [p36 _wHT P76 | o g. BLK
o P3=7 _ WHT p7=7] W = -
& Pa-8 wHT P7-8 ADD =
MCROPROCESSOR e B2 =3 BLEACH o
(&) o
= 5
~
Q
[\2)
™M
n
@
H*
P/N 9506-431-001PR £
— [«
O PULSE WDTH YELPS-1 60 LB MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN
MUST BE BETWEEN DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM, NO COIN ACCEPTOR
ITH START AND STOP BUTTONS
50mSec AND 200mSec W e

SCHEMATIC — 1PH/50HZ/230V



WCAD60KCB -21CNSX 230/50/1 Voltage Diagram

| e 230V-1PH-50HZ e g | ;
X - 1.5 AMP 2
¥ L e | R4 : -
A -TR ololo|o] 2 | BREAKER | £ s
.. 443 _ < a
I 5 =GR 3 olo % | | = ] E;é
=3 o
| & i sl i : : | Lg
- FFEE g Yeh
L — e J i
L] L __ | L] L} | L __| | — L | T L} | L | | L} | L | | %g;
— L) : ] ;E’;Vt
g
I an! 1 r e S — I# — e e e S e e E— 1 E‘;’E -~
1 1] LS T L =1 o
| ! 4 R —— | M
g | o~
5
N R ] p— -5 | Ny
i s — 85 Ho BLU/WHT e | = ¢
_ Y g8z > e/ I
| L g |- [ 1 P R ! >
EE g2 PR chc Egﬁ/ T9)
Iz ! | 3 s ! ™~
5 1 — ElE =
ElE
|2 . s i | Q-
2 52 nw. ng
Ig oS zmgl TEA/NE8 J I
= - e
g C =
S I <
(@]
I 2
IS &
E |
. [}
o s} (@)
: iz ] =
E =8l
| ZE =
E I S8
S %9
E 1 s
=g
L g5
L} | L} L] | L1 | L | L} L] L __ | | L __ | 4
r L] L} — L____| L1 L ____| L} L] L} L] L __ | L] L____| p——n — L1 —
| RISk g8 2
% é ::1% %l
L T T ]
5 g 1d 12d M

DOOR LOCK
SOLENOID

gd
-
= _

ot ot o ot o o 0¥V _LINDYID O3ININd
@ @ @ @ @ ® YITI09INOO—OHIIN
POWER PRE- FINAL

ON WAS:I WASH RINSE RINSE SPIN —I I—I
1 1

LED PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

INDICATORS

DISPLAY/PUSHBUTTON PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

O INSERT COINS

DISPLAY
HoT coLD

n m m O TIME REMAINING
HEAVY  NORM DELICATE

PUSHBUTTONS

TOP FRONT

i
H

OCATION:

[
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

@ Part # 8533-066-001 5/11 Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 6



WCAD60KCB -59CNSX 230/50/1 Voltage Schematic

230V—1PH-50HZ

COIN PULSE WIDTH
MUST BE BETWEEN
50mSec AND 200mSec

REDPS-2
YEL PS-1

SCHEMATIC — 1PH/50HZ/230V

_ _ALlErNAlE
r CIRCUIT 1
| BREAKER |
S
Lo _ &
I rFuse |
L1 BK/RD— — BLK/RED 250V H3 X1RED) \/.\ |RED, 24V _RED 24v
_ _ 220viH2| 3§ 24V RN 24V RTN
L2, ¢ |aav
| | S < (=
L3 _n_rr_ummw_ BLK/BLU H ¢, |x2 BLK/BLU : IR
. ORI DOOR LOCKED SWITCH .
N L TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED 8
e 4 H SWITCH
BK/BU w T
= RED THERMOACTUATOR #1
] w =
o o I DOOR LOCKED 3 ORG/BLU \_/.\_@ua BLU
TGRN DOOR LATCHED | SWITCH & THERMOACTUATOR #2
_ SWITCH o P12 ONLOCK
orG | orG P17-3 ORG/RED ANN BLU
GRN/YEL, . P1S
e - DOOR LOCK
L FILTER YEL YEL pi14
) YEL YEL P13 SOLENOID
Ml @ P17-5 WHT/RED [ BLU
=z vﬂ om
= ORG P4-6 P21-1  WHT P20-1 &
Tl u e EVY VHI/REDpi-1 P-4 Bk Poo-al - T JLAIER
i P4-3 _ ORG YEL
DRIVE Z Pe-1 BRN/YEL Ple-1| o [RI=L ey
SYSTEM Pg-2 ORG/BLU P16-2 & _ HOT WATER
VARIABLE ooy RED P71 P8-3 DORG/RED __P16-3 Emlr_ RED VALUE #1
BLK - FREQUENCY P8-4 WHT/RED Ple-4| = £y
BLK DRIVE &3V___BLU_P7-4 = = COLD WATER
BLK hs &3V CT_tEL _P7-5 P DR bies PI9=5 WHT/BLU  RE R e
3 - -
211 |13 L RINBLU_P7=6 Pg-8 WHT/BLU Pl6-8 COLD WATER
B B2 RU-11 || 20V RTN _RED P7-2 P8-9 WHT/ORG __P16-9 P17-1 VALUE #1
= 2 vl Pe-11 BLU  Ple-11 PlL WHT/BRN oo YEL
160 OHMS  [< =
100 WATTS P6-3 DRAIN
2 _H_ pe_a |RJ-11 VALUE
GRN = o %zzmmroﬁa BLU
= 160 OHMS
RED RED P1-2 a
100 WATTS EMERGENCY _I./.|_ RED RED _P1-1 o GRN
L =
SWITCH | — |P3-1__ WHI P7-1
S  [pazz__wH p7-2
& [p3-3 wHI P7-3| m
= [Pa-4__WHT P7-4| O
a
sk ool Llatw S [P3s__wHT P7-5 BLK
P2 oV S0V Q@ P3-6  WHT P7-6 | o g.
T0 . LEFT COIN _I ﬂ_v P3-7  WHT P7-7 ] —2 WHT
Uiy er i VAN S [P3-8__WwHT p7-8 ADD
: MICROPROCESSOR S [P3=9 _wHT F7-9 BLEACH
=

P/N 9506—433—001PR

60 LB MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN
DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM, NO COIN ACCEPTOR

WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

@

Part # 8533-066-001 5/11

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



WCAD60KCB -59CNSX 230/50/1 Voltage Diagram

SNOLLNE dOLS ONV L¥VIS HLIM

HOLIMS - = =
HOLA3O0V NIOD ON ‘JANG 4A ‘NIOD ‘09QYOM 09SWO0Z 0L 99SWQG a3d H doLs BZNGEEW - XLy w
¥d100—¥$¥—9056 N/d -~ . e
39 ISNN HLAIM 3STnd NIOD 0D THOTS V ;

I

ﬂ — — _— — — — — — — — — — — J _ _
! - THle
0 o LI | —
» - 2 > = | | - 3
2 H
| | - | 1 i - 8| » | 2
| Hil g & m S
— — = | i g ¢ E
HINYOISNVIL i _ i £ © o) —
— — NMOG-d3lS 3= | w5 3= m
e |z = Ll I A 23 ° |
. 1] (= T e _u
9 o %0 fe3=} b 5
24 - Ela - 2% | - o¢ z =F |
I _ 5 3 H ¥ d az g
~ 141 s e [y ez z "
[ | ] _ 3 T SE o 3 Z
= ———— 5 ! [ z JR 23 2 =EE | ]
Slesd N N z . el z z 2
S3x 17 z
5 2o z © © > m“n &
CINT L _J : | g 2 g
2 NOE N 3 > [
e 171 _ : : 1[3]
[}
| 2 2 [
l_ _\
— — 2 X X — /
YINNOISNVAL — —
— — JONINOD I =
) SH TH IH ¥ n = z —
= A0SZ AOZT L 2 (= &
T — r — | 2 HOLIMS — m @ 4
S ane =] | 34NSSIUd — 8 v~y —
| S I - @ 32
110 & | L N 5| rXAEeE
o | | B/ — 2l v~ 3
T 00 deas| ] | 5 OF: |
5 00O | e _ - o
Bn[0 0 el o] | : 2§ |
a << x
N, 4 N, 7 o
NEIRIE] J | 8 ud 8 838
N [ — Y @mm z L <@ —
o~
2 | _I . 1 5
M HOISISIY AHOLSISIH J _ \@,mm _
ONIMVHE DINVNAQ ONDIVIE OINVNAQ
1 a 3 ano _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ GS “Wﬁu_mo
' 4000 —
o - N s
i | 1 I
B i M [ W s |, |
2
FiavRvA 4] — HONOYL TOYINOD  :NOILVYOO1 — °
m N BTN N R e e — TIT7TAN V_M%vnﬂ,_uwﬂ_%ow.u —
. zs |sRos
¥0ooa
2l — — — LI BN _ _
— _ 28 _
HOLIMS
e ) | 3 |
3NWVA
LT yoLow NIvVa —
=7 k c — Bl INO¥4 dOL  NOILYDO1
%ovE  NOILYOOT _ WNOLLOE  :NOILYOO1
— L S — — LI B e LI ] LI |

AOSZ/7ZHOS/HAL  WVHOVIA ONIYIM — T === == @

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13

Part # 8533-066-001 5/11

@



WCADS8OKCB -21CN 230/50/1 Voltage Schematic

230V—-1PH-50HZ

__ _ALTERNATE
™ "CRcuIT a
| BREAKER |
S
L= =1
I ruse |
L1 BLK/RED L1 XIRED M\_—e\RED, 115V RED 115V
3 115V _RIN 115V _RIN
3 115V
3 £ |w
BLK/BLUL2| 3 X2BLK/BLU |
CONTROL DOOR LOCKED SWITCH Y
TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED m
SWITCH S
- — RED THERMOACTUATOR #1
- =] < LOCK
= r T DOOR LOCKED |2 ORG/BLU BLU
” N SWITCH  |& AN\~
DOOR LATCHED |3 THERMOACTUATOR #2
SWITCH S e ORG/RED _UNLOCK g
ORG | ORG p1s Pl7=3 AN~
YEL YEL p14 \__UGL DOOR LOCK
YEL YEL P13 SOLENDID
o P17-5 WHT/RED™ e BLU
H S
= L ORG P4-6 P21-1  WHT P20-1 HOT WATER
+ u e s BV WHT/RED__P4-{ o VALUE #1
MOTOR g BLK P4-3 > 191 RED YEL
DRIVE ] P8-1 BRN/YEL  Pi6-i m
SYSTEM |IP8—2 ORG/BLU  P16-2] o _ HOT WATER
BLK VARIABLE RED P8-3 ORG/RED P16-3 P19-2 VALUE #2
T FREQUENCY 24V P7-1 - - = ORG e YEL
2 P8-4 WHT/RED _ Pl6-4| =
BLK 1 DRIVE 23V BLU  p7-4 = P19-3
BLK 3 23V CT YEL _ p7-5 Pg-6 RED/ORG _ Pl6-6| —= P19-5 HOT WATER
C Toay RINBLU _ P7g P8-7 RED/YEL _ P16-7 VALUE #3
1 [T2[T3 Bl B2 RJ-11 (o 18 Pg—8 WHT/BLU _ P16-8 RED YEL
L | 24V RTNRED  p7-p P8-9 WHT/ORG __P16-9 P17-1
=) w
i 2 STEP-DOWN _ _ P11
160 OHMS  |© = TRANSFORMER Pg-11 BLU P16-11
100 WATTS P6-3
@ T pe-4 |RI-1L COLD WATER
~ T ADD wHT/BLU VALUE #1 vg
GRN = 8B BLEACH £
160 OHMS a LED COLD WATER
= RED RED P1-2 v VALUE #2
100 WATTS MERGENCY = o WHT/BRN YEL
2 mmme_u _I./.|_ RED RED P11 s = aatnaet
\% H j—
S
= COLD WATER
= VALUE #3
S P3-1 WHT P7-1 WHT/BRN YEL
: ._. = T P3-2 _ WHT p7-2
o P3-3  WHT P7-3| m
10 [Nl AN LEFT COIN _| o P3-4 WHT P7-4 I DRAIN
CUSTOMER < WHI 47K BRESRURE =4 P35 WHT P75 | &
PAYMENT 47K Richr con | MCROPROCESSOR SWITCH PS-8 = P3-6 ___WHT P76l o VALUE
DEVICE % P3-7 WHT P7-7 [
_PS-6 | P3-8 WHT P7-8 BRN/YEL 9 BLU
RG PS- P3=9 WHT P7-9 SOHZ
ORG PS-4
21 ORG] ORGP5-3 GRN
ﬁ REDPS—2 =
EC P51

COIN PULSE WIDTH
MUST BE BETWEEN
50mSec AND 200mSec

P/N 9506—-435—-001PR
80 LB MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN
DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM, NO COIN ACCEPTOR
WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

SCHEMATIC — 1PH/50HZ/230V

®

Part # 8533-066-001 5/11

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



WCADS8OKCB -21CN 230/50/1 Voltage Diagram

NO¢C/0S/HdL

SNOLLNE dOIS ANV L¥VLIS HUM
¥OLd300V NIOD ON ‘INMA 4A ‘NIOQ ‘08AYOM

4d1L00—-95¥—9056 N/d

WVYHOVIA ONIFIM

995WN0Z QL 9eswog
38 LSNN HIAIM 3STNd NIOD

HOLIMS
LS | dois AONIONINT

I |

fowr)

i
%

HINYOISNVHL
NMOQ—d3ls

6ld

Lid

— T

IT--———————

=
21556 L
gl23g
2lase =
| S _

ne/ma

YIWHOISNVIL
T0dINOD

o a
A0Sz A0OZ
T

— X X
|
| |

230V—-1PH-50HZ

|

r
I
I
I
I
i

378Y0 Q3Q13IHS

%

]
g
s
§
g2
g
s

=
s

,—-Il--
L
9
8
E

g — ¢

K £

==

RETS vid

9ld

AVI3Y NIVN

QNv08 LINOYID_3ININd
0zd
1

_qu”n_.m

-
|
I
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
I
-

318v0 Q30T3IHS

~
N
e BETEION _
= | VIRV
- == 30 SN
=00 7
e
\\

QYV0E _LINDHID GIINRG (LLLCTEH]

YITI0YLINOO—OHIIN

DISPLAY
O TIME REMAINING

O INSERT COINS

PUSHBUTTONS

DISPLAY/PUSHBUTTON PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

HOLMS
3YNSSINd

HONOYL TOHYINOD

‘NOILYOOT

L

AION3T0S
%207 ¥00da

N&O

Tyl

.1 1

1L i

21— ”- INVA

YOLONW NIVia
£1— d
%OvE  :NOILYOOT _ WOLLOE  :NOILVOO1
— R ——— L NN N LI —

—

SIAVA ¥IIVM

HOOINN
SHOLVNLIVONYIHL

%01

r——pF———————=nr—-—r

LED PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

A A NA A NA A

z
&
28
z
3
=
r 0
v o
25
<
\z m
gz 2
[:4
ES
83

INO¥4 dOL

‘NOILYO01

@

Part # 8533-066-001 5/11




WCADS8OKCB -59CN 230/50/1 Voltage Schematic

230V—1PH-50HZ

AL TERNAITE

COIN PULSE WIDTH
MUST BE BETWEEN
50mSec AND 200mSec

©r— Tcreorr. ~ 1
| BREAKER |
< o
L= =]
[ ruse |
L1 BK/RD— — _BLK/RED 250V H3 XIRED 2V |RED, 24V RED 24V
_ _ mNc/\“!IN 24V _RTN 24 RTN
Le, 24v
lue I 5y py HL X2BLK/BLU s B
L3 FILTER I =
R [FLTER] DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
CONTROL .
N Lo TRANSFORMER DOOR CLOSED g8
L I — SWITCH
BK/BU
— RED THERMOACTUATOR #1
2 $ o ORG/BLU  FOCK gy
e I DOOR LOCKED (Q AN
= = @
GRN unm@mmm_oxmc w SWITCH P2 THERMOACTUATOR #2
o p17-3 orG/RED  UNLOCK g
GRN/YEL, une ORG | ORG p15 AN\~
FILTER -
: e
W Jw YEL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED v~y BLU
o FF !
= W ORG P4-6 P21-1  WHT p20-1| HOT WATER
+ 1 oL 3 BVE WHT/RED _pa-1 P21 Bk Po0-4 _ VALUE #1
MOTOR < BLK P4-3 > _ RED premy ]
DRIVE it Pe-1 BRN/YEL ple-i| 3 (P12
SYSTEM 20 RED P7-1 P8-2 ORG/BLU __Pl6-2 HOT WATER
VARIABLE o |p19-2
¢ P8—3 (ORG/RED _ P16-3 VALUE #2
BLK Te FREQUENCY ¢ 2.3V BLU P7-4| — - = 0ORG ~~~—r _ YEL
¢ Pg—4 WHT/RED _ p16-4| =
BLK T DRIVE ¢, |23V CT YEL P7-5 I (e3
BLK IS ¢ |o3v RTN BLU_P7-6 P8-6 RED/ORG __ P16-6 P19-5 HOT WATER
“Toov RIN RED P7op Pg—7 RED/YEL _ P16-7 VALUE #3
1 [T2|T3 Bt B2 RJ-11 - P8—8 WHT/BLU _ P16-8 RED L~y YEL
— — STEP-DOWN P8-9 WHT/ORG _ P16-9 P17-1
TRANSFORMER
= = Pg-11 Pl6-11 P11
160 OHMS [ ~ P6-3 BLU —
100 WATTS i Po_a |RI-1L
w T COLD WATER
- . S ADD wHT/BLY VALUE 81 g
GRN g BLEACH
- COLD WATER
= 160 DHMS EMERGENCY _l./.|_ RED RED—bIs ﬂ v whT/Bry VALUE #2
SWITCH = a £
&
—
= COLD WATER
S VALUE #3
15k otuwl Logwr T P3-1  WHT p7-1
P2 0V ._. 50V _I o [P32wHT  p7-p
10 T LEFT CON & [P3-3  WHT  P7-3] m
R ] A e P3-4 _ WHT p7-4| O
MICROPROCESSOR = P3=5  WHT p7-5] O
P3-6 _ WHT P76 | o
P3-7  WHT P7=7| W
P3-8  WHT p7-8
P3-9 _ WHT P7-9

SCHEMATIC

P/N 9506—437—-001PR
80 LB MICRO CONTROLLER — COIN
DELTA VF DRIVE SYSTEM, NO COIN ACCEPTOR
WITH START AND STOP BUTTONS

TPH/50HZ /230V

@ Part # 8533-066-001 5/11



NOSC/0G/HdL  NVIOVIA ONIYIM

SNOLLNE dOLS ONV L¥VIS HLIM
¥OLd300V NIOO ON ‘ARG A ‘NIOD ‘08aVOM

¥d1L00-8CY—9066 N/d

38 1SN HLAIM 3S7Nd NIOD

03SWQ0C QL 99SwQg

-lIIl.IIIIIIIIIII-

=
< iy
zle3Y
5 mmm X
.M._7UW — 1
| I, _ YINHOISNVHL

JO¥INOD
T |—h_. SH ZH LH
- AOSZT  A0ZZ

T — I
aN9 — |
N FE B
3 | &l F
T o0 i @/ne -
o O O lSEINIE]
w [Sle) _ H aNn _
-.w N O G % HJ —
~
FETRIER -
NN [EEE L B
L__ I

|

HOLSISII HOLSISIH
ONIIVHE OINVNAG  ONINV¥E OINVNAQ

N[ d—

318v0 Q30 3IHS

REVACC)

NIo
g

6id

Lid

®

I

9ld

DISPLAY

O TIME REMAINING

Q INSERT COINS

AVI3Y NIVA

Qy¥v08 LINJYID_Q3ININd
0zd
1

3nyg TN TIn

WCADS8OKCB -59CN 230/50/1 Voltage Diagram

3
| |
| |

AONINOIYS A3+ g m

L

- LB BB I BN
_ s ke

| - BEE

L i

3NWVA
2= yoLow ”- NIVYQ
c1—] i

MOovE  NOILYOO1 N _ NOLLOE  :NOILYOO1

_
|
-

HOLIMS
3ANSSIId

YITIOYLINOO—0HOIN

QNV08 _LINONID Q3INING oLt

PUSHBUTTONS

DISPLAY/PUSHBUTTON PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

Part # 8533-066-001 5/11

HONOYL TTOHYINOD  :NOILYOOT —

FINAL

WASH WASH RINSE RINSE SPIN

INDICATORS

LED PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

SN Y~ S~ S S~ S~
/C\ /C\ /C\ /C\ /C\ /C\

POWER PRE-—

ON

A
ADD

BLEACH
LED

8Nl IOH — ¢H

X0g dvOos 4109 — 22
H3INLJ0S 0100 - LD

SIAVA YILVM

‘NOILVOO01




Notes

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



Section :12

Maintenance




Preventative Maintenance

Daily

Step 1: Clean the top and the cabinet to remove residue.
Step 2: Clean the soap dispenser and soap lid

Step 3: Check the drain for leaking and proper draining.
Step 4: Check the loading door for leaks.

Step 5: Clean the door seal of all foreign material.

Step 6: Leave the loading door open to aerate the washer when not in use.

Monthly

Step 1: Clean with dry and clean compressed air through optical coin acceptor to remove dust and lint.

Quarterly
Make sure the power is disconnected before making the following checks.

Step 1: Check the drive belt for wear and proper tension.
Step 2: Clean lint and other foreign material from around drive motor.
Step 3: Check all water connections for leaks.

Step 4: Wipe and clean the inside of the washer and check all electrical components for moisture and
dust.

Step 5: Remove and clean water inlet hose filters. Replace if necessary.

Step 6: After any service always replace all panels before reconnecting electrical power.

Biannually

Step 1: Clean the fan on the bottom of the VFD with dry and clean compressed air.

Annually
Step 1: Inspect all wire connections for tightness

Step 2: Inspect and check the tightness of the mounting bolts securing the washer to base frame.

@ Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



Notes

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13 @



Notes

Part # 8533-073-001 3/13



